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ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS

SYMBOLS

& -AND

. - ANGLE

~  -APPROXIMATE NUMBER
@ -AT

° _DEGREES

@ - DIAMETER

> -GREATER THAN

> -GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO
< -LESS THAN

< -LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO
# -NOTEQUAL TO

+ -TOLERANCE

/I -PARALLEL

L -PERPENDICULAR

# -POUND or NUMBER
A

AB  -ANCHOR BOLT

ABT - ABOUT

ABV -ABOVE

ACI -AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE

ACT -ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE

AD -AREA DRAIN

ADDL -ADDITIONAL

ADH -ADHESIVE

ADJ -ADJACENT or ADJUSTABLE

AFF - ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

AGG -AGGREGATE

AHJ -AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION

AISC - AMERICAN INSTITUE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION
ALT -ALTERNATE

ALUM -ALUMINUM

ANC -ANCHOR

ANOD -ANODIZED

AOR -ARCHITECT OF RECORD

APA -THE ENGINEERED WOOD ASSOCIATION
APPROX-APPROXIMATE

ARCH -ARCHITECT or ARCHITECTURE or ARCHITECTURAL
ASPH -ASPHALT

ASTM -AMERICAN SOCIETY OF TESTING AND MATERIALS
AVR -AVERAGE

AWN -AWNING

B

B/O -BOTTOM OF

B/OC -BOTTOM OF CONCRETE
B/OF -BOTTOM OF FOOTING
B/OS -BOTTOM OF STEEL

B2B - BACK-TO-BACK

BD -BOARD

BF - BRACED FRAME

BIA -BRICK INSTITUTE OF AMERICA
BITUM -BITUMINOUS

BLDG -BUILDING

BLK -BLOCK
BLKG -BLOCKING
BLW -BELOW

BM -BEAM or BASE MATERIAL
BO -BY OTHERS

BOT -BOTTOM

BRG -BEARING

BSMT - BASEMENT

BTW -BETWEEN

BUR -BUILT UP ROOFING

BVL -BEVELED

BYND -BEYOND

c

C -CHANNEL (STEEL SHAPE) or CELSIUS
CALC -CALCULATION

CFP -CONCRETE FORM PANEL

CFS -COLD FORMED STEEL

CG -CORNER GUARD

CHNL -CHANNEL

CIDH -CAST-IN-DRILLED HOLE

CIP -CAST-IN-PLACE

CJ -CONTROL JOINT

CJP -COMPLETE JOINT PENETRATION (GROOVE WELD)
CL -CENTERLINE

CLG -CEILING

CLR -CLEAR

CLT -CROSS LAMINATED TIMBER

CMU -CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

CO -CLEANOUT

COL -COLUMN

COLL -COLLECTOR
COMPR-COMPRESSIBLE

CONC -CONCRETE

CONN -CONNECTION

CONST -CONSTRUCTION or CONSTRUCTING
CONT -CONTINUOUS

CONTR -CONTRACTOR or CONTRACT
COORD-COORDINATE

CORR -CORRUGATED

CR -COLD ROLLED

CR -CASH REGISTER

CRVD -CURVED

CSI -CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS INSTITUTE
CT -CERAMIC TILE

CTR -CENTER

CTSK -COUNTERSINK

CUFT -CUBIC FOOT

CUYD -CUBIC YARD

D

d -PENNY HEIGHT (NAIL)
DBA -DEFORMED BAR ANCHOR
DBL -DOUBLE

DEMO -DEMOLISH or DEMOLITION
DF -DOUGLAS FIR (WOOD)
DIA -DIAMETER

DIAG -DIAGONAL

DIM -DIMENSION

DIMS -DIMENSIONS

DISC. -DISCONTINUOUS

DIV -DIVISION

DL -DEAD LOAD

DN -DOWN

DP -DAMPPROOFING

DR -DOOR

DT -DRAINTILE

DTL -DETAIL

DWG -DRAWING

E
(E) -EXISTING

E/O -EDGE OF

E/OS -EDGE OF SLAB

E -EAST

EA -EACH

EC -ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

EF - EACHFACE

EG -FOR EXAMPLE (EXEMPLI GRATIA)
EJ -EXPANSION JOINT

EL -ELEVATION

ELEC -ELECTRICAL

ELEV -ELEVATION or ELEVATOR
EMBED -EMBEDMENT

EOR -ENGINEER OF RECORD

EN -EDGE NAIL

EPDM -ETHYLENE PROPYLENE DIENE M-CLASS
EPS -EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE

EQ -EQUAL

EQP -EQUIPMENT

EQSP -EQUALLY SPACED

ES -EACH SIDE

E/W -EAST/WEST

EW -EACH WAY

EXCV -EXCAVATE

EXH -EXHAUST

EXP -EXPANSION

EXT -EXTERIOR

F
F -FAHRENHEIT
FA  -FIRE ALARM
FB -FLAT BAR (STEEL SHAPE)
FBO -FURNISHED BY OTHERS
FD -FLOOR DRAIN or FIRE DEPARTMENT
FE -FIRE EXTINGUISHER or FINISHED END PANEL
FEC -FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FF -FAR FACE or FIELD FASTENER
FIN -FINISH or FINISHED
FIXT -FIXTURE
FLG -FLANGE
FLR -FLOOR
FLSH -FLASHING
FN  -FIELD NAIL
FND -FOUNDATION
F/O -FACE OF
F/OC -FACE OF CONCRETE
F/OF -FACE OF FINISH
F/OM -FACE OF MASONRY
F/OS -FACE OF STUDS OR STEEL
F/OW -FACE OF WALL
FP -FULL PENETRATION (WELD)
FPRF -FIREPROOFING
FRM  -FRAME or FRAMING
FS -FIELD SCREWS
FT -FOOT or FEET
FTG -FOOTING
FUR -FURRED

G
GA -GAUGE
GALV -GALVANIZED
GB -GRADE BEAM
GC -GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GEN -GENERAL
GL -GLASS or GLAZING
GLT -GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER or GLULAM
GRD -GRADE
GT -GROUT
GWB -GYPSUM WALL BOARD
GYP -GYPSUM

H
HB -HOSE BIB
HC - HOLLOW CORE
HD -HOLD DOWN
HDG -HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED
HDO -HIGH DENSITY OVERLAY
HDPE -HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE
HDR -HEADER
HDWR -HARDWARE
HGR -HANGER
HI  -HIGH
HK -HOOK
HM -HOLLOW METAL
HOR -HORIZONTAL
HP -HIGH POINT
HR -HOUR
HS -HIGH STRENGTH or HEADED STUD
HSS -HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTION
HT -HEIGHT
HVAC -HEATING, VENTILATING, AND AIR CONDITIONING

ID  -INSIDE DIAMETER

I[E  -THATIS or IN OTHER WORDS
IF -INSIDE FACE

[JST -I-JOIST

ILO -INLIEU OF

IN  -INCH

INCL -INCLUDE or INCLUDED
INFO -INFORMATION

INSP -INSPECTION

INSUL -INSULATED or INSULATION
INT - INTERIOR

IRGWB -IMPACT RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD
IRREG -IRREGULAR

J
JCT -JUNCTION
INT  -JOINT
JST -JOIST

K
K -KIP (1,000 POUNDS)
KD -KILN DRIED
KSI -KIPS PER SQUARE INCH
KSF  -KIPS PER SQUARE FOOT

L

L -LENGTH

LAM -LAMINATED

LB -POUND

LBS -POUNDS

LF - LINEAR FEET

LGS - LIGHT GAUGE STEEL

LH -LEFT HAND

LL -LIVE LOAD

LLH -LONG LEG HORIZONTAL

LLV -LONG LEG VERTICAL

LMBR -LUMBER

LOA -LENGTH OVERALL

LS -LONG SLOTTED HOLE

LSHA -LONG SLOTTED HOLE W/ LONG AXIS HORIZONTAL
LSVA -LONG SLOTTED HOLE W/ LONG AXIS VERTICAL
LSL -LAMINATED STRAND LUMBER

LTWT -LIGHTWEIGHT

LVL -LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER or LEVEL
LVR -LOUVER

LWC -LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE

M
MATL -MATERIAL
MAX  -MAXIMUM
MB -MACHINE BOLT
MBR -MEMBER

MC -MECH. CONTRACTOR or MISC. CHANNEL (STEEL SHAPE)

MDF -MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD

MDO -MEDIUM DENSITY OVERLAY

MECH -MECHANICAL

MEP -MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING
MEZZ -MEZZANINE

MF -MOMENT FRAME

MFR  -MANUFACTURER or MANUFACTURED
Ml -MALLEABLE IRON

MIN  -MINIMUM

MIR -MIRROR

MISC -MISCELLANEOUS

MMB -MEMBRANE

MO -MASONRY OPENING

MOD -MODIFY or MODIFICATION

MRGWB -MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD
MT -MISCELLANEOUS TEE (STEEL SHAPE)
MTL -METAL

MWK -MILLWORK

N
(N) -NEW

N/A -NOT APPLICABLE

N -NORTH

NIC -NOT IN CONTRACT

NO -NUMBER

NOM -NOMINAL

N/S -NORTH/SOUTH

NTS -NOT TO SCALE

NW -NORMAL WEIGHT

NWC -NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE

0

OC - ON CENTER

OD -OUTSIDE DIAMETER

OF -OUTSIDE FACE

OH -OVERHANG or OPPOSITE HAND\
OPNG -OPENING

OPP -OPPOSITE

ORIG -ORIGINAL

OS -OVERSIZED HOLE

OSB -ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
OSL -ORIENTED STRAND LUMBER
0Z -OUNCE

P

"PAF -POWER ACTUATED FASTENER

PBD -PARTICLE BOARD

PBF -PREFABRICATED

PC -PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
PCC -PRE-CAST CONCRETE

PCF -POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT
PCl -POUNDS PER CUBIC INCH
PCS -PIECES

PD -POWERDRIVEN

PDF -POWER DRIVEN FASTENER
PERF -PERFORATED

PERIM -PERIMETER

PJP -PARTIAL JOINT PENETRATION (GROOVE WELD)
PL -PROPERTY LINE

PLF -POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT
PLT -PLATE

PLUMB -PLUMBING

PLWD -PLYWOOD

PNT -PAINT or PAINTED

PREFAB -PREFABRICATED
PRELIM-PRELIMINARY

PRESTR -PRESTRESSED

PREV -PREVIOUSLY

PRF -PREFORMED

PROJ - PROJECT or PROJECTION
PRT -PARTITION

PSF -PER SQUARE FOOT

PSI - PER SQUARE INCH

PSL -PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER
PT -PRESSURE TREATED or POINT or POST TENSIONED
PVC -POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
PVMT -PAVEMENT

Q

QTY -QUANTITY

R

(R) -REUSED OR RESET

RA  -RETURN AR

RAD -RADIUS

RB -RIM BOARD or ROUND BAR (STEEL SHAPE)
RBP -RADIANT BARRIER PANEL
RBR -RUBBER

RC -REINFORCED CONCRETE
RCP -REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
RD -ROOF DRAIN

REF -REFERENCE

REINF -REINFORCED

REQD -REQUIRED

RESP -RESPONSIBLE

RET -RETURN or RETAINING
REV -REVISION

RF -ROOF

RFG -ROOFING

RM -ROOM

RND -ROUND

RO -ROUGH OPENING

s
S -SOUTH

SA -SUPPLY AR

SB - SOLID BLOCKING

SC -SOLID CORE

SCHED -SCHEDULE

SCL -STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER
SECT -SECTION

SEOR -STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD
SEP -SEPARATION

SF -SQUARE FEET

SHT -SHEET

SHTG -SHEATHING

SIM  -SIMILAR

SJI -STEEL JOIST INSTITUTE

SLB -SLAB

SMS  -SHEET METAL SCREW

SOG -SLAB ON GRADE

SPC -SPACE

SPEC -SPECIFIED or SPECIFICATIONS

SPK -SPRINKLER or SPEAKER

SQ -SQUARE

SS -STAINLESS STEEL or SHORT SLOTTED HOLE
STAG -STAGGERED

STC -SOUND TRANSMISSION COEFFICIENT
STD -STANDARD

STFNR -STIFFENER

STL -STEEL

STRUC -STRUCTURE or STRUCTURAL

SUP -SUPPORT

SUSP -SUSPENDED

SW -SHEAR WALL

SYM -SYMMETRICAL

SYS -SYSTEM

T

T/D -TELEPHONE AND DATA
T/IO - TOP OF

T/OC -TOP OF CONCRETE

T/IOF -TOP OF FOOTING

T/OS -TOP OF STEEL

T&B -TOP AND BOTTOM

T&G - TONGUE AND GROOVE

TBD -TO BE DETERMINED

TD -TIEDOWN

TELE -TELEPHONE

TEMP -TEMPORARY or TEMPERATURE
THD -THREADED

THRU -THROUGH

TLT -TOILET

TME -TO MATCH EXISTING

TN -TOE NAIL

TOC -TOP OF CONCRETE

TOS -TOP OF STEEL

TOW -TOP OF WALL

TPD -TOILET PAPER DISPENSER

TS -TUBULAR STEEL (STEEL SHAPE)
TYP -TYPICAL

U

U/S -UNDERSIDE

UG -UNDERGROUND

UL -UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY
UNF  -UNFINISHED

UNO -UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
URM -UNREINFORCED MASONRY

v

VB -VAPOR BARRIER

VERT -VERTICAL

VIF -VERIFY IN FIELD

VOL -VOLUME

VP -VISION PANEL

VWC -VINYL WALL COVERING

VWM -VERIFY WITH MANUFACTURER

w
W/ -WITH

WIN  -WITHIN

W/O -WITHOUT

W -WEST

WC -WATER CLOSET
WD -WOOD

WF  -WIDE FLANGE (STEEL SHAPE)
WH -WATER HEATER

WKG -WORKING

WL -WALL

WO -WHERE OCCURS

WPFG -WATER PROOFING

WPJ -WEAKENED PLANE JOINT

WR -WEATHER RESISTANT

WRB -WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
WT -WIDE FLANGE TEE (STEEL SHAPE) or WEIGHT
WWF -WELDED WIRE FABRIC

WWM -WELDED WIRE MESH

ARCHITECTURAL PATTERN SYMBOLS

ALUMINUM

BRICK

CONCRETE MASONRY

CONCRETE

EARTH - DISTURBED

EARTH - UNDISTURBED

EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISHING SYSTEM

GLAZING

GRASS

INSULATION

INSULATION - RIGID

MESH

PERFORATED

SAND

STEEL

STONE FILL OR GRAVEL

WOOD - DIMENSIONAL LUMBER

WOOD - NON-DIMENSIONAL OR CUT LUMBER

WOOD - FINISH

WOOD - PLYWOOD
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| 07.91.01 |
09.29.37

05.20.04

09.29.40

09.29.32

05.21.01

O

l09.29.40

09.29.34

Wall Framing Perpendicular to Roof Framing

@ 11/2" =1'-0"

362

LIGHT GAUGE FRAMING NOMENCLATURE

ABBREVIATIONS
OC - ON CENTER

MAX - MAXIMUM

MIN - MINIMUM

GA - GAUGE

C -TO A MINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE CEILING

R -TO ROOF DECK (OR FLOOR ABOVE)

GWB- GYPSUM WALL BOARD

WR -WATER RESISTANT

CL -TO AMINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE CEILING WITH
SOUND ATTENUATION BATT  INSULATION.

STANDARD WEB SIZES:
2-1/2", 3-1/2", 3-5/8", 4", 5-1/2", 6", 8", 10", 12", 14"

STANDARD FLANGE SIZES:
1-3/8", 1-5/8", 2", 2-1/2", 3"

STANDARD LIP/RETURN SIZES:
3/8", 1/2", 5/8"

SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECS FOR THICKNESS AND
COATINGS AVAILABLE.

LIGHT GAUGE STUD FRAMING STANDARD IDENTIFICATION
THE AMERICAN IRON AND STEEL INSTITUTE (AISI) HAS
ESTABLISHED STANDARD NOMENCLATURE FOR STEEL
PRODUCTS. CODING OF EACH MEMBER CONSISTS OF
FOUR PARTS, IN THIS ORDER:

+ A NUMBER WHICH IDENTIFIES THE WEB DEPTH OF THE
MEMBER TO TWO DECIMAL PLACES.
600 = 6.00", 1000 = 10.00", 550 = 5.50", 362 = 3.625", ETC.

* ALETTER THAT TELLS YOU THE TYPE OF MEMBER, SUCH
AS

S = STUDNOIST

T=TRACK

U = U CHANNEL

F = FURRING CHANNEL

+ ANUMBER THAT DEFINES THE FLANGE DIMENSION IN
INCHES TO TWO DECIMAL PLACES
162 =1.625", 200 = 2.00", 125 = 1.25", ETC...

* ANUMBER FOLLOWING A HYPHEN THAT DENOTES THE
MINIMUM DELIVERED THICKNESS IN MILS (33MILS = 33/1000
INCHES WHICH IS APPROXIMATELY 0.0329"). MINIMUM
DELIVERED THICKNESS IS 95% OF DESIGN THICKNESS.

PROTECTIVE COATINGS

NON-STRUCTURAL PRODUCTS SHALL BE COATED TO MEET
THE REQUIREMENTS OF AISI S220 AND ASTM C645, WITH A
G40 OR A PROTECTIVE COATING WITH AN EQUIVALENT
CORROSION RESISTANCE.

STRUCTURAL FRAMING PRODUCTS SHALL BE COATED TO
MEET THE CP60 COATING PROTECTION LEVEL
REQUIREMENTS OF AISI S200 AND ASTM C955.

EXAMPLE
S 162 - 43 (33KSI, CP60) PUNCHED

PUNCHING

MILL THICKNESS

MEMBER DEPTH

PROTECTIVE COATING
KSI - YIELD STRENGTH (Fy)

FLANGE DIMENSION
MEMBER TYPE DESIGNATION

PUNCHING

WEB

WEB

WEB

LIP/ RETURN

STRUCTURAL C-STUD CHANNEL

FLANGE

STRUCTURAL TRACK

FLANGE

COLD-ROLLED CHANNEL OR U-CHANNEL

FURRING CHANNEL

Wall Framing Parallel to Roof Framing

09.29.41

09.29.34
09.29.33

O

09.29.34

11/2"= 10"

WALL TYPE LEGEND

\ ROOF OR FLOOR STRUCTURE ABOVE

——CONTINUOUS 20 GA. CORROSION
PROTECTED METAL TRACK
FASTENED TO DECK OR FLOOR
STRUCTURE ABOVE @ 24" O.C. MAX.

——METAL STUD SUPPORT FOR
- CEILING TRACK

——SOUND ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION

\—LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE.

REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING
PLAN ON A-112

CONTINUOUS FIRE BLOCKING AT
5-0" A.F.F. - TYPICAL

MAX SPACING

5/8" TYPE "X" GWB - ATTACHED W/ #6

TYPE "S" DRYWALL SCREWS SPACED A
MINIMUM OF 12" 0.C. TO THE FRAMING
MEMBERS - TYPICAL

GWB NOTE:
PROVIDE WR GWB AT ALL PLUMBING
WALLS.

CONTINUOUS 22 GA. CORROSION
PROTECTED METAL BASE TRACK WITH

CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB

VINYL BASE W/ PREFORMED OUTSIDE
CORNER. REFER TO ROOM FINISH
SCHEDULE ON SHEET I-111.
FLOORING - REFER TO ROOM FINISH
/SCHEDULE ON SHEET I-111.

22 GA. METAL STUD FRAMING @ 24" O.C.

CONCRETE FASTENERS @ 24" 0.C. MAX.

ROOF OR FLOOR STRUCTURE ABOVE

——CONTINUOUS 20 GA. CORROSION
PROTECTED METAL TRACK
FASTENED TO DECK OR FLOOR
STRUCTURE ABOVE @ 24" O.C. MAX.

5/8" GWB CEILING. REFER TO
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN ON A-112.
AT GWB CEILING CONDITIONS, GWB TO
TERMINATE AT FINISHED CEILING ON
GWB CEILING SIDE ONLY.

| METAL STUD SUPPORT FOR
CEILING TRACK

\—LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE.

REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING

6"

PLAN ON A-112

CONTINUOUS FIRE BLOCKING AT
5-0"A.F.F.- TYPICAL

MAX SPACING

5/8" TYPE "X" GWB - ATTACHED W/ #6

TYPE "S" DRYWALL SCREWS SPACED A
MINIMUM OF 12" O0.C. TO THE FRAMING
MEMBERS - TYPICAL

GWB NOTE:
PROVIDE WR GWB AT ALL PLUMBING

WALLS.

CONTINUOUS 22 GA. CORROSION
PROTECTED METAL BASE TRACK WITH

CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB

VINYL BASE W/ PREFORMED OUTSIDE
CORNER. REFER TO ROOM FINISH
SCHEDULE ON SHEET I-111.
FLOORING - REFER TO ROOM FINISH
/SCHEDULE ON SHEET I-111.

22 GA. METAL STUD FRAMING @ 24" O.C.

CONCRETE FASTENERS @ 24" O.C. MAX.

| =
REFERENCED KEYED NOTES m"“f""l{ z
\
NOTE DESCRIPTION N, '\m =
05.20.04 |BOTTOM CHORD OF STRUCTURAL STEEL BAR JOIST. EXTEND BOTTOM CORD "'l]"“ ) %
TO PROVIDE FOR FRAMING SUPPORT WHERE REQUIRED. | Il“l. —
0521.01  |OPEN WEB JOIST PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. ".:'l| l\’ g
07.91.01 |COMPRESSIBLE FILLER. I”l] | w
09.29.32  |CARRYING 6" METAL STUD, CONTINUOUS. lll:“*'| I' -
09.29.33  |CARRYING 6" METAL STUD, @ 24" O.C. MAX. ' \ |‘ %
09.29.34  |VERTICAL METAL STUDS @ 24" O.C. EXTEND AND ATTACH TO BUILDING ‘ll"]'lll I\ N 8
STRUCTURE ABOVE. 'l\ w5
00.29.37  |CONTINUOUS 20 GA. CORROSION PROTECTED METAL TRACK FASTENED TO ‘ "“[l Wy o O
DECK OR FLOOR STRUCTURE ABOVE @ 24" O.C. ‘l|||I|u.""u1‘ II l‘hil + as
09.29.40 |12 GA. MINIMUM GALVANIZED STEEL TIE WIRE. lIu,,‘::l.l ) L % <9
09.2941  |DO NOT ATTACH STUD TO DEFLECTION TRACK TO ALLOW VERTICAL ul > 8 1
MOVEMENT, FIRE CLOSURE, AND STUD SUPPORT IN ACCORDANCE W/ 1""‘“ ) S -=
MANUFACTURER'S STANDARDS. , \ l < = =)
LT | 3093
1o, \ =t
\ f = L
n ll“'II:HIII | x =0
'"u |; O © w
il 52 a
ot S
< <DwrF <
T x ITxZuxd
F %20 FwWopoxx»
s = = 8 Z P = >
FozipelQxzz
XzomszH oW
6<ER20Yrwzw
z<OZo2ZO0TuiCd
nSx=2S5WEGcZ3
N@itrzoExe 65U
¥,00 e Ty =P
LPnwoao>-00<c?PA
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i —
mll|||ll||l||’ =
og_ope . . |
LabCorp Program - Responsibility Matrix Revised 10/30/20 "'l 'l "'EJ
Reference: Partner = LabCorp "I]Illl %
RESPONSIBILITY Q !.l" mm
ITEM DESCRIPTION Landlord Walgreens Lab Corp Date '||| il =
Comments ! I L
Furnish Install Furnish Install Furnish Install Furnish Install Revised ill:ll|| o
|||||| || %
| ~
Roofing systems and patching \ |||'|I| I‘ (@) o
LIJ <
Door Hardware X X ‘ ]“ a e
- ()
Floor Finishes X X unless otherwise noted ll"""l ll.lll |I|=| + A S
I
Ceramic Tile - Toilet Room X X || . % <Q
: . Wy || Z0©
Centiva LVT Flooring X X 1' A Zrx -
S 'l| Z,. -
Ceiling Finishes X . |1|||||||\||."--..||||. S09
Wall Finishes X X " o=
. _I TH
Wall Base - outside partner space X X unless otherwise noted 10/30/20 I‘“l::l “" I) I(JIJ E '&'—
Wall Base - within partner space X X unless otherwise noted N I) 9 © w
I
Metal Cove Base (Schluter) X X 7/1/19 m "k dp} ‘9 (@)
Millwork X X
. . . . . - m LLI D
Includes sink delivered loose within cabinets — QW Z
, < <y <
Casework - for work area sink X X Includes T |:|_: rZux I
pre-installed undercabinet light. Final connections by GC E <§( 8 5 Ia) (ll% % 8 5 E
Work Room Store cabinet (30"x18"x72') X X EFaz= it Z0 i <§( = 2
o >SS w
Curtains and Track X X 358205583 %B
>_ — —_— .
Wall coverings E%é&ﬁgsée—:("’j%i
L
. e
Plumbing Fixt I h d MQE&J%%EgQQ:g%
umbing Fixtures unless otherwise note T l:'_: SasSpz<S s 2z
Sink with integral faucet at base casework in work area X X Final connections by GC 5/8/19
“\\\\H 1 !H,f;///
All other Faucets X X unless otherwise noted 5/8/19
Paper towel dispenser X X GC to provide power 10/30/20
Toilet paper dispenser X X 10/30/20
Soap dispenser X X 10/30/20
Hand sanitizer dispenser X X
Grab Bars X X
Mirrors X X Only in LabCorp restroom if code requires
Hand dryers X X Public Restrooms - only where noted on plans
Sanitary Napkin Dispenser/Disposal X X Public Restrooms - only where noted on plans
Toilet Partitions X X Public Restrooms - only where noted on plans
Baby Changing Station X X Public Restrooms - only where noted on plans
Seat Cover Dispenser Public Restrooms - only where noted on plans

HVAC Equipment: mini split outdoor unit, indoor unit, space

sensors only Wallgreens will be supplying mini split system 5/31/19
HVAC Equipment: ref piping, refrigerant, all other accessories X X
HVAC Ductwork and Accessories X X
HVAC Commissioning and Balancing X X
Plumbing Systems X X
Electrical Systems X X 12/11/20
Lighting X X LincLE DeEsicN BGROUP inc
Fire Alarm Systems X X E%Egﬁigﬁéf?gé
Fire Protection Systems X X {764 BLARE BT
pata cabling . . PSS A sR
2" Conduit from Service Entrance to Tech Room X X Include pull string - HINEEEDESIEN. EOM
Data Outlets and Boxes X X
Communications Cabinet X X 7/16/19
Network Cabinet X X
Solenoid Valve and Switch X X
Panic Button X X
Exhaust Fan Switch X X
Wireless Access Point X X
Sound systems X X >
Security systems, cabling and cameras E
— g
Refrigerator E &
Reclining and draw chair X X w a (£
Copy/fax/Printer Machine X X % (_3
Symbiote Work Station and equipment X X E g
Waste and Biohazard Bins X X a I&J
Paperwork station and file cabinets X X (]
Work-Station on Wheels and equipment X X 8 E
Mobile Storage Carts X X -
Monitors X X ~ E
Monitor Mounts X X Includes wall backing 8 <
Patient Scale X X ©
Fresh Water Dispensor n/a - unless otherwise noted -l o
Waiting Chair(s) - within partner space X X <
Waiting Chair(s) - outisde partner space X X
When programs overlap. Includes reinstallation of 8
PHR Furniture X X salvaged material 10/30/20 2
Sales Floor Gondolas - Base Furnishing X X For new fixtures, Existing fixtures refer to dwgs OF;
Sales Floor Gondolas - Shelving & Merchandise X X For new fixtures, Existing fixtures refer to dwgs ) — g
Office Furniture X X Includes salvaged for reinstallation © = HJJ ;
Employee Room Furniture X X Includes salvaged for reinstallation L‘,\) L E 4
Lockers X X Includes salvaged for reinstallation 10/30/20 8 @ g
New Shelving (Stockroom) X X For new fixtures, Existing fixtures refer to dwgs x :Ltuh m E ;
Re-set Shelving (Stockroom) * X * If shelving parts are needed for reset location E % (_ID S %
New shelving last upright (Stockroom) X X 10/30/20 <§E (|7) < = =
Training Nook Carrol X X Where shown on plans > ; g ;
ESS Training and Office Equipment X X Where shown on plans 5 = |C_)
anks X X @ E
%) e
- 2 %
: Perimeter Signage >8' (interior) X X 8 =
Secondary Signage <8' (interior) X X 12/11/20 ﬂ
ADA restroom signage X X 10/30/20 x
Window signage X X GC to install light boxes and inserts at windows
Exterior door signage X X <§.:
Exterior Drive-thru wedge X X - § 5| = R
Exterior wall and free standing signage X X |C:) E E 3 § B é
Internal suite signage - within partner space X X A5 Z 5 -l =<
- - HE T
— — sz ad & o
Receive, inventory, store, owner supplied equipment as req. X ) g Oy o xs

¢
-
O
AN
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LIFE SAFETY NOTES I\ i
(ll
BUILDING OCCUPANCY: .,:'ll ml o
- RETAIL / DRUG STORE: MERCANTILE, OCCUPANCY GROUP M | l] O
Ty, w
\ CONSTRUCTION TYPE: "lld"li | >
RETAIL / DRUG STORE: TYPE II-B, UNPROTECTED, FULLY SPRINKLERED *l|"l|‘| i
= GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGES - RETAIL / DRUG STORE: 'l'“‘lll I' &
EXTERIOR TOTAL GROSS AREA: 17,040 SQ. FT. ‘l||".," |‘ 5 S8
| INTERIOR TOTAL USABLE AREA: 16,151 SQ. FT. | "\, w5
S N (@] I
EXIT ANALYSIS - INTERIOR OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS ® Ilnl Ill I"lh, + O
N B 0SS
UNN SR g
i Zg5©
E::: Occupant Load Schedule 0 Zx
Floor ll l""l ) <Z( 5 5‘
= l
U [ [ [ Stock Room Areaper | NetRoom | Occupant 'll”'"“'"n”“ ) =i
| Name Occupancy Occupant|  Area Load ] "‘;:l y I n § n
g E L] | Mercantile I"::" [ O ol
B | 1 - VI\DI?)?k E—— Consult. Room | Mercantile 60 123 SF 3 il »w20
o I | PN P SCASerwcexﬁ =Area Employee Mercantile 60 161 SF 3 ru o
L ! 1. _Area S, 0 FQWI Z
o EXTROUTEB o [ D] Passage _ %(_: v Tu E E « <
] NN B = Employee Mercantile 60 153 SF 3 F 95 Fupoxy
— Wi _, 2222 o Room L Swb20FeSs
f— 1‘;“‘{' - :|‘ T = 1l ! B = = < (_D
B I L [ [ [ | General Sales | Mercantile 60 10472SF 175 E%éé%gﬁ%ﬁég
. O L L
% Consult. * - Office Mercantile 60 203 SF 4 S zS @ < 2 g E el
— S e T S T T T S S T S T S S T S S S T T T S T T T T T T S S T S S T T T T ; 5= z
I ;‘(R?m H N i cal Passage Mercantile 60 91 SF 2 Lu g SEEECEGw 9 »
— i i T 2 S
= = o ! Pharmacy Mercantile 60 667 SF 12 HTRKZS5sSEZ2 g2
B | | Fiq M — — . “FOoADNCLCDNACL
M 1 [l ol S~ , Pharmacy Mercantile 60 121 SF 3 Wiy,
I ids [N 3 0 T ] — I | T Waiting a D AR i,
[ R o o e e | -1 B = : N .‘\55 ’ 0k, 2,
] I 2l Photo Mercantile 60 424 SF 8 S LA
| Wyn (W ! Porter Mercantile 60 11 SF 1 537 caRLL 9=
I | %f: } | : = § UNGLE I =
I e —— sy [ , PSC Mercantile 60 57 SF 1 2 <% ooaan . &
3 E; | | Toilet | Z % 2
R e " in | ! PSC Mercantile 60 51 SF 1 K
B = - | i Work
i s : Area
i N i | i PSC Service | Mercantile 60 233 SF 4
] 5 | | I Area
i | Training Room | Mercantile 60 83 SF 2
|
— ! 12853 SF 222
VZa i m Not Calculated in Area
| | Men Not Calculated in 105 SF 0
’ | Area
: Women Not Calculated in 121 SF 0
! I Area
|
| 226 SF 0
|
Pharmacy : Storage |
T Waiting [ I Cooler Storage 300 173 SF 1 LingLE DesicN GROUP e
i - I - i L L L L Freezer Storage 300 119 SF 1 LENa L 6103
IS | L o o StockRoom | Storage 00 |1190SF 4 Si0E8 mi g e
° - “" 1 | % 1481SF 6 o con
\ iy : KN General Total Occupant Load 14560 SF 228
7 | jZ'iiii"alnm : %%\ Sajes
| LI
" Room | ] S (] Egress Path of Travel Schedule
| = [ ] . .
== P — — TN — ] T Exit Route Travel Distance Meets Code
U L | . EXTROUTEA  134'-63/4" Yes
H l T T | EXITROUTEB  |99'-61/8" Yes
=T : I ] LT EXIT ROUTE C 215'-10 5/8" Yes
i I - &
j T lim 2
! EXITS AND MEANS OF EGRESS: o
G?mploy@ : i N — N= TOTAL EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED: (0.2' PER OCCUPANT) =5
J Room . N 7] RETAIL / DRUG STORE: 228 OCC. X 0.2" = 46" MIN. EGRESS WIDTH = 2
| , | NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED: 2 W o o
| NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: 3 o CZ)
i L © O
| | [] ] T MIN. REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED: e 0
. ] FRONT ENTRANCE WIDTH WITH BREAKOUT = (2 UNITS X 39.75") = 79.5" 0 >
I f | SECONDARY EXIT FROM GENERAL SALES = (1 UNIT X 38.75") = 38.75" 2 T
: | THIRD EXIT FROM PASSAGE = (1 UNIT X 38.75") = 38.75" 7]
\ , TOTAL EGRESS PROVIDED: 79.5" + 38.75" + 38.75" = 157" o
NG , ’ i 1l TOTAL EGRESS REQUIRED: 46" o &
. |
| | || MAX. / MIN. DISTANCES -
! MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT SPRINKLERED BUILDING: 250 FT. &
, 7 T MAX. LENGTH OF DEAD END CORRIDOR: 50 FT. & 5
~ Employee i MIN. CORRIDOR / AISLE WIDTH: 44 -
| Passage i | FIRE EXTINGUISHERS S
m , PROVIDE ONE (1) 4A:60BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER FOR EACH 2,500 SQ. FT. OF AREA. =
. i MIN. QUANTITY OF EXTINGUISHERS = 7
ﬂﬂﬂﬂ ! MAX. SEPARATION BETWEEN EXTINGUISHERS: 75 FT. ~
- ' G.C. TO VERIFY IN FIELD EXACT LOCATIONS ONCE SALE FIXTURES HAVE BEEN &
e INSTALLED. S
i 3
@[ PLUMBING FACILITIES L e Z 'jurj N
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD DRUG STORE: 228/2 = 114/ GENDER = § W o %
OCCUPANT LOAD: 150 OCCUPANTS z o W . >
WATER CLOSETS (MALE): 1/500 =1 1 PROVIDED O ® | [ iz
| WATER CLOSETS (FEMALE): 1/500 = 1 2 PROVIDED 1 E O aow
| LAVATORIES (MALE): 1/750=1 1 PROVIDED S5 o6 O 2=z
| LAVATORIES (FEMALE): 1/750=1 2 PROVIDED O F <K =2z
DRINKING FOUNTAINS: 1/1000 =1 2 PROVIDED < o <=
— = = ®
|= LLl ~ O
S S ] | ! .
LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND < ¢
a [
e --------- P EGRESS PATH OF TRAVEL i
, L
| W"x, ~1-HR—1-HR—1-HR— 1 HOUR FIRE SEPARATION %
g “2.HR— 2-HR—2-HR— 2 HOUR FIRE SEPARATION W s
- — L |
-1-HRE—1-HRE—1-HRE- 1 HOUR FIRE SEPARATION e § L 05 <
(EXISTING) O a3 g O%
o |  Z 5 - g
-2-HRE—2-HRE—2-HRE- 2 HOUR FIRE SEPARATION a § = % i E 3
(EXISTING) % S g @ LD-( E S
= y; =
(OFE.  FIRE EXTINGUISHER
@ Life Safety Plan FEC.
1/8" = 1'-0" — 1 FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET G— 1 1 1
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Casework Schedule (Proposed) Area Gross Building . ‘I | —
L Wp
|.D.|  Room: Name Description \ Count GROSS BUILDING AREA “Lli. | £
PSC Partner - Casework Schedule (New) 15461 SF (:I"ll im. E
0 . H - (l
112~ 3" ID | Room:Name Description Count Area Existing Area New 'lljll Q
| | | C660 | PSC Lab work station sink unit 1 Name Area Name Area ":"ll \ S
33-0 / 30°-6 / 30'-6 / 18'-3 Work General Sales 11001 SF General Sales 11001 SF Illlll I‘ L
1 7 ] = Phamecy e |Pham 666 SF N =
1"- 0" 32'-0" 1"-0" 56' - 6" 7, 410" fd 15'- 2" 9 Furniture Schedule (Proposed Pharmacy Waiting 137 SF armacy '~lu| || Z
/ | o Pharmacy Waiting | 137 SF . O
I.D.| Room: Name Description Count :h";O . ‘1‘8(1) :E y 9 w]"]:lll | O O
— : - X Services Photo 400 SF \, w5
— Refrigeration Schedule (Proposed) Service 1 710 SF Rx Services 191 SF ‘""ll[l‘"" o &
ID.| Room:Name | Description ' Count Service 2 407 SF : 'Ill"ﬂll,"'lllll !Hh (‘5 NS
_ j Specialty Equipment Schedule (Reset) Stock 1 1712 SF Service 1 710 SF ll“"'ll}'il ) 2383
2 EXISTING N Stock 2 236 SF ; \ =0
N o : — foc Service 2 407 SF P Zrx -
- o SPRINKLER RISER L I.D. . Room:Name Description Count Grand total 15461 SF || 1.‘.“ ) Z-=
2 Ga LOCATION N\ b M72 | Stock Room 18" x 36" x 84" wall shelving assembly 2 Stock 1 1335 SF oD <00
} E% } L ‘ a', = M74 | Stock Room 24" x 96" x 120" stock room shelving 1 Stock 2 236 SF ‘]HI"‘II "“lkl o % L
| | ] : M77 | Stock Room 42" x 96" x 96" stock room shelving 3 : Evicti : ) A I "ll T ! W =L
| |- < \79 Stock Roor 2% x 28 x 3 Roling Trash Can 1 Linear Footage EX|st|pg Linear Footage - Total ‘ Iﬂu..,ﬂ" | (n): % o
] v NI M83 | Stock Room 96" accessory cabinet fixture mounted assembly | 1 Room: Name Linear |GranRdotat Name  1546ihSar ”m gy I’ I(T) S UDJ
T 9 ) | . M84 | Stock Room Baler 1 Cooler 20-4" Cooler 20'- 4" \
19} 6 ‘ MSC429696 //% } | - M87 | Stock Room 48 x 16 x 48 Wire Storage Shelf 1 Freezer 13'-6" Freezer 13'-6" _ xw O
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1 Fixture Floor Plan 1 - Existing ﬁ W

Casework Schedule (Existing) Specialty Equipment Schedule (Existing) Area Gross Building \ i | —
|.D. Room: Name Description Count|1.D.| Room: Name Description Count GROSS BUILDING AREA "I"\:," ||| 5
Consult. Room Consultation countertop 1 M1 |General Sales 13/13 x 36" x 42" gondola shelving assembly |2 154681 SF ‘l|||ii :m| E
General Sales DT3249 Dump Table Legacy (49x32x30) 1 M2  |General Sales 18/18 x 36" x 66" gondola shelving assembly |26 Area Existing Linear Footage - Existing "l]iill | e
C1 General Sales Beauty gifting table 1 M3 |General Sales 22122 x 36" x 66" gondola shelving assembly 129 N A R N Li ‘l N\ !illl d
C2 General Sales Beauty low gondola 1 M4 |General Sales 16/16 x 36" x 54" gondola shelving assembly |3 ame rea oom: Name Inear l'l“' S
c3 General Sales Beauty promotional display 1 M5 | General Sales 18" x 47" x 66" gondola end cap 16 General Sales 11001 SF Cooler -4 | II‘IIV I L
c4 General Sales Botanics display shelving 1 M6  |General Sales 18" x 39" x 66" gondola end cap 5 Pharmacy 668 SF Freezer 13-6" :‘lliull I Q
C5 General Sales Beauty-to-go-fixture 1 M7 | General Sales 19" x 41" x 66" gondola end cap assembly 1 Pharmacy Waiting 137 SF General Sales 1418'- 0" 1 l‘l"ll ' %
[ General Sales Beauty end cap 1 M8 |General Sales 40" Gift card display unit 1 Photo 400 SF Pharmacy 10°-0° ‘|||||'|||' | ) 3
c7 General Sales NYX Gondola 1 M9  |General Sales 47" x 20" x 67" Beacon endcap 1 Rx Services 191 SF Photo 250" ( u"ln.. w5
C9 General Sales Right hand beauty consultation desk 1 M10 |General Sales Gift Card 1 Service 1 710 SF Grand total 1486'- 9" ||| “ll ||I||| ? To)
C10  |General Sales Right hand cosmetic cash wrap 1 M11 |General Sales Reading glasses end display 1 Service 2 407 SF ‘l|||il\l|.I "lll ) ,‘:lh o8 o
C13 General Sales 18" x 36" 2-tier table 4 M12 |General Sales Sunglass end display 1 Stock 1 1712 SF lu'll::“" ) Z g 8
C14 General Sales 18" x 36" pallet 4 M13 |General Sales Pop end display assembly, 66"H 1 Stock 2 236 SF i A i pd x -
C15 | General Sales 32" x 48" pallet 1 M14 | General Sales 36" x 10" x 66" Water Bulk Endcap 1 Grand total 15461 SF lll \Illl ) <Z( =S
C16 | General Sales 32" x 49" 2-tier table 1 M15 | General Sales 16" x 36" x 54" contoured end display assembly |2 Rx Shelving (Existing) Cash Registers (Existing) lllllllllllu.;iillnl» 5 g —
C18 General Sales 75" x 22" 36" CCR Checkout Main Register 1 M16 |General Sales 27" x 48" x 60" Hallmark shelvii]g 6 Description Rx Linear|I.D. Description Count xiiiiiliillli l‘ly I oy = E
C21 | General Sales 36" x 33" Checkout end panel 2 M17 | General Sales 27" x 36" x 60" Hallmark shel\i|ng 3 Double sided island botte bays |65'- 4" CR1 |Front checkout cash register |4 : 'ﬂll"i“" ’ % < %
C23 General Sales End cap pallet . 1 M18 |General Sales 18" x 36" x 66" Hallmark shelving 6 Wall bottle bays 26" CR2 | Beauty cash register 1 i ”iilnl""”" Ii = 8 ]
C24 | General Sales General sales corner filler piece 1 M19 | General Sales 18" x 48" x 66" Hallmark gheIV|ng " Total Rx Shelving 89'- 10" CR4 | Drive thru checkout cash 1 \ w0
C25 | General Sales 14" x 33" Checkout end panel 2 M20 18" x 36" x 66" wall shelving assembly 13 register
C26  |General Sales 23" x 33" Checkout end panel 1 M21 18" x 36" x 84" wall shelving assembly 56 CR5 | Photo checkout cash register |1 — - o o & 2
C27 General Sales 42" finished end panel for gondola 2 M22 | General Sales 22" x 36" x 66" wall shelving assembly 1 Grand total 7 % v % g E E « %
C29 Pharmacy Pharmacy 4' work counter shell w/ conveyor 2 M23 |General Sales 15" x 15" x 48" Greeting card display stand 1 ; ‘g O _ E ii_J % O % E
C30 Pharmacy Insert #1 - 3 drawer vial insert 4 M24 | General Sales Snack table - universal 1 Refri g eration Schedule (Existin g) E = g 8 <z( g w g >
C31 Pharmacy Insert #2 - 3 drawer file insert 1 M25 |General Sales Cartwell system 1 — o % % >X_wm % < E o
C32  |Pharmacy Insert #3 - Open insert 3 M26 | General Sales Bread rack 1 |.D. Room: Name Description Count [ 5 < k 2 E ©) E —WwZ @ _
C33 Pharmacy Insert #5 - Printer insert 2 M27 |General Sales 16" x 36" x 84" cosmetic wall shelving assembly |29 R1  |General Sales Glass door merchandiser (one door) 1 E % O & = % =) E Ij—: ("'5 % 5
C34 Pharmacy Pharmacy 6' work counter shell w/ conveyor 2 M28 |General Sales 56" universal cosmetic wall system 4 R2  |Pharmacy Medical freezer 1 H:J o % E % % 2 T % iLI_J OX7)
C35  |Pharmacy Pharmacy corner filler piece 2 M29 |General Sales 68" universal cosmetic wall system 29 R3  |Pharmacy Medical refrigerator 1 u % L 'ﬁl:J % % s g % < 8 %
C37  |Pharmacy Pharmacy sink upper cabinet 1 M30 |General Sales 12" x 12" x 60" Hand wipe dispenser 1 R4 |Employee Room Employee room refrigerator 1 —FNALDONCLCDONICL
C38 Pharmacy Pharmacy work countertop 1 M31 |General Sales 12" x 18" hand basket storage 4 Furniture Schedule (Existing)
C39 Pharmacy Rx 10 drawer stack unit 1 M32 |General Sales 14" x 12" x 44" Newspaper Fixture Single 1 ) Room: Name Description Count
C41 Pharmacy (2) 2 door cabinet 1 M33 |General Sales 15" x 12" x 72" End panel corner unit 1 il : p _
C44 Pharmacy End panel for work counters with conveyor 1 M34 | General Sales 20" x 5.25" x 69" EAS Security Gate Single 4 F1 General Sales 48"x 24" X 30" Consultation folding table 1
C46  |Employee Room Employee room sink countertop with backsplash 1 Existing F2 Guest chair !
c47 | Office Straight office countertop 1 M35 |General Sales 27" x 16" x 60" Front Graphic Display Sign 1 F3 Side chair 2
C47  |Training Room Straight office countertop 1 M36 | General Sales 29" x 14" x 64" Integrate and Win 1 F4  |Consult. Room Side table 1
C48  |Photo 22" x 36" x 36" Legacy Photo Storage Cabinet 4 M37 | General Sales 29" x 21"x 54"Umbrella Stand 1 F5  |Employee Room BE No.7 COHSU.” Stool (26x16x38) 1
C51  |Photo 72" x 30" x 86" Photo Closet (6ft) 1 M38 |General Sales 30" x 15" x 48" Pallet table 1 F6  |Employee Room Non standard side table 1
C52 | Photo 99" x 30" x 86" Photo Closet (8) 1 M39 | General Sales 36" beauty lit header assembly 29 F7_|Employee Room 78" x 18" x 36" Employee room bench 1
C53  |Photo Multi-function cabinet 1 M40 | General Sales 36" x 15" x 48" CCR Beauty SC1536 Double |4 F8  |Office Task chair 1
C5  |Photo Photo paper processor 1 Sided Fragrence Case F9 Task chair 4
C58 Consult. Room Consltation storage cabinet 2 M41 | General Sales 49" x 48" x 45" CCR Tandem Promo Boat 1
C59 Consult. Room Consultation upper cabinet 1 M42_ | General Sales 49"H x 32-5/8"W passport screen 1
C61  |Consult. Room Consultation base cabinet 1 M43 _| General Sales Ad stand 1
C62 Consult. Room Consultation portrait shelves 1 M44 | General Sales Automatic Teller Machine 1
C63  |Office Undercounter shelf unit 1 M45 | General Sales Security mirror 31
C64 Office L-Shaped office countertop 1 M46 |Pharmacy Waiting 15" x 12" x 53" Rx Hours Sign 1
C65 Office Countertop shelf unit 2 M47 | Pharmacy Waiting 18" x 15" x 60" battery stand 1
M48 |Pharmacy 16" x 36" x 84" wall shelving assembly 2
M49  |Pharmacy 16" x 48" x 84" wall shelving assembly 1
M50 |Pharmacy 2 door safe 2
M51  |Pharmacy Double sided island bottle bays 12
M52 | Pharmacy Manual water dispenser 2
M53  |Pharmacy Wall bottle bays 10
M54 |Pharmacy Speed shelves, 36"H 17 LincLe Desinn EREUP i
M55 | Pharmacy 24" x 33" x 60" Mini tech cabinet 1 158 W. MAIN ST.
. LENA, IL 61048
M56  |Pharmacy Rx Services PC (Other) 3 815.369.9155
M57  |Pharmacy Pharmacy scale and gun 2 DI_;IZVE’E‘;,BEEKE L
M58 | Pharmacy Performance desktop printer 2 <3H3.274.5873
M59 | Pharmacy Drive thru checkout cash register 1 WWW.LINGLEDESIGN.COM
M60 |Cooler 30" x 36" cooler/freezer door rack assembly 2
M61 |Freezer 36" x 30" x 6" Ice bag base 1
M62 |Freezer 26" x 27" cooler/freezer door rack assembly 2
M63 | Training Room 15" x 18" Accessory cabinet 1
M64 | Training Room 36" x 18" x 72" steel storage cabinet 1
M65 |Employee Passage 12" x 84" 6 tier locker 6
M66 |Employee Passage 12" x 84" 6 tier locker w/ ADA locker 2
M67 |Employee Passage 18" x 18" x 78" employee locker 3
M68  |Employee Room 24" x 48" channel frame mirror 1
M69 |Employee Room Microwave 1 pd
M70 |Employee Room Paper towel dispenser 1 8
M71  |Employee Room Employee room sink 1 o
M72 |Stock Room 18" x 36" x 84" wall shelving assembly 3 'é é
M73 |Stock Room 15" x 12" x 48" Beauty basket 1 % g 0
M74 24" x 96" x 120" stock room shelving 4 o Z
M75 | Stock Room 30" x 60" x 120" stock room shelving 2 g ®)
M76 |Stock Room 30" x 96" x 120" stock room shelving 3 E 2]
M77 |Stock Room 42" x 96" x 96" stock room shelving 4 % a
M78 | Stock Room 96" x 96" cantilevered shelving assembly 5 % 0
M79 |Stock Room 26 x 28 x 36 Rolling Trash Can 1 =
M80 36" x 24" x 32" Tier cart 4 8 E
M81 | Stock Room 24" nest-a-flex 1 -
M82 |Stock Room 48" x 36" x 6" Heavy Duty Staging Pallet 10 -
M83 | Stock Room 96" accessory cabinet fixture mounted assembly | 1 FIXTURE COLOR LEGEND g E
M84 | Stock Room Baler 1 Y a
M85 Non standard plastic shelving unit 36"x18"x48" |3 \F,>VTT \A\ILI-KIE\IUM
M86 | Stock Room U-Boat L AB ARCHITECTURAL BRONZE S
M87 |Stock Room 48 x 16 x 48 Wire Storage Shelf 1 TP TAUPE Tz
M88 |Photo 18" x 36" x 54" wall shelving assembly 4 GMGUNMETAL GRAY
M89 |Photo 18" x 48" x 66" wall shelving assembly 1 SR SILVER o
mg(i) - ;30 pl;\i?tii: buIIfrrli)se cornice 28 FIXTURE LEGEND §
oto -0" Photo soffit cornice " \
M92 |Photo 12" x 15" x 46" liquor stand 1 gONDOL A I1391 9 \3;\6/3 E|6 \C/)V(-DFLOR 5
M93 | Photo 18"x14"x24" Poster Frame Fixture 1 (EA. SIDE) ) — g
M94 | Photo Photo order management terminal 1 GE 19 A7 66+ WT o > ﬂ ~
M35  |Photo Photo paper processor 1 GONDOLA D W H COLOR L('\) Ll o' é
M96 |Photo Poster printer 1 ENDCAP Z g LL] 5 @)
M97 |Photo Photo kiosk computer station 2 Ws 19 36 8 WT i I+ X > >
M98 | Office 3 drawer file cabinet 1 WALL D W. H COLOR o Ll (D LéJ %
M99 | Office 15" x 25" x 28.38" (2) drawer file cabinet 1 SHELVING % % ~ iz
M100 |Office Till safe 1 NS o4 % 120 158 o = < = >
M101 | Office Till locker 1 METAL D W, H NUM. OF d w < =
M102 |Office Thin Client for AS-400 1 SHELVING SHELVES w ; Q @)
M103 | Office Office PC 2 0 -
M104 | Office Communication cabinet 1 IEE\IISHED END glﬁis NOTNOTED ON E E
M105 |Office Additional PC 1 PANEL X x
M106 |Offce 2 tray laser printer ! ALL OTHER FIXTURES ARE TYPICALLY CALLED OUT BY - |<£
M107 Soap dispenser ' 3 DEPTH AND WIDTH. %
M108 |Men 18" x 42" wall hung urinal screen 1 EXAMPLE: =
M109 24" x 12" x 54" Photo wire rack 2 DT ' 30 48 2
M110 36" grab bar 4 DISPLAY TABLE D. W >
M111 Floor mounted, overhead braced, toilet partition |2 EXAMPLE: <§(
M112 Seat cover dispenser 3 CAB 22 36 )
M113 Toilet tissue dispenser 3 CABINET D. W. = 6 %) S| . T
M114 Recessed paper towel dispenser 2 * DOES NOT INCLUDE STANDARDS, WOOD GROUNDS, o= E 9 8 8 g
M115 |Women Baby changing station 1 OR FINISHED END PANELS. & S| Z E - =T
M116 Pole mounted 40" monitor 3 PHASE LEGEND 8 8 <§( E Li|_J USJ §
M117 Trash container 3 ) , < Q@ <l
M118 60" x 32" toilet compartment 1 || exisTNGFIXTURE . RESET FIXTURE % LIT SHELVES O-|ox/ajx-
M119 3 tray laser printer 3 i i //
M120 Indoor decorative trash can 3 i[ ji D 1 1 1 E
M121 21" x 48" cooler/freezer stock shelving 5 NEW FIXTURE DEMO FIXTURE -

COPYRIGHT © 2020 WALGREEN CO.



Equipment Summary \ ‘I | —
" L[]
.. Description Count "l“i | £
CR1 Front checkout cash register 4 ‘~|I|| 'tm =
CR2 Beauty cash register 1 ‘lllllur ' %
CR3 Pharmacy cash register 2 ‘ "IH“J d
CR4 Drive thru checkout cash register 1 “.l{:"j I S
CR5 Photo checkout cash register 1 ‘ 'll‘l ‘ UDJ
M55 24" x 33" x 60" Mini tech cabinet 1 llllll«ll I| >
M56 Rx Services PC (Other) 3 N |‘ o
M57 Pharmacy scale and gun 2 w]"]:l" Iw n O
— 104 M58 Performance desktop printer 2 ‘l I \ UDJ o
i T M59 Drive thru checkout cash register 1 ‘lh lll |"|l| ] + 1O
o M69 Microwave 1 ‘lllll'l':ll,ll'll] | ‘,\,lh mOo
T M94 Photo order management terminal 1 'll|,:|| || Z g 8
M95 Photo paper processor 1 1' N I) Zx d
N M108 M96 Poster printer 1 ’ ll "ll <ZE = A
o T [ | T [ | M97 Photo kiosk computer station 2 'll“'““lud;;ﬂlll' i g d
[ : T 1 1 M102  |Thin Client for AS-400 1 o, \ s
M103  |Office PC 2 ‘ “ﬂIuHﬂ" ) 4
L _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o= M104 | Communication cabinet 1 ” Ny |) IC—) Q H
, 7 ) 7 M105  |Additional PC 1 \ w0
} - / %% o 7] M106 |2 tray laser printer 1
| ! ﬂ W102) ﬂ M116 | Pole mounted 40" monitor 3 _ o pxuw 9
‘ L ; W <
4[ M119 3 tray laser printer . 3 ?E_: " ?f_: E z "o" é E
PSC Partner - Equipment Summary T < 8 ok 2082
h I L sYoz9oqg =>5
g ID Description Count| EqzZ<0rZ2m
% PSC1  |Data cabinet 1 8 Z 8 D8 S dn
A A] _ _ PSC2  |43" Commercial LED display 1 >z 0 0% OF i L
e \ a 2 Office-West 3 Office-South PSC3 LabCorp Wireless self check-in kiosk 3 ﬁ 5L E,:C 14 i 8 Ex, % %
[ \ 3/8" = 1-0" 3/8" = 10" Koonln TUha
0 g uJ_uJUJZfLEO%q: )]
! // ITIQAXZDOSEZEFNZ
///// “TFoaADnI<IDONnL<
T i 9
— R g,
) bbb p ] b b h ] N eD AR, %
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] T : 2
I I
A || | N ~
N Aol | | [Eq111 ] . I , I : : : j |
I T = e |~ = —— — —— — i (m58) (M57) M58 M56 [
* H } } } } } ;;:\\ ” | | : | il [ [ [ 0 [ [ [ 0 [ ! nl n ot nl n n I
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LiINGLE DeEsicN GROUP inc

158 W. MAIN ST.
LENA, IL 61048
815.369.9155

1764 BLAKE ST
DENVER, CO 8020
303.974.5873

WWW.LINGLEDESIGN.COM

V 4! - 6" 10! - Oll 4! - 8" V
7 7
\ \ \ \
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CASH HISTORY SIGN
l ]
> Fer - e 0 - - 0 0 1
1 | | | —_—
™ [ [ [
| | |
| | | i =
I [ B J ‘ ! [
\ \
| | —
\ (8329) (8332
T I
™ } T=l=le i —
% S327 Gs3)
I
A |
1 General Sales-South West 2 General Sales - South
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0"
22l - 8" 10| - Ou 2| - 2" T T ar o || - * - - ] - r ] - - - T - ] *
a N
7 ' a
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N
i
> o
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N
v V 4| _ Oll ‘
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o o
% 3329 %
1! - Oll A(
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4 General Sales-North
1/4" = 1!_0" - - - — - - - — - - - I - - -1 TN - - -
o}
(7]
V 23! - 9" 7! - Oll 24! - 8ll 20! - oll .
(s2)
(s ©
¥ ! ®
o o ‘
& % ‘
— — — — — ul L — — — — - — — — — e — =
N N | | |
@ Interior Signage Plan - New
3 General Sales-East 3/32" =1'-0
1/4" = 1'-0"
20! - Oll 10! - 6" 7! - Oll 10! - 3" 20! - Oll 15! - 9" V
{ Interior Sign Schedule
Cs4) — 1.D Description Sign Length | Sign Height | Count
i S2 Beautiful sign 20'-0" 3'-6" 1
S3 Body + bath sign 10"-0" 3'-6" 1
© © S4 Pharmacy sign 20'-0" 3-6" 1
™ T ™ S5 Eat well sign 20'-0" 3-6" 1
K I‘\\\\\\\\\\ S6 Photo + Tech sign 10'- 0" 3-9" 1
s S7 at walgreens.com sign 7-0" 1'-4" 2
Interior Sign Schedule - Demo
.D. Description Sign Length | Sign Height | Count
_ S126  |Cash/history sign 10'- 6" 2'-93/4" 1
= = S PSC Partner - Interior Sign Schedule
P P w 0 0 0 . .
o o .D. Description Sign Length | Sign Height | Count
S327  |LabCorp sign 22'-8" 3-9" 1
S329  |LabCorp lab services sign 4'-6" 2'-1" 1
S332  |LabCorp identity sign 1-11" 1"-5" 1
A N Q<

5 General Sales-West
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“ m."l?
GENERAL NOTES L"'l |
1. THIS PLAN REPRESENTS THE TYPICAL REQUIREMENTS OF A (lllllur “'
WALGREENS BASED UPON CERTAIN ASSUMED CONDITIONS. \ |

h

2. WHERE STUD WALLS ARE DEMISING AND/OR ARE OF SECURITY ll
TYPE (I.E. CANOPY CLOSURE AND EQUIPMENT PENETRATION).

PROVIDE FLATTENED STEEL EXPANDED MESH 3/4" x 16 GA. MINIMUM '"' )
BEHIND GWB, FASTENED TO WALL STUDS ON WALGREENS SIDE. )

3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE (2) TWO 10# TYPE "A" EXTINGUISHERS, ‘lml'“li.

MOUNTING HARDWARE AND CODE REQUIRED SIGNAGE. “ﬂu,‘hh )

COORDINATE FINAL LOCATIONS IN FIELD WITH ARCHITECT AND A.H.J. q .
|

- & } 36'- 5" N 4. WHERE SECURITY MESH IS APPLIED TO EXISTING DEMISING 'lll""'“lu:i};;lnl'
- 59" N 23 - 6" 5 - 2" 7 ~ WALLS, FLATTENED STEEL EXPANDED MESH MAY BE SURFACE P, 't

! APPLIED TO EXISTING GWB AND FINISHED WITH 1/2" DRYWALL FACE l l“'IIHHHM
)

}} 03607 @ | AS AN ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATIVE. ’ml"uu”m
= -_10.26.01 ‘

STORE PLANNING + DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

106 WILMOT ROAD
DEERFIELD, IL 60015-5105

H R Stock Room 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE INTERIOR FINISHING OF EXISTING
! . = % % % — DEMISING WALLS ON WALGREENS' SIDE AS REQUIRED BASED ON
: | | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| \ \

Il ~

[ —

@% EXISTING CONDITIONS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, 5/8" GWB
@ TAPED, PRIMED, READY FOR PAINT AND EXTENDED TO DECK OR

—--—--— FLOOR STRUCTURE ABOVE WITH SOUND ATTENUATION BATT

| INSULATION.

i

PSC |

— o] Ot o \ \ mue ]| T
) - S : R B AR —- 28.49.01
: (28901 |

e,

|

10

10’
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

THIS PLAN AND
AS SIGNIFIED BY MY HAND

SPECIFICATION WAS
PREPARED BY ME OR
UNDER MY DIRECT
SUPERVISION AND THAT |
AM A DULY REGISTERED
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF NEW YORK
AND SEAL.

| . PSC
PSCA?:;v ce & ; Work o | RCP GENERAL NOTES

Area ,, | | 1. IDENTIFY CEILING LAYOUT STARTING POINT TO ENSURE THAT
] | | LIGHT FIXTURES ARE CONTINUOUS AND UNINTERRUPTED BY
| |

o
” W COLUMNS.

7
XX
/

/

2. CEILINGS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR SUPPORTING ANY
General BUILDING INSULATION. ROOF CONSTRUCTION SHALL PROVIDE
THE REQUIRED INSULATION VALUE. CEILING LIGHTS ARE TO BE

Gonsult, |7\ /AL 6 -5 3-0 Sales WIRED TO JOIST MEMBERS AT THE DIAGONAL CORNERS. DO NOT
- — ATTACH CEILING COMPONENTS TO ROOF DECK.

\

T

L \
PROJECT BASE POINT ‘ ‘

ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED
1/4" = 1'-0"

FIXTURE SPACING ARE AS SHOWN ON REFLECTED CEILING PLAN.
ANY DEVIATION FROM THESE REQUIREMENTS MUST BE
APPROVED BY WALGREENS IN WRITING.

G 3. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS, CEILING MATERIALS, AND LIGHT

DIRECTORY

1. DOOR TYPES ARE LOCATED ON SHEET A601.
2. WALL TYPES ARE LOCATED ON SHEET A110.
3. INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ARE TAGGED ON SHEET

1211. :
LiINGLE DeEsicN GROUP inc

\ 158 W. MAIN ST.
, LENA, IL 61048
B815.369.9155

REFERENCED KEYED NOTES - NEW 1764 BLAKE ST

DENVER, CO 8020
- - | : _ _ NOTE DESCRIPTION 5089745873
WWW.LINGLEDESIGN.COM
J 1021.02 MODOMED ANTIMICROBIAL "NEW SHADOW CUBE CUBICLE" FABRICATED

PRIVACY CURTAIN WITH 22" WHITE MESH ON IFC-98 TRACK. SIZE TO BE
173"W x 102"H. PROVIDED BY AND INSTALLED BY G.C. COLOR TO BE "BLUE
MOON".

A 000 000, 00 0000 0 000 AN 0000 10.21.03 MODOMED ANTIMICROBIAL "NEW SHADOW CUBE CUBICLE" FABRICATED
S| = = / = / / = = / = PRIVACY CURTAIN ON IFC-98 TRACK. SIZE TO BE 54"W x 78"H. PROVIDED BY
| | | I I I AND INSTALLED BY G.C. COLOR TO BE "BLUE MOON".
- 10.26.01 31/2" x 3 1/2" x 48" HIGH PREFABRICATED CORNER GUARD - STAINLESS
I I I STEEL WITH ROUNDED CORNERS." INSTALL FROM TOP OF BASE TO

! Stock Room P77y APPROXIMATELY 4'-6" AFF.
i 02.41.04 | | 26.24.02 NEW RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL
H D B % ==== % 28.49.01 PANIC BUTTON AND T-STAT GENERAL LOCATION

et -t SEESSE TN IIETROS (ENTESSS EEINRSc S INIEnes TN SCETIIR et (INTEn et SImTInan mm— EEE=EEFETFFEEE=E=E=5==5== = === *T*TP____Q
u ) o I | T ) T T L i REFERENCED KEYED NOTES - DEMO

Lo boow 2 NOTE DESCRIPTION

02.41.03 REMOVE OR RELOCATE SHELVING, WOOD GROUNDS AND CORNICE
7777777 » AT TS LIGHTING ABOVE AS NECESSARY. REFER TO D111 FOR LOCATIONS OF NEW
JLEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEjﬂtEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE#&EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEQLEEEEEEEEEE‘EEEFEJ‘*L*J‘\QLLEJ I ! AND RESET FIXTURES. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY CONTINUITY
\ = Lo -} OF CIRCUIT AND REPAIR IF REQUIRED. PREPARE WALL TOP RECEIVE NEW

FINISHES. COORDINATE WITH EXISTING AND PROPOSED D111 FOR EXTENT
02.41.04
_02'41 .04 AT UASAIACATEA SN eV P e alededarie cleirsaris BAAAAS

L . OF FIXTURE SCOPE.
g r 02.41.04 REMOVE EXISTING SHELVING AS REQUIRED. PATCH AND REPAIR WALL AND
i "‘ FLOOR FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION. VERIFY IF RESET FIXTURE ON D111.
‘ A M
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, VAN, VAR YAy el 7y 7 VR 2NN | VIS
fF======F========F======sF========gF577~2552">~ %//:J/f/%ﬁﬁﬂl///// ///////}///////////////V/////////////ﬂﬁg?//é/ﬁf 2% \
! N Y A N A N A NS WAy s W N e, ‘ ‘
H‘ ‘H‘ “‘V////////4V////////4V///////// H/////////M//////////4?/////////4‘\V/////// /4 7,
A R A N I R Y R A R W A N A N I N s, I H
| b Worrriyr 05007207200 5002 2t AN R, 0 000ty 0 02,0 0, 0 A D7 A G s s ) | ﬂf:[’E\ @ CElLlNG LEGEND
S - _____ A Coririzatiris bt i) 3,70 1 I AN I N INI I LU L L l , L

DESCRIPTION

LDG | ISSUED FOR PERMIT
REVISIONS

i
i
:Ij n
Y

BY

-
AN

NN
NN

7/

m L
L [
m L

T
T
i

0

[T
N NN

N
1.26.21
DATE

=1

& S ﬂ [1 | b — J_’L,,,,,—I:rf ,,,,, I1 [1 [1 [1 [1 [1 [T [T [T [T [T [ I1 I1 I1 I1

[ g [

I I
—L_¥ — R ? AT CEILING
= Consult. I\( TO. / [ [ Tttt ettt -ttt 11 (General |"9-1-9"{-F-1 7111111171

R - Sale
| eom - ‘ | s (E) GYP BD

CEILING

NEW ACT
CEILING

1
NO.

NEW GYP BD
CEILING

SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER

2 Floor Plan 1 - Demo Enlarged
1/4" = 1'-0"
RETURN AIR DIFFUSER

LEGEND LIGHTING
(SEE LIGHTING SCHEDULE ON E-601 FOR

FIXTURES)

STORE # 02758
WALGREENS
134 WILDEY STREET
TARRYTOWN, NEW YORK 10591-2902

KEYED NOTE

@ WALL TYPE - REFER TO G003 STRIP LIGHTING

O~ (SEE LIGHTING SCHEDULE ON E-601 FOR
Phase Legend ~ EXIST. PARTITION TO REMAN XTURES)

52252 NEW PARTITION

ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS

Reset Fixture

w EXIST. DOOR
New Fixture

u NEW DOOR
Existing Fixture

] AREA NOT IN SCOPE OF WORK
L]

SPEAKER

SPEAKER WITH INTEGRATED VOLUME CONTROL
(FOR CEILINGS 9'-0" A.F.F. AND BELOW)

1/20/2021 11:14:53 AM

DRAWN BY:

K. Brewer (LDG)

DATE: 1.26.21
J. Kinder (WBA)

CADD PLOT:
REVIEWED:

EXIT SIGNAGE

Q52 @

¥
—
—
—

Demo Fixture
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[ ”‘I | =
REFERENCED KEYED NOTES - NEW gz
NOTE DESCRIPTION ) =
, lll ) o
102102 MODOMED ANTIMICROBIAL "NEW SHADOW CUBE CUBICLE" "ll”rll @)
FABRICATED PRIVACY CURTAIN WITH 22" WHITE MESH ON IFC-98 P\ d
TRACK. SIZE TO BE 173"W x 102"H. PROVIDED BY AND INSTALLED "]llllf >
BY G.C. COLOR TO BE "BLUE MOON". | il | w
10.21.03 MODOMED ANTIMICROBIAL "NEW SHADOW CUBE CUBICLE" lllull I -
FABRICATED PRIVACY CURTAIN ON IFC-98 TRACK. SIZE TO BE I“lll l %
54"W x 78"H. PROVIDED BY AND INSTALLED BY G.C. COLOR TO BE " " N } I‘ = o]
"BLUE MOON" I.{L @ 2
0
+ REFERENCED KEYED NOTES - DEMO ‘":]““i""' o 3
4 N 4 N ‘ \ ‘ \ -
1 N NOTE DESCRIPTION T a P
\ / \ / ll“| lll . Q << O
N | N | 02.41.07 EXISTING CEILING TO REMAIN UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. llIl||| Il Z o ©
02.42.04 REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES, SEE ELECTRICAL 1' N I) Zrxyd
DRAWINGS. SALVAGE FOR POTENTIAL REUSE. . "llll Z 55
, )
TN z=om
Py, L=
T ,‘ m"uu."n )  ESe
N Il O ]
0 _ - - - | ©
b S8k
gy g
< ROouFE X
T ¥ IxXxZuxdT
F %20 FwWopoxx»
> whalhEZn0=
NEW 24"X48" L =40Z24z>3
- — h Eaz=WY<oO ¥xz=m
T ACT SYSTEM F2Z>rZpEIEh
Lo ] ] ] ] ] @ 9-0" AFF ] ] ] ] ] 8;EDEQEB%ZE _
| 1 | >'<EQ_)LU§@_I|_|JI—LLL—L:(I
o EQ EQ 5'1'-6" 2'-0" 2'-0" 4-0" 2'-0" 4-0" 2'-0" 4-0" 2'-0" 5" EQ EQ NEW 24"X48" ACT moLg o 22 Ex oz ul
Lo VLT : g GeBhodI520x90
Lo @8- — oS @ T R A TR -2 TR oK el e \\\\\“”””W.’/
T PSC \\\3\\ D AR ”/,;,
Lo BN Toilet 5 S -;fée Cu, 7,
- — 8 oile : OPEN TO DECK CEILING & J X
o / B/O DECK @ 140" & *
] S KPR - ] ] ] ]
. ~NEJV.SPRINKLER
EF FIRE PLA ‘
N \NEWBULKHEAD . * ] , /A
- @ 6'410"AFF -ﬂ' / \
o / \
/ \
\_EXHAUST FAN / \
AT CENG R

@ Ceiling Plan 1 - New Enlarged
1/4" = 1'-0"

LiINGLE DeEsicN GROUP inc

158 W. MAIN ST.
LENA, IL 61048
815.369.9155

1764 BLAKE ST
COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL g RN
AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS. e
DEMOLITION LEGEND
Z
. - o
- (E)ACT | i ~ 777 DEMOACT n
T - R CEILING | g.___! CEILING -
s &
(E)GYPBD [~ & | DEMOGYPBD il 0
CEILING | CEILING x | O
2 o
‘ ‘ KEYED NOTE A
— % 4
N | — — EXIST. PARTITION TO BE REMOVED 4
] \ \ 8 >
| I -
o ~ EXIST. PARTITION TO REMAIN
I | 1 H[ § E
o .| EXIST.DOORTO BE REMOVED Y5
| I
,L:J | Stock Room - %‘
W =XIST. DOOR TO REMAIN
| |
/I 1--7--:1 e A 1---7--21 1---%--:3 | = —1 EXIST. LIGHT TO BE REMOVED S
,,,,,, - ] e B, ] ] N
| o [——1 EXIST. LIGHT TO REMAIN 3
S 0 LS
[ | [o0) Z L
| | AREA NOT IN SCOPE OF WORK T
[ [ * g LLI n 9
T 2 DEMOLISHED/RESET FIXTURE S g Oam
LA 07 e T T e L s T R T R e T e e L | oo Jd=z==
! OUTLINE OF NEW z = 32
TENNANT SPACE = <O
@) >
a o
LIJ m
: <
O
Phase Legend i
L
. L
Reset Fixture 14
=
@ Cel|'l'n_g P'Ia'r'w 1 - Demo Enlarged New Fixture 9 R
1/4" = 1-0 -5 .. 0|5 .
B >4/ ¥ A
Sr @2 § wsz
Existing Fixture L5lZ2e T 25
35288 ¢
<R P <X
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% % Demo Fixture

:F
A
N
—

COPYRIGHT © 2020 WALGREEN CO.



GENERAL NOTES

1. PLACEMENT OF ROOF TOP UNITS SHOULD PROVIDE MINIMUM VISIBILITY FROM
NEIGHBORING STREETS.

2. MINIMUM ROOF SLOPE: 1/4" =1'-0"

ALL EXPOSED EXTERIOR BUILDING MATERIALS TO BE U.V. RATED.

4. COORDINATE ALL ROOF OPENINGS TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH ROOF FRAMING
STRUCTURE.

5. CONFIRM THAT ROOF DETAILS ARE COMPATIBLE WITH EXISTING ROOFING SYSTEM
AND CONDITIONS. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCIES, NOTIFY ARCHITECT.

6. COORDINATE WITH WALGREEN'S CONSTRUCTION MANAGER TO USE LANDLORDS
PREFERRED ROOF CONTRACTOR FOR ROOF PATCHING.

w

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
/PROPOSED TENANT SPACE

FOR EXISTING ROOF TYPE

CONTRACTOR TO USE CORRECT DETAIL

1==——SPLIT SYSTEM CONDENSER ON

PREFABRICATED PAD. COORDINATE

xNEW TOLET EXHAUST ‘ WITH MECH FOR LOCATION.
COORDINATE WITH MECH ‘
FOR LOCATION.
|
| | | |
| | | |
ENLARGE PARTIAL ROOF PLAN
1 n 1 n
1/4" = 1'-0
L
513
Qx
Z|@
2|5
TNz
S T
TOP OF FLASHING CAPPED
(FOR EDPM ROOFS ONLY) ADAPTER RING AS OR ROLLED INTO PIPE N
REQUIRED. APPROX. 1" [25MM] <
SS CLAMP N
EE%E@B’ SIZEAS PLUMBING VENT STACK. FRESH AIR
— : INTAKES SHALL NOT ENCROACH NOTES:
"ALUMI-FLASH" BASE SET WITHIN 10-0" OF VENT. i ROOF CEMENT OR SEALANT AT
4 IN ROOF CEMENT S’ENNEISQE'ON TO MEMBRANE 1. NO PENETRATION OF CURB SIDEWALL ALLOWED.
ROOF CEMENT OR SEALANT 2. INSTALL COUNTERFLASHING AND RECEIVER BEFORE
AT PENETRATION TO SOFT METAL PIPE FLASHING ROOF MEMBRANE SETTING UNIT.
MEMBRANE JUNCTURE.
MEMBRANE STRIPPING 3. AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF THE ROOF OPENING SHALL BE CONDENSING UNIT,
MEMBRANE STRIPPIN 4 4" 6
/ s G - SUPPORTED BY A ROOF FRAMING MEMBER. THE STEEL SECURED TO PAD
ROOF MEMBRANE ‘ ‘ ‘ ANGLE FRAMING AS SHOWN IS DESIGNED TO CARRY A
= < MAXIMUM DEAD LOAD OF 150 LBS. FOR HEAVIER LOADS, PREFAB,D%#EE?&DP%
§ ; i OR IF ROOF FRAMING IS NOT AS SHOWN. VERIFY DESIGN COMPATIBLE WITH
> WITH ARCHITECT.
i : S & j > EXISTING ROOFING o
<
/ 4. THE ROOF CURBS SHALL INCLUDE A WOOD NAILER, A SYSTEM
[ [ [ [S— [ —r —) GALVANIZED SHEET METAL CAP WITH SPACE BETWEEN
FOR AT LEAST 3/8" THICK ROOF FLASHING MATERIAL. THE EXISTING ROOF
ROOF CURBS MAY BE WITHOUT INSULATION. TOP OF SURFACE
/\ SET FLANGE IN ROOF CEMENT. THERMAL INSULATION ROOF CURB SHALL BE INSTALLED LEVEL, SHIMMED FROM
PRIME FLANGE BEFORE STRIPPING. /\/ BENEATH SO TOP OF CURB WILL BE AT LEAST 12" HIGHER | . . |

@ Single Pipe Portal Section
11/2" =1'-0"

ROOF DECK

@ Plumbing Vent Section

11/2"= 10"

THAN ALL ADJACENT ROOF SURFACES.

Roof Curb Section

11/2" =1'-0"

@ Condensing Unit Elevation

1" = 1'_0"

L] ||?
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STORE PLANNING + DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

106 WILMOT ROAD
DEERFIELD, IL 60015-5105

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

THIS PLAN AND
AS SIGNIFIED BY MY HAND

SPECIFICATION WAS
PREPARED BY ME OR
UNDER MY DIRECT
SUPERVISION AND THAT |
AM A DULY REGISTERED
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF NEW YORK
AND SEAL.

\\\\\\H 1 HH//.,/
s€D ARG, 7,

LiINGLE DeEsicN GROUP inc

158 W. MAIN ST.
LENA, IL 61048
815.369.9155

1764 BLAKE ST
DENVER, CO 8020
303.974.5873

WWW.LINGLEDESIGN.COM
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\
HARDWARE SET NO. 3 Fire >

"y 44/ . : . 1. VISION PANELS: ;
3PAR BUTT HINGES STANLEY FBB-179 4-1/2" x 4-1/2' PC Hardware | Frame Fire | Resistance | High A. 4" x 25" CLEAR LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS IN DOORS "A" "B". "B1" "B2". AND "E". )

1 EACH COMBINATION LOCKSET ALARM LOCK TRILOGY DL2700, DEAD LEAF TO RECEIVE CONCEALED TOP & I.D.| Location |Function Construction Type Model Width | Height | Thickness | Undercut|  Set Type Frame Material Finish Rated | Rating | Security Comments B. 15" x 30" CLEAR LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS IN DOORS "H" AND "I" t"
BOTTOM FLUSH BOLTS, STRIKE PLATE FOR LOCK, AND ASTRAGAL Interior C.4"x 25" CLEAR LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS IN DOOR "D".
MOUNTED ON SALES SIDE OF LEAF. D. 24" x 62" TRANSLUCENT WHITE (FROSTED, 80% OPAQUE) LAMINATED SAFETY "
G |PSCToilet |Interior |Solid core flush interior wood door Walgreens "G" door 3-0" |6'-8" 134" 1" 13 HM-3  |HM Paint (TH) No No 2 GLASS IN DOOR "U". TRANSLUCENT FILM TO BE BETWEEN THE GLASS PANELS. ‘|| :

: : : " o S TI Pae p p : E. USE TRANSPARENT ONE-WAY GLASS FOR DOORS FACING THE SALES AREA,
TEACH  SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER NORTON FoDFH M. A OMINUM (MAX. SLBS PULL) U |PSC Service |Interior |Solid core flush interior wood door w/ glass | Walgreens "U" door 3-0" 16'-8" (134" 0 8 HM-3  |HM Paint (TH) No No 1D, 1G PUBLIC CORRIDORS. AND EXITS.

Area F. REMOVABLE METAL GLASS STOPS TO BE OPPOSITE THE SECURE SIDE OF DOOR,; ‘ "I:l" I‘
1 EACH FLOOR BUMPER IVES 4368, US26D EXCEPT FOR PHARMACY WHICH HAS THE STOPS ON THE SECURE SIDE OF DOOR. ‘ u”ll"u
3 EACH SILENCERS GLYNN JOHNSON GJ64, RUBBER G. METAL STOPS AND FRAMES TO BE PRIMED AND PAINTED TO MATCH DOOR . U\ I Iy,
" FINISH. Wy, "l
2 EACH PROTECTION PLATE ROCKWOOD STAINLESS STEEL, 20 GA., US32D, 42"H. DOOR TYP ES S |||| W, \ I ‘I"I

. Ny Y
4 EACH OVERLAP EDGE PROTECTORS ROCKWOOD STAINLESS STEEL, 18 GA., US32D, 42"H., #308/ #309 HCCF):;E RATED VISION PANELS TO BE USED IN RATED DOORS AS REQUIRED BY Ill'|I||| J

HARDWARE SCHEDULE SETS Door Schedule DOOR NOTES ““HI"'"I{
)

HARDWARE SET NO. 8 |. BOTTOM OF VISION PANEL TO BE 42" MIN. - 43" MAX. A.F.F. PERAD.A. 1' |I\||ll I)

3'-0" 2. UNDERCUT DOOR 1".

; \
11/2'PAR  BUTT HINGES STANLEY FBB-179 4-1/2" x 4-1/2" PC - v & 3. COMBINATION LOCKSET WITH SERVICE KEY OVERRIDE: llllllllllln.}‘;;:lnl»
1 EACH COMBINATION LOCKSET ALARM LOCK TRILOGY DL2700 H s A. TRILOGY DL2700 BY ALARM LOCK, (800)-252-5626; OR (i,

Qo
B. 1Q1L/26D BY MARKS, (800)-526-0233 )
1 EACH SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER NORTON 1601, ALUMINUM (MAX. 5LB8S PULL) 4. LATCHING IS REQUIRED FOR FIRE-RATED DOORS. USE SCHLAGE AL10S-SAT-626. ”m - I»

1 EACH FLOOR BUMPER VES 4368, US26D R N N 5. FOR STORES WITH A SECURITY LEVEL OF 4 OR 5, ADD PG30 MS-WG WITH PUSH 1"
3 EACH SILENCERS IVES SR64, RUBBER U N N TO EXIT BUTTON (NON-LATCHED, ANNUNCIATION ALARM) BY ALARMLOCK TO EXIT \

1 EACH KICKPLATE ROCKWOOD STAINLESS STEEL, 20 GA., US32D, 10"H. AND 2" LESS THAN PASSAGE FROM SALES.
DOOR WIDTH.

STORE PLANNING + DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

106 WILMOT ROAD
DEERFIELD, IL 60015-5105

?
6'-8"
P
" 8“

pd 6. 18" x 18" DOOR GRILLE AS REQUIRED PER CODE MAY OCCUR. REFERTO
% v v © MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS AND QUANTITIES.

5| _ On

7. A READILY VISIBLE DURABLE SIGN IS POSTED ON THE EGRESS SIDE OF THE DOOR
HARD)NARE SET NO. 13 " " = ajv STATING "DEADBOLT TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED." THE
11/2" PAIR  BUTT HINGES STANLEY FBB-179 4-1/2" x 4-1/2" PC = S, SIGN SHALL BE BLACK WITH WHITE 1" HIGH LETTERS ON CONTRASTING
1EACH  PUSH BUTTON LOCKSET SCHLAGE AL40S - SAT — 626 (ANSI F76) BACKGROUND.

8. FIRE RATED DOOR AS DESCRIBED.
1EACH  SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER NORTON 1601, ALUMINUM (MAX. 5LBS PULL) 3 ROLLING SHUTTER (AT CONVEYOR SHAFT}: UL, LABEL AS REQUIRED, FACE
1EACH  FLOOR BUMPER IVES 4368, US26D MOUNTED, MANUAL OPERATION. CYLINDER LOCK PER GENERAL NOTES.
3EACH  SILENCERS VES SR64. RUBBER 10. ONE-WAY VIEWER, IVES, #698 190 ALUMINUM

1 EACH KICKPLATE ROCKWOOD STAINLESS STEEL, 20 GA., US32D, 10"H. AND 2" LESS FRAM E TYP ES 1. SEE DETAIL 8 AND 9 FOR PUSH/PULE/PLATE HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS
THAN DOOR WIDTH.

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAN AND
PREPARED BY ME OR
UNDER MY DIRECT
SUPERVISION AND THAT |
AM A DULY REGISTERED
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF NEW YORK

AS SIGNIFIED BY MY HAND
AND SEAL.

SPECIFICATION WAS
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER

2|| 3| _ 0" 2"

GENERAL NOTES

» LOCKING HARDWARE TO USE STANDARD KEYWAYS AND CYLINDERS. LOCKING
HARDWARE TO BE KEYED IN 3 SETS:

1. PHARMACY DEADBOLTS SHALL BE KEYED ALIKE.

2. ALL COMBINATION LOCKSET OVERRIDE KEYS SHALL BE KEYED ALIKE FOR
SERVICE.

3. ALL OTHER STORE HARDWARE WITH KEYS SHALL BE KEYED ALIKE. TENANT
SPACE ENTRY DOOR(S) SHALL BE RE-KEYED AS PART OF TENANT SPACE BUILD-
OUT BY G.C.

+ SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR DOOR SWINGS.

FRAME TYPE HM-3 + NON-RATED DOORS SHALL HAVE A CLEARANCE OF 1/8" AT JAMBS AND HEADS; AND
1/8" FROM BOTTOM OF DOOR TO TOP OF FLOOR FINISH. WHERE THRESHOLD IS

SHOWN OR SCHEDULED, PROVIDE 1/4" CLEARANCE FROM BOTTOM OF DOOR TO

TOP OF THRESHOLD. FIRE RATED DOORS TO PROVIDE CLEARANCES COMPLYING

WITH NFPA 80.

HARDWARE PLACEMENT DETAIL « UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, INTERIOR DOOR FRAMES ARE KNOCK-DOWN AND

EXTERIOR DOOR FRAMES ARE FULLY-WELDED.

« UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, INTERIOR DOORS ARE WOOD AND EXTERIOR DOORS
ARE METAL.

» DURING BUSINESS HOURS, EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM INSIDE
WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY. HARDWARE SHALL CONFORM TO APPLICABLE
ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS. FIRE DOORS AND FRAMES SHALL BE U.L. "B" LABEL

CENTER OF RATED FOR 1-1/2 HOURS. EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS WILL ONLY HAVE DELAYED

XN || HINGE (1) USE MIN (3) HINGES FOR DOOR UP TO AND INCLUDING 7-6'H. EGRESS (ALARM LOCK, MODEL 715) WITH SPECIAL AUTHORIZATION FROM

ADD ADDITIONAL HINGES FOR EACH 2-6" INCREMENT OVER WALGREENS LOSS PREVENTION.
76" DOOR HEIGHT. « PATIENT WAITING DOOR CLOSER TO BE MOUNTED ON SIDE OF DOOR OPPOSITE LINGLE DESIGN BROUP me

@ KICK PLATE - PROVIDE 1/4" BETWEEN ALL PLATES AND SALES AREA. OTHER INTERIOR DOOR CLOSER TO BE MOUNTED ON ROOM SIDE OF 158 W, MAIN ST.

BOTTOM OF DOOR. DOOR. ATTACH CLOSURE TO DOOR AND ATTACH ARM ASSEMBLY TO FRAME LEMA, IL 51048
(TYPICAL). ALL CLOSER SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM OF 5 LBS. PULL PER AD.A. ed mLAre o

3 Db SET L A OES AD CR aam oo KOS - TOILET ROOMS AND PUBLIC ACCESSIBLE EXIT DOORS SHALL HAVE COMMERCIAL PENVER, GO 8020

N : : GRADE A.D.A. COMPLIANT TACTILE SIGN (MEN, WOMEN, HANDICAPPED, AND EXIT).

(4 TOP OF PROTECTION PLATE. SIGNS TO HAVE BRAILLE, REGULAR COPY AND PICTOGRAPH OF WHEELCHAIR. SIGN

@ CENTER LINE OF DOOR PULL GRIP AND PUSH/PULL BAR. TO BE MOUNTED 60" O.C. A.F.F. ON WALL AT LATCH SIDE OF DOOR.

» PROTECTION PLATES SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL, 20 GAUGE, US32D FINISH, WITH

(16 CENTER LINE OF PUSH PLATES AND DEADBOLTS. STAINLESS STEEL, 18 GAUGE, US32D FINISH, OVERLAP TYPE DOOR EDGE

(7 CENTER LINE OF DEADLOCK STRIKE. PROTECTORS APPLIED TO BOTH EDGES OF DOOR. 42" MAX HEIGHT FOR EACH.

| CENTER OF @ ¥ @ CENTER OF A.D.A. ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOM/EXIT SIGN. USE ROCKWOOD #308 AND #309. #309 IS TO BE APPLIED TO TAPERED EDGE OF

| HINGE CENTER VERTICALLY. MOUNTING LOCATION FOR SIGN SHALL DOOR ONLY. . )
= % BE SO THAT A PERSON MAY APPROACH WITHIN 3" OF SIGN + KICK PLATES SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL WITH US32D FINISH. 10" HIGH AND 2

W/OUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR STANDING '-LESTSH EARNEg(E)I?/ESW}L?J}I(-li’ll.x'ls'-lgél-él\?gg#HsglSIlEDSEOO:D%)OORR ONLY, EXCEPT DOOR

| | \ WITHINTHE SWING OF THE DOOR » DOORS DEPICTED ON THIS SHEET ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ARCHITECT TO
SPECIFY CODE COMPLIANT DOORS AND HARDWARE PER PROJECT REQUIREMENTS.

» ARCHITECT TO DETERMINE THE FIRE RATING OF DOORS AND FRAMES REQUIRED
BY CODES. LABEL FIRE RATING IN DOOR SCHEDULE. FIRE RATED DOORS CAN
IMPACT DOOR HARDWARE.

» CONTACT WALGREENS PROJECT MANAGER FOR STORE SECURITY LEVEL. HIGH
SECURITY LEVELS CAN IMPACT DOOR HARDWARE.

» ONLY PUSH SIDE OF DOOR SHOWN IN DOOR TYPES DIAGRAM.

» MARK DOORS THAT ARE NOT APPLICABLE TO A PROJECT AS "NOT USED" OR
REMOVE THEM ENTIRELY.

P

2"
o

6! - 8"
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| CENTER OF
‘ HINGE

NET DOOR HEIGHT
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Room Finish Schedule

Room Finishes
Room Name | Floor Finish | Base Finish | Wall Finish | Paint Finish | Ceiling Finish | Room Finish Notes
Stock Room EX VB-2 GWB DW EXPOSED 4
CEILING

General Sales VCT VB-2 GWB BM, DW GWB, DW 3,4
PSC Service Area |LVT VB-1 GWB DW ACT 1,2
PSC PT PT PT/GWB  |DW GWB, DW 1,2
Toilet

PSC LVT VB-1 GWB DW GWB, DW 1
Work

Area

Room Finish Legend

FLOOR FINISH

EX

PT

VT LVT
/ VCT

BASE FINISH
VB-1

VB-2

PT

GROUT

WALL FINISH
WRG

GWB

PT

GROUT
PAINT FINISH
DW

TH
BM

CEILING FINISH
ACT
GWB

; [XX],
(D——

DESCRIPTION (SEE PROJECT SPECS FOR MORE INFORMATION)

EXPOSED CONCRETE - SEAL EXISTING.

GLAZED PORCELAIN TILE: MID-AMERICA PORCELAIN YURA, LEAD GREY -
R38304 12"x12"x3/8" TILE

LUXURY VINYL TILE: CENTIVA AMERICAN CHERRY #3305 - 6"x36"

VINYL COMPOSITION TILE

VINYL BASE: JOHNSONITE #63 BURNT UMBER

VINYL BASE: JOHNSONITE #20 CHARCOAL

GLAZED PORCELAIN TILE: MID-AMERICA PORCELAIN YURA, LEAD GREY -
R38304 3"x12"x3/8" TILE W/ METAL COVE BASE

MAPEI CORP. ULTRACOLOR PLUS FACOLOR: #47 CHARCOAL

WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM WALLBOARD

GYPSUM WALLBOARD

GLAZED PORCELAIN TILE: MID-AMERICA PORCELAIN YURA, LEAD GREY -
R38304 12"x12"x3/8" TILE

MAPEI CORP. ULTRACOLOR PLUS FACOLOR: #47 CHARCOAL

BENJAMIN MOORE "DECORATOR WHITE" #1-04, EGGSHELL FINISH
BENJAMIN MOORE "THUNDER" #AF-685 (DOORS AND FRAMES)

WALL: BENJAMIN MOORE "BLUE MARGUERITE" 32063-50, EGGSHELL FINISH
SOFFIT: BENJAMIN MOORE "BLUE MARGUERITE" 32063-50, MATTE FINISH

CUT LAY-IN TILE: ARMSTRONG "FINE FISSURED HUMIGUARD" #1728
GYPSUM WALLBOARD TO BE PAINTED BENJAMIN MOORE "DECORATOR
WHITE" #1-04

INDICATES THE EXTENT OF A UNIQUE WALL FINISH OR PAINT FINISH FOR
THAT ROOM. ANY WALL THAT IS NOT TAGGED WILL HAVE A GYPSUM
WALL FINISH AND "DECORATOR WHITE" PAINT.

TRANSITION STRIP TYPE.

Room Finish Schedule Notes

NOTE

1. END FLOOR FINISH UNDER DOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. DOOR AND DOOR FRAME (BOTH SIDES) TO BE PAINTED; USE ENAMEL FINISH.
3. SEE 2/1-201 FOR EXTENT OF "BLUE MARGUERITE" PAINT.

4. PAINT NEW WALLS & AFFECTED EXISTING WALLS TO THE NEAREST CORNER.

LOORI

G: PT

PSC Serll
Area

=

|
|
ice }
l

FLOORING: LVT ————— =
DIRECTION OF LVT FLOORING

2

PSC
7777 ~ Work
Area
|
£ \2r)

Stock Room

1 Interior Finishes Plan

- Consult.
Room

n
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1/4" = 10"
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L] ||? %
\ =
llilllrm. %
W 9
"::”"{ I =
i w
— CENTER PSC SIGN ON PSC ENTRY —— WALL MOUNT PSC SIGNATE TO THE SAME lllull l D
HEIGHT AS SURROUNDING EXISTING SIGNAGE l[ll‘lll || prd
Jl - QO
| "'llllL ) B O
Y \ 0
m > l||||.u‘|~|ﬂl,]l“:||lu“ ? ﬁl
Wy, W . Qo
@ — [ 10.21.03 | NN B
- TV AND DUPLEX 1-211 - rva rDw ow DW THA, Iu'l]l}“] || Z g 8
L OUTLET @ 73" AFF L v v v v v \ \ 1 A I Zrx -
7/ 7\ V4 ADA RESTROOM PANEL ll 'lll J - -
| | | 3 / | 3 | | | ‘ l]]lll[lluu, lul I 5 o 9
L L [ I )
[ 1 I d. ‘g lDENTlTYSlGN [ 1 1 ‘ ] "" I D- % LLJ
‘ 52X25 ' ' ' THERMOSTAT 4'-6" l I W=
‘ H : MONITO ‘ H H MIRROR = LIGHT SENSOR h Al ﬂllm“" ) % = %
1 - 1 o « b 2l
| | DATA DATA DATA DUPLEX (< E ~
‘ ‘ ‘ Q ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ WRIST BLADE DUPLEX OUTLET DUPLEX OUTLET DUPLEX OUTLET OUTLET D PO FIRE ETNGISHER n E. N j = g\)/(v'#gl-sl TR
‘ H || ‘ H H HANDLES—— E/ E/ / i JDATA - j - _ % % %
N 3 . . ADA PIPE WRAP L i DUPLEX OUTLET / :9 :9 32t52°'” / % :: <mWwiF <
& CLEARANCE— ' ' T v IxrZuxT
| | N i 7| | | A A A - il ol | o E g8 FEGLES
‘ “‘ I / I ‘ “‘ “‘ BEHIND INSTA-FLOW— 2 i ‘ | o = g 8 % 0 5 g 9 E
Enz <Oy Zzz=m
o . T . T o > _omX<
ACRYLIC SIGN 17x23J . . BM  L-QUADOUTLET 5'-0" 6" 5'-9" 6" 5'-9" 6" ¥-0 4-9 U - 10 9-6 2-7 6 4'-5" 3 g <Zf 8 mAa 5 - S j % E
11'-10 @ 18" AFF {4.. ><ZESBEQZSEU-E;(’
7 EXTENT OF NEW BM PAINT D ECygREnoZF U
fogbsr<iitag
T s
@ PSC Entry Elevation 2 PSC Service Back Wall 3 PSC Service to Work Area @ PSC Service Entry Wall 5 PSC Service to Toilet IFEGE532%562%
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" \\\\\\HIIHHI/;/ m,
SheEcy 7,
1'-8" 2'-0" 1'-7 :
2'-3"' 6
—DATA CABINET oW oW+ oW
DATA CABINET * * \ MAIN WATER SHUT-OFF v
| gt B ' ' "
ol — R ot ene e o - 5o
QUAD OUTLETf/ V2 I/ bW— y-€ ¢ . e o -
s 7 6" 4 LIGHT SENSOR ONLY \ 2'-6" 1,-0° BULL NOSE 2 a-T7 v
Wt GFI DUPLEX © GFI DUPLEX V y y BULL NOSE TILE 3.5
OUTLETS a OUTLETS . i oPEN p 4o TILE K\ ﬂ :\@SE §8X§ER e /V
a N #ﬂ - //rLIGHTSENSOR / T&ﬂ N ‘ A E?
! AN o anel LOCK ON TOP -
q “ 5 N é«wm BLADE | ¢ KL V\\\THERMOSTAT 1 =2 N § PT— /OF TANK - —\:
" ' s E— = HANDLES ©
4 1-10 1-64 ] < <§’: 5 PANIC o N > "\L B : i
;§ FAIR pewree Jwls | B il [ oy = N K \ ™ METAL COVE ﬂv - ™| Db
J% 4 m Bl || 3 JUNCTION BOX ) \ INSIDE CORNER S N P
DATA ™ EIE{I.-‘I\I,(\IID INSTA- . ’ > I m @ 1( \E\I
[ \ \ - I
DUPLEX OUTLET- L-QUAD OUTLET '(\)AggéLBASEf L uLL nosE tUNDERCUT L BULL NOSE _METAL COVE ‘LMETAL COVE BASE METAL COVE BASE—V BULL NOSE TILE
TILE DOOR 1" MIN. TILE BASE
. . . . LinGLE DeEsicN GROUP inc
5 PSC Work Area Workbench 7 PSC Work Area Far Wall g PSC Work Area Sink 9) PSC Work Area Entry 10, PSC Toilet Wall ) PSC Toilet Entry Wall 12, PSC Toilet Back Wall 13, PSC Toilet Side Wall 158 W. Main ST.
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 174" = 1-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" H15.8659,8155
bEnvER, GO BGZ0
303.974.5873
z
®)
3
|
wl al un
z |5
2 0
A J)
a2 O
% 0
2z
REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR < e
POWER AND DATA JUNCTION BOX LOCATIONS '
/\/ - 9
o
o
r 2
610" AF.F. - L |_§3
R | 5 20
WALL OR TOILET SOAP DISPENSER ATTACH DOOR FRAME BIE (u';) W Eo
\ PARTITION TO MIRROR W/ DOUBLE M~ S| W » 9
o0 N FLUSH VALVE FACED TAPE THIN SET ] B
/ CLEAR e Tos: Ad -6 _—ACCESSIBLE LAV MORTAR MOUNTING BRACKET : 2 4 oo
AT WIDE SIDE s & " ]B -INSULATE HOT & COLD FASTENED TO WALL WITH “: t ©C|lo 4d==2
N OF WC STALL - |/ ~ &DRANPIPE LAV \ BULLNOSE LAG BOLTS SECURED INTO . E 5 L 3Z
s P /,H o L( ™/ BASE WOOD BLOCKING IS > = 32
™~ - @) ! . ) - - -
oy GRAB BAR : o * o — ~ METAL COVE QIR m >
g Wj , < y g I T& - BASE MONITOR SECURED TO — ~ 4 %
m| o < B
% = =12 - ;E 1" MIN~ _t blzh|z GLAZED PORCELAIN MOUNTING BRACKET WITH % <
o \ﬁ N O o <9 o S| «|Zw|= - HARDWARE SUPPLIED BY — =
S K - S =0 O MAXH LS , TILE OVER THIN SET MANUFACTURER E
-6 40 ACC We | MORTAR z
% 2x8 WOOD BLOCKING /ﬁ\/
¢ ACCESSIBLE WC ACCESSIBLE PORCELAIN LAV O / = =
SPANNING 3 STUDS /[(N.j / g
1 O —
F ) S| o= <
o @3S g B%
FLOOR\\ IERIMET]
[ap= |
NOTE: CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES ARE NOT ALLOWED IN THE INSTALLATION OF ALL ACCESSIBLE FIXTURES & ACCESSORIES 9( % EE % ';: ﬁ E
Ol 0OY¥Y Q0O s
Q AcceSS|bIe Restroom Fixture Mounting Heights 15 Porcelain Tile Base Detail Q TV Mountlng Detail
1/4u —_ On 6" - 1"0" 1 1/2u —_ On I 2 1 1
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1. THIS DRAWING DEFINES WALGREENS REQUIREMENTS FOR THE BUILDING FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM AND THE BASIS FOR £
THE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR'S SHOP DRAWING AND OTHER DOCUMENTS. o
>
()]
2. REFER TO AND COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 01 11 00 - SUMMARY OF WORK, 20 05 00 - COMMON WORK RESULTS FOR o
MECHANICAL AND 21 10 00 WATER-BASED FIRE SUPPRESSION SECTIONS OF THE SPECIFICATIONS. S o
\n o
o 2
a
3. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INFORMATION AND OTHER PROJECT = f)
SITE COMPONENTS OF THE FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM. 895
o
22
4. DEVIATIONS FROM WALGREENS FIRE SUPPRESSION STANDARDS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH GOVERNING CODES AND/OR Eg=
REQUIREMENTS OF THE AHJ, SHALL BE SUBMITTED, IN WRITING, TO THE WALGREENS PROJECT ARCHITECT. n—“_’ £ k!
o) = =
= (b))
5. CONTACT THE WALGREENS ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR PROJECTS REQUIRING A SPECIAL OR NON-PROTOTYPICAL % 3 o
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B DESIGN.
6. REFER TO DRAWING D111 FOR WALGREEN FIXTURE LAYOUT. —
'E 'E w <"'5 B -
T L, T Eutd
7. THE FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE THE SPECIFIED WATER FLOW DENSITIES FOR THE HAZARDS DEFINED . < S b zhkzo
USING THE AVAILABLE WATER SUPPLY. Lt =302 cah6z
EX EX EX EX EX EX EX x25>L>5Z 0
o o o o 1 o ¢ o o o o | o 3<':ngth|:_:§§
e e e = £= = e - e ——— 8. HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS FOR THE VARIOUS SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL INCLUDE A 250 GPM OR GREATERALLOWANCE | | > Z 585205 u a3
— — p— —— | — — = — — — — | — FOR HOSE DEMANDS, AS REQUIRED BY NFPA, CODES, ORDINANCES AND/OR THE AHJ. FOR STORAGE ABOVE 12 FEET, o o E o T2 2 ; >
w2 ww o —
INCLUDE A 500 GPM MINIMUM ALLOWANCE FOR HOSE DEMANDS. TIocZoC=zIw>
] 9. THE FIRE SUPPRESSION DESIGN DRAWING(S), THE PIPING SHOP DRAWING(S) AND THE HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS, W
2310 01 SPECIFIC TO THE PROJECT, MUST BE REVIEWED AND RELEASED BY THE WALGREENS FACILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO
2210 01 s e e s x SUBMITTING A FIRE PROTECTION PERMIT APPLICATION TO THE AHJ.
A\ s | | | L | N | | I | | S N | | N | S O N I _
e 10. FINAL FIRE SUPPRESSION DESIGN DRAWINGS, PIPING SHOP DRAWING HAZARD LEVEL DOCUMENTATION AND THE
| E — — ﬂ . | ﬂ E — — ﬂ | E — — ﬂ HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS, SPECIFIC TO THE STORE COPIES SCOTT NEWMAN, MANAGER FIRE PREVENTION SYSTEM 1411
| - wﬂ o | e T - LAKE COOK ROAD, MS #L411 DEERFIELD, IL 60015.
o) & 1 1 231001 23 1001 i | DATE: 1/22/21  EXP.: 9/30/22
EX EX L R EX 11. PATIENT CURTAINS ARE SUPPORTED FROM CEILING TRACK AND HAVE FABRIC MESH THAT EXTENDS 22" FROM CEILING,
° ° ﬁ@ ‘ N ¢ MESH FABRIC OPENING AREA IS EQUAL TO 70% OR GREATER.
[T [T i 1. DEMO SPRINKLER HEADS AS REQUIRED TO PREPARE FOR AREA IMPACTED, SALVAGE FOR RELOCATION AS NEEDED PER
I | mn 1] i INSTALLATION NOTES
1. THE INSTALLATION OF THE SPRINKLER PIPING ABOVE THE CEILING SHALL NOT RESTRICT THE INSTALLING OR REMOVAL OF
LIGHT FIXTURES, SPEAKERS, AND SIMILAR ITEMS. L INGLE Desion BRrouD
158 W. MAIN ST.
LEMsa ML AT D2E
N 2. WALGREENS DOES NOT REQUIRE SPRINKLERS TO BE LOCATED IN THE EXACT CENTER OF ACOUSTIC TILES OR AT THE oen e
1 FLOOR PLAN - FIRE PROTECTION @ QUARTER POINTS AS SHOWN. PENVER, GO 8020
1/4" = 1"0" WWW.LINGLEDESIGN.COM
3. SPRINKLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH MANUFACTURER'S WRENCH AND/OR THE MANUFACTURER'S REQUIRED METHOD
DESIGNATED FOR THAT PARTICULAR SPRINKLER. ANY SPRINKLER DAMAGED DURING INSTALLATION DUE TO THE USE OF
NON-APPROVED METHODS AND/OR TOOLS SHALL BE REPLACED AT NO COST TO WALGREENS.
® NEW RECESSED PENDANT SPRINKLER ~
(@)
=
O NEW UPRIGHT SPRINKLER 2
= 3
®EX EXISTING RECESSED PENDANT SPRINKLER =2
P72
OEX EXISTING UPRIGHT SPRINKLER 5
ul |3
n
FIRE PROTECTION KEYED NOTES 8 T
B B B B B B B B B - - B B B - B B B B B B B B B B - B B B B B B B B B B - B &
KEY VALUE KEYNOTE TEXT
2110 01 PROVIDE NEW PENDANT SPRINKLER AS REQUIRED PER NFPA, 8w
LOCAL OFFICIAL AND WALGREENS REQUIREMENTS, EXTEND Q<
PIPING FROM EXISTING REMOVED UPRIGHT SPRINKLER LOCATION, S
VERIFY SIZES OF EXISTING SPRINKLER PIPING.
o
- - - o o o S 211002 REMOVE EXISTING UPRIGHT SPRINKLER. <
EX EX EX EX EX EX EX
=
N L9
° Lz
N 5
o Z
prd +H I E Z“
<C (N (5 _
fs) (a3 _| m D ;
211002 AREA OF WORK (Z) 'cT) < E ;
—_—— O o
/ \ ﬁ 211002 / 211002 / 2110 02 - 0 = = BE
o o o o o o @ el : =
EX EX | EX = @)
e_____) (
o
LLl
o o
LL
%
< z
n L -
we s e 4
o = - m O g w n
B Folz¥g e 2%
2o | I ' 760 Creel Drive ERIIE
( v, Wood Dale, lllinois 60191 r 2 < mF
) ",‘ \ / Tel. 630/595-8800 a- 000X
A Fax 630/595-8818
< . Eﬂglneel’S: Inc. www.WCWengineers.com F 1 1 1
FLOOR PLAN - FIRE PROTECTION - DEMOLITION
2 14 = 10" @ KEY PLAN
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_ T
SUPPLY 4-WAY AIR (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) - GENERAL: 2
1.1. SPECIFICATION SECTIONS 01 11 00 SUMMARY OF WORK, o
EXHAUST, RETURN OR TRANSFER AIR 20 05 00 COMMON WORK RESULTS FOR MECHANICAL, S
20 07 00 MECHANICAL INSULATION, SECTION 23 30 00 HVAC AIR >
DISTRIBUTION, SECTION 23 80 00 DECENTRALIZED HVAC
MANUAL DAMPER EQUIPMENT AND 26 05 00 COMMON WORK RESULTS FOR o
- - THERMOSTAT ELECTRICAL SHALL BE CONSIDERED A PART OF THIS WORK. =3 o
™ 2. EQUIPMENT: § =
T}
CFMSUPPLY AR 2.1. ALL REMOTE CONDENSING UNITS ARE LOCATED ON THE ROOF T _ 0
XXXS CFM RETURN AR AND ARE SHOWN DOTTED ON FLOOR PLAN. T IO
o0
XXXR 2.2. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR HVAC EQUIPMENT ROOF g@x©
CEM EXHAUST AIR CURBS, EXHAUST FAN ROOF CURBS, GAS PIPE PORTALS, AND € 5=
XXXE CONDENSATE DRAIN PORTALS (IF APPLICABLE). HVAC EQUIPMENT SES
ROOF CURBS AND EXHAUST FAN ROOF CURBS ARE FURNISHED =70
CONDENSING UNIT (ROOF MOUNTED) BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. o= '»-G:—)
Cu So©o O
CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE 2.3. INSTALL HVAC EQUIPMENT LEVEL ON ROOF CURBS. % 9 8
CFM 2.4. OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE ON ROOF SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM
EXHAUST FAN OF 15'-0" AWAY FROM ANY EXHAUST DUCT, BLOWER DISCHARGE,
EF PLUMBING VENTS, ETC. -
FAN COIL UNIT (CEILING MOUNTED) = Eogw
FeU 2.5.  HVAC UNITS SHALL INCLUDE FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS. < . I ¥ og 2
F ©Wo F FZ2 =
SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER 26. ALL OUTSIDE AIR DAMPERS FOR UNITS SHALL BEMOTORIZEDAND | | Swhgo £252
SAD HAVE A LOW LEAKAGE GASKET. Foz=Wz 0h0z
SUPPLY AIR GRILLE Ezgsgzogm‘g“
SAG 2.7.  PROVIDE LAMINATED BAKELITE NAME PLATES ON EACH HVAC OSEQa9r—~ELS
RETURN AIR GRILLE UNIT AND LOCATE NEXT TO UNIT NAME(RAG:1, EF-1, ETC.). IN >Zows2Q5. <
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ADDITION CONTRACTOR TO APPLY WALGREENS PROVIDED ASSET OFEExzEWOQT
RAG TAG AS WELL AS ALL REQUIRED INFORMATION (ASSET TAG CyORUUTEOSS
EXHAUST AIR GRILLE NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER, MAKE, MODEL, YEAR OF INSTALL.) A/E Wl EZSESZa>
EAG TEAM TO PROVIDE INFORMATION TO WALGREENS POINT OF —FoaSn<uwizm
ROOF TOP AIR CONDITIONING UNIT CONTACT. >
RTU 2.8. START UP AND TEST EQUIPMENT PER MANUFACTURER
AIR TRANSFER RECOMMENDATIONS.
%7
2310 08 TAG 14x14 NEW CONNECTION 3. CONDENSATE DRAIN SYSTEM:
290 CFM 180 CFM > 3.1. LOCATE CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPING SO IT WILL NOT INTERFERE
Zﬁ 290 CPM Zﬁ T”;Cg iy TRANSFER DUGCT WITH THE REQUIRED ACCESS TO THE HVAC UNIT..
231009 "y
231009 X L /TO BE 5'-0" MAX TEST & BALANCE NOTES 4. AR DISTRIBUTION:
231002 _— 4.1. DUCTWORK SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL METAL PER SMACNA : :
N 1. : DATE: 1/22/21  EXP.: 9/30/22
Lt o 9\ ____ " FLOWS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, REDISTRIBUTE ADDITIONAL AIR TO AEFER TO SPECIFICATION 23 30 00. INTERNAL LINING IS NOT
: | | 10"g e |’ _| EXISTING DIFFUSERS OF AFFECTED RTU. '
2 ; ; | 8"o i ) | 4.2. ALL VOLUME DAMPERS SHALL BE FLAGGED WITH STREAMERS
. B | | | RTU-5 | 2. ADJUST AFFECTED RTU TO PROVIDE APPROPRIATE OUTDOOR FOR EASY IDENTIFICATION ESPECIALLY WHEN COVERED WITH
1210 o ] | S | | \ 2310 01 ((\ 290 CFM [F | | AIR, ADJUST EXISTING DIFFUSERS AS REQUIRED FOR NEW INSULATION.
© T ‘ o K . . . VOLUMES.
10"x10"(E) | [ ) /ﬁ 1 L i 14"x10" (E) 231007 20"x10" (E) 2310 06 RN 4.3.  AIR BALANCING: BALANCE AIR TO INDICATED QUANTITIES WITHIN
(= W — x . | m I = | | 3. BALANCE TOILET EXHAUST FAN TO AIRFLOW SHOWN ON A TOLERANCE OF PLUS OR MINUS 10%. ADJUST SUPPLY AIR
_ ke e L Y e e AT S o B e S £ R — —T T T T T T T DRAWING/SCHEDULE GRILLE BLADES TO MEET COMFORT CONDITIONS IN WORKING
A/ u | t 1] [ | | | ' AREA PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
< | — — == el -~ —— — | 4. PROVIDE HEATING AND COOLING CAPABILITY OF DUCTLESS SPLIT 5  INSULATION
@ | sapge 7 K i — W | | W 1 1050 GFM SYSTEM IN NORMAL OPERATION. EE—
: | 180 CFM / - %ﬁ z% 7 - | 5.1. INSULATE DUCTWORK AND PIPING PER SPECIFICATION
A B T L i -~ RTU-5(E) (T) 231007 | 5. SUBMIT TEST AND BALANCE REPORT TO WAG ENGINEERING FOR 20 07 00.
= = = = | REVIEW.
‘ /reu | \ | | 5.2. INSULATE ALL CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPING INSIDE THE BUILDING
\ 2/ TO INCLUDE MAINS, BRANCHES AND VENTS. INSULATION TO MEET
231004 231003 PECIFICATION 2 ) REQUIREMENT LinGLE DeEsicN GROUP e
| | 231005 L Y P SPECIFICATION 20 07 00 REQU S.
(ON ROOF) ‘ L __________ J M EC HAN ICAL KEYE D N OTES 6 REFRIGERATION PIPING %‘%ﬁgggggﬂ?gé
KEY VALUE KEYNOTE TEXT 1764 BLAKE ST
| | v © 6.1. PROVIDE AND INSTALL PRE-INSULATED REFRIGERATION PIPING, D e e ot
R CONNECT NEW %0 SUPPLY DUGT TO EXISTING 14610
9310 01 SUPPLY DUCT FROM EXISTING ROOFTOP UNIT RTU-5 TO NITROGEN.
PROVIDE CODE VENTILATION AIR TO NEW LAB CORP
SPACE. 6.2. PRESSURE TEST SYSTEM AND INSTALL REFRIGERANT PER
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS, LOCAL CODES, AND LEAK
" TEST STANDARDS LAID OUT IN ASME 31.5, WHICHEVER IS MORE
2310 02 ROUTE 6"0 EXHAUST DUCT UP THRU ROOF. TERMINATE STRINGENT. IN ADDITION TO PRESSURE TEST, REQUIRE SYSTEM
WITH ROOF CAP. TO HOLD AT DESIGN PRESSURE FOR MINIMUM 1 HR. PROVIDE
WAG ENGINEERING NOTIFICATION OF PASS/FAIL.
EXTEND CONDENSATE DRAIN FROM NEW FAN COIL UNITS
231003 TO NEW FUNNEL FLOOR DRAIN LOCATED IN WORK SINK
< CABINET WITH AIR GAP.
1 FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL z
1/4" = 1'-0" REFRIGERANT PIPING UP THRU PORTAL TO ROOF O
231004 MOUNTED CONDENSING UNIT, SEE ARCHITECTURAL E
DRAWINGS FOR PORTAL. g
El®»
THE CONDENSING UNIT IS TO BE PLACED ON A BALLASTED D E MO LIT I ON N OTES E o %)
231005 ISOLATION MAT AT ROOF LEVEL. NO FLASHED CURBS ARE L Z
TO BE INSTALLED. 1. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING SUPPLY DIFFUSERS AND o O
RETURN GRILLES THAT WILL NOT BE REUSED OR RELOCATED AS o &
EXISTING ROOFTOP UNIT RTU-5 OUTSIDE AIR SET TO 260 NEEDED PER PLAN. L E
231006 CEM (:/)) 0
2. REMOVE BRANCH DUCTS THAT WILL NOT BE REUSED, ALONG %
2310 07 BALANCE THE EXISTING DIFFUSER/GRILLE TO CFM SHOWN. WITH ALL ASSOCIATED HANGERS AND DAMPERS BACK TO S
SUPPLY/RETURN MAINS PER NEW LAYOUT. CAP OR PATCH, SEAL m
TRANSFER GRILLE SHALL BE LOCATED IN STOCK AREA AND INSULATE AS REQUIRED. _
MINIMUM 10'-0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. &
231008 UM 10-0" ABO S 00 3. DISPOSE OF DEMOED MATERIALS IN ACCORDANGE WITH © E
NATIONAL AND LOCAL CODES. = O
RELOCATE EXISTING SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER. FIELD VERIFY 4. REMOVE AND KEEP STOCKROOM UNIT HEATERS FOR _
231009 EXACT NECK SIZE OF EXISTING GRILLE. BALANCE TO CFM RELOCATION AS NEEDED PER PLAN. o)
SHOWN.
x
N W
QL Ez
N~ LL =
_ NWw ;3 Z
5 o T | B Q) a) %
o ==
AREA OF WORK S = < E ~
If_ ﬂl oo ﬁ ; ’02 E(:
I I ol - 1
0 BeFE © - i
[y a | Y ZE)
_____J =
<
T
o B
=
%
2z
n 2 =
0 SZaog S Do
2o | ) ' 760 Creel Drive ERIIE
( -, Wood Dale, lllinois 60191 r 2 < mF
| / Tel. 630/595-8800 a-0oojQj@x-
- Fax 630/595-8818
. Eﬂglneel’S: Inc. www.WCWengineers.com I\/I 1 1 1
KEY PLAN
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()
g
ROOM NAME ROOM room | OSELEANT #OF # OF WC P AN e A O e EXHAUST AIRFLOW EXHAUST AIRFLOW PEOPLE OUTDOOR AIR AREA OUTDOOR AIR EXHAUSTAIR | TOTAL OUTDOOR AIR 2
CLASSIFICATION AREA PEOPLE/1000 OCCUPANTS & UR CEM/PERSON CFMisq ft. RATE CFM/sq. ft. RATE CFM/WC OR UR REQUIRED CFM REQUIRED CFM REQUIRED CFM REQUIRED CFM q>)
LOREN COOK MODEL PR-8 2
ROOF CAP WITH BIRD WORK AREA OFFICE 52 5 1 5 0.06 0.0 5 4.00 0 9 >
= 0
SCREEN 2 3
ROOF CURB — SERVICE AREA OFFICE 236 5 2 5 0.06 0.0 10 15.00 0 25 o o
© Te]
4 XL TOILET ROOM TOILET ROOM 58 0 0 1 0 0.00 0.0 70 0 0 70 0 % g S
>0
INSULATION |__— INCREASER £ L S
346 15 19.00 70.00 34 c o~
S ED
= 0 0.00 0 Lz
N 2o ®
0 28 5
\ ‘ Air Distribution Configuration Correction Factor | Corrected O.A. Required w—0
| |
6"(] TOILET ROOM - _ ‘ - .
EXHAUST DUCT, Ceiling Supply of Warm Air and Ceiling Return 0.8 43 - - Lo .
SEE PLANS FOR f &« I IOE=
ROUTING F 0o F FWSuW
r Swbo E=53
Foz=L3,000Z
czox < Zwond
FAN SCHEDULE 42E@E3P5E <o
NOTES: RN
1. ROOF CURB TO BE RPS MODEL RPS-2A. SP. MOTOR w & g E2 8 S =
2. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR CURB UNIT AREA SERVED CFM- 1 N'we. | pp | voLT | RPM MAKE AND MODEL REMARKS WQUWoaLOS===—
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS. PHASE —FoaSh<waizm
EF-1 TOILETS 75 025 | 52W | 1201 | 925 COOK GC-142 FAN SHALL BE INTERLOCKED TO ROOM LIGHT SWITCH W
’ TOILET EXHAUST DETAIL o
NOT TO SCALE
NOTES:
1. PREWIRED FAN SPEED CONTROL.
2. BACKDRAFT DAMPER AND DISCONNECT SWITCH. DATE: 1/22/21  EXP.: 9/30/22
3. ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURERS: ACME, CARNES, COOK, GREENHECK, PENN AND TWIN CITY.
4. SPRING VIBRATION INSOLATION HANGING KIT.
5. PROVIDE WITH ROOF CAP, ROOF CURB AND BIRD SCREEN.
TO CONDENSING
UNIT
: —)
E:\
:\
RPS PIPE PORTAL
th Mo A OPENINGE WITH | ABCORP UNIT SCHEDULE
ROOF CURB o - £ (2) N18 CAPS
\X & MARK MANUFACTURER MODEL REFR. OUTDOOR SECTION INDOOR SECTION WEIGHT NOTES
INSULATION TYPE TOTAL | TOTALHTG. AMB V/PH MCA/MOCP | SEER TOTAL | TOTALHTG. CFM V/PH | MCA/MOCP LBS.
COOLING @ 47°F COOLING @ 47°F
>< (MBH) (MBH) (°F) (MBH) (MBH) LingLE DeEsicN GROUP inc
CU-1 YORK DHM24CMB21S 410A 26.0 29.0 95 208/1 20/30 16.0 135 A-D | LW, Mam BT,
~ FCU-1 YORK DHMW12NKB21S 410A 12 13.1 177L 208/1 40 A-C,E&F =1 R-BE8:81 55
¢ N FCU-2 YORK DHMW18NKB21S 410A 15.3 18.7 353 M 208/1 40 A-C,E&F bEnviR, B0 BG20
A0 7/ S \\\ ' 303.974.5873
\
TO FAN iz ‘\ ‘ MODEL NUMBERS SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED COMPLETE AND MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE ORDERED BY MANUFACTURER AND MODEL NUMBERS ONLY. REVIEW THE WL HINBLEEDESIEN. EaM
COIL UNIT TO FAN COMPLETE DESCRIPTION, NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS TO DETERMINE THE EXACT MATERIAL AND ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED. THE MANUFACTURERS LISTED
COIL UNIT ARE THE BASIS FOR THE DESIGN.
NOTES:
A. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WITH EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER EXACT ROUTING AND SIZE OF INSULATED REFRIGERANT PIPING. INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.
NOTES: B. DIVISION 16 CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DISCONNECT SWITCH FOR EVAPORATOR SECTION AND CONDENSING SECTION.
1 USE STAINLESS STEEL CLAMP ON ALL PIPES. C. PROVIDE WITH WALL MOUNTED CONTROLLER DWCMW BY UNIT MANUFACTURER.
5 SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR PIPE CURB D. PROVIDE YORK ECO PAD, BLACK, 18" X 28" X 2", MINI SPLIT PAD ON ROOF EP-1838-2.
" INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS. E. PROVIDE WITH INTEGRAL CONDENSATE PUMP. Z
3. ROOE CURB TO BE RPS MODEL RPS-2A. F. PROVIDE FAN COIL UNITS WITH VIBRATION ISOLATORS. c
T
= @
L
AIR TERMINAL SCHEDULE ED%
REFRIGERANT PORTAL DETAIL c =
2 NOT TO SCALE NECK OR Q =
RANGE NOMINAL | OVERALL SIZE . 0.B.D. PRICE MODEL OR LISTED W
TAG AREA CFM SIZE IN. BORDER TYPE BLOW DAMPER EQUAL (SEE NOTE 1) =l
IN. 9]
SAD ALL FINISHED CEILINGS 121 - 250 8 DIA. 24 X 24 LAY-IN PLAQUE | 360 DEG. NONE ASPD OR SPD >
TAG LAB CORP 0-800 14 X 14 16 X 16 NOTE 3 NOTE 2 N/A NONE 630 L OR 530 L
NOTES: % E
HANGER _ 8 <
1. ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURERS: KRUEGER, METALAIRE, NAILOR, PRICE, TITUS, TUTTLE AND BAILEY. S
2. FIXED LOUVERS, 45° DEFLECTION, 3/4" LOUVER SPACING, BLADES PARALLEL TO LONG DIMENSION. S
=z
3. PROVIDE PROPER BORDER AND MOUNTING OPTION THAT IS COMPATIBLE WITH THE ADJACENT SURFACE.
4. ADJUSTABLE DOUBLE DEFLECTION WITH HORIZONTAL FRONT BLADES, 3/4" SPACING, PARALLEL TO LONG DIMENSION. FOR SIDEWALL MOUNTING SAG/SAR INITIAL
DEFLECTION BLADES POSITIONS ARE VERTICAL - 0° AND HORIZONTAL - 22.5° SPREAD, FOR CEILING MOUNTING SAG/SAR INITIAL DEFLECTION BLADES POSITIONS
ARE 0° (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN). «
o
|_
52 0 w 9
05 9] © Z W
a2 | M w8 =
T 2 K| WEE
23 | METAL A S Woz
<= |=—-|| / DRAW VOLUME DAMPER AT 0 = O >=
Mg TAKE OFF (TYPICAL). w=Z
< ==Z])/ BAND T | . L
A VOLUME DAMPER SHALL O | r O a=
HAVE A SINGLE 24 GA » | g =0
MIN. BLADE, POSITION E £ < = ;
ARM W/LOCKING WING Z | » ; < i
NUT PER SMACNA 2005, '-éJ Or
FIG. 7-4. = <C
CEILING DIFFUSER S =
OR GRILLES )
|
—
<
O
Z
<
S la
w ==
S << o
22 &
=Z-@m3 g 2 o
SUPPLY FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK ' ‘\ ' ' 760 Creel Drive E& <§: | % o
3 NOTTO SCALE R Ly Wood Dale, lllinois 60191 cS < F
\ / | / Tel. 630/595-8800 a-0oojQj@x-

Fax 630/595-8818

Engineers, Inc.

www.WCWengineers.com

M610
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2 3 LEGEND NOTES 3
£
¢ - (CW) COLD WATER 1. GENERAL: S
¢ _ <  (HWRHOTWATERRECIRCULATION 1.1.  SPECIFICATION SECTIONS 01 11 00 SUMMARY OF WORK, 20 07 00 MECHANICAL ©
(HW) HOT WATER INSULATION AND 22 10 00 PLUMBING SHALL BE CONSIDERED A PART OF THIS WORK. 2
c
: S < SANITARY SEWER 1.2. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR PIPE PORTALS. 2
¢ (V) VENT o =2
1.3.  PLUMBING VENTS ON ROOF SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 15-0" AWAY FROM ANY Q
OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE. T _©
D1 & FLOOR DRAIN =R 5
FCO O FLOOR CLEAN-OUT 1.4. WATER, WASTE AND VENT PIPING SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN AN EXTERIOR WALL WHEN 22 o
THE WINTER TEMPERATURE CAN DROP BELOW 32° F, UNLESS THOSE PIPES ARE I
¢ SOLENOID VALVE LOCATED ON THE ROOM SIDE OF THE WALL INSULATION. IN THOSE CASES, PROVIDE AN SEQ
ADDITIONAL NON-INSULATED WALL CHASE. ozo
e S S SHUTOFF VALVE o=
1.5.  PLUMBING LINES IN PROXIMITY OF ELECTRICAL PANELS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH =
NFPA 70 and NEC SECTION 110.26. -
EWH  ELECTRIC WATER HEATER
2. DOMESTIC WATER PIPING:
LAV LAVATORY 2.1. HOT AND COLD DOMESTIC WATER PIPES ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO BE COPPER TYPE 'L - Lo .
1-1/2" CW (E) | SK SINK T x £ IOFs
1" HW (E) 2.2, DOMESTIC WATER PIPING WITHIN BUILDING SHALL BE ABOVE GROUND. F oo F FEzyY
3/4" HWR (E) ) : ) : UR URINAL L =wo2 LX%g
S I —— 3§~$§ e e e e e e e e e e e — — — — — — — VTR VENT THRU ROOF WITH INCREASER 2.3. BRANCH LINES TO PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS THAT EQZ>E2s 20 2 <Z:
_—— = S ARE CODE APPROVED, AND SIZED ACCORDING TO FIXTURE UNIT LOADING. WIE2085,.2x52
wC WATER CLOSET SzS0zaoE X3
—————————————————————————————————— =c=>S T
[ (E) EXISTING 2.4. EXPOSED WATER SUPPLIES FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE CHROME-PLATED BRASS o<zl O2:
JJ 34 AND HAVE 1/4 TURN BALL TYPE HANDLE (NOT KEY) OPERATED STOPS WITH METAL Houwoodgs=s |
o NN LV POINT OF CONNECTION STEMS, BY BRASSCRAFT OR EQUAL. If5asSa<iEsSzm
»
3" VTR 2.5. WATER PIPING AND SIMILAR ITEMS THAT RUN THROUGH STUD SPACES SHALL HAVE A d
2210 04 MINIMUM OF 1/2" CLEAR SPACE SURROUNDING THE PIPING TO AVOID CONTACT WITH
S ﬁz" ADJACENT SURFACES.
2" =1 v * v 2.6. DOMESTIC WATER PIPING ABOVE GRADE SHALL BE INSULATED. EXPOSED INSULATED
\K‘ - o /2--\ ! PIPING IN GENERAL SALES SHALL BE COVERED WITH PVC JACKET.
| N YA 2.7. BRANCH WATER LINES SHALL HAVE ISOLATION VALVES THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE.
( |
. ‘ N 2210 01 ) 2.8.  NO DOMESTIC WATER PIPING SHALL BE ROUTED ABOVE THE ELECTRICAL ROOM AND DATE: 1/22/21  EXP.:9/30/22
¢ | TECH ROOM.
d |
3. SANITARY WASTE AND VENT PIPING :
3.1.  CLEANOUTS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING DRAIN, HORIZONTAL WASTE, STORM
221003 OR SOIL LINES WITH CHANGES IN DIRECTION GREATER THAN 45°. PROVIDE CLEANOUTS
AT THE END OF EACH BRANCH, AT THE BASE OF EACH STACK, AND AS REQUIRED BY
CODE. ALL CLEANOUTS TO BE VISIBLE AND ACCESSIBLE.
3.2. THE USE OF DOUBLE COMBINATION FITTINGS IS PROHIBITED. A DOUBLE WYE WITH 45°
SWEEP ELBOWS IS ACCEPTABLE WITH A MINIMUM OF 1'-0" TRAVEL PIECE BETWEEN THE
45° FITTING AND WYE CONNECTION.
3.3. TOILET ROOM VENT STACK(S) SHALL BE LOCATED UPSTREAM OF ALL TOILET ROOM

| | PLUMBING FIXTURES.

4.  VALVES FOR PLUMBING: LinGLE DEsIGN EROUR e
N 41.  VALVES ABOVE CEILING SHALL BE 12" (MAXIMUM) ABOVE THE FINISHED CEILING OR AT LENA L 61028
1 FLOOR PLAN - ABOVE GROUND PLUMBING @ BOTTOM CHORD OF BAR JOIST WHEN NO CEILING EXISTS. LOCATE VALVES IN EXPOSED o s on
1/4" = 10" CEILING SPACES OR ABOVE LAY-IN CEILINGS WHEN FEASIBLE. GENERAL CONTRACTOR DENVER, 50 8020
SHALL PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS FOR VALVES LOCATED ABOVE HARD CEILINGS OR LN e D s o

CONCEALED IN WALLS.

5. FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM:
5.1. REFER TO THE FIRE SUPPRESSION DRAWING, F111 AND THE CORRESPONDING SECTION

@ @ OF THE SPECIFICATION SECTION 21 10 00.

‘ | PLUMBING KEYED NOTES

KEY VALUE KEYNOTE TEXT

PROVIDE SWITCH CONTROLLED SOLENOID VALVE ASCO #8210G095, SOLENOID
VALVE SHALL BE MOUNTED ABOVE THE LABCORP SPACE LAY-IN CEILING AT AN
ACCESSIBLE LOCATION 1'-0" ABOVE THE LAY-IN CEILING IN CW LINE. LABEL
2210 01 LOCATION ON CEILING GRID. SEE PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE. COORDINATE
WITH SITE PROJECT MANAGER DURING PRE-CONSTRUCTION WALK FOR EXACT
SWITCH LOCATION AND SOLENOID VALVE LOCATION. PROVIDE A HAMMER
ARRESTOR IMMEDIATELY UPSTREAM OF SOLENOID VALVE.

CONNECT TO EXISTING 4" SANITARY IN THIS LOCATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ 7 FIELD VERIFY EXACT SIZE, LOCATION AND INVERT OF EXISTING SANITARY AS

DESCRIPTION

ISSUE FOR PERMIT
REVISIONS

BY

2210 02 SOON AS POSSIBLE PRIOR TO STARTING WORK. NOTIFY OWNER ARCHITECT
IMMEDIATELY IF EXISTING INVERT OR SIZE ARE NOT ADEQUATE TO CONNECT THE
NEW LABCORP SANITARY SEWER.

01/26/21
DATE

221003 PROVIDE TRAP PRIMER FOR THE FLOOR DRAIN.

MAIN WATER SHUT-OFF VALVES FOR THE LABCORP SPACE SHALL BE MOUNTED
2" W UP ‘ ABOVE THE LABCORP SPACE LAY-IN CEILING AT AN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION 10"
2910 02 2210 02 221004 ABOVE THE LAY-IN CEILING IN THE CW AND HW LINE. LABEL THE LOCATION ON

221002 [ THE CEILING GRID. COORDINATE THE EXACT LOCATION WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL.
\ 6\ 4"(E)

EEEE::::::::::::::::::gﬁggfzg NOTE:

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER AND WATER PIPING
LOCATIONS AND SIZES ARE BASED ON THE EXISTING
PLUMBING DRAWINGS. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL
31 FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS AND SIZES OF EXISTING
PIPING IN THE FIELD. NOTIFY GENERAL
CONTRACTOR/ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL LOCATIONS AND

AREA OF WORK SIZES
am——

(I | | | =4
u EQB% i 19 \2" V UP | m |

L_ — 1 ﬂ L______J
o yuP—— / 3" UP TO FD

3"UPTOWC

NO.
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ROUTE WATERPIPE - | | ‘ |
.@ AN THE INTERIOR 7 ; = A | |
WALL CAVITY n i | W |
b o] 112" . 7
@ FCO
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NOTES

1. ALL WORK SHOWN TO COMPLY WITH ALL NATIONAL, STATE
AND LOCAL CCDES, ORDINANCES, ETC.

2. SEE ALL OTHER DRAWINGS AND WALGREENS SPECIFICATIONS
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK OR CLARIFICATION OF NECESSARY
WORK.

3. ALL WATER & GAS SHUT OFF VALVES SHALL BE JOMAR

T/S100, BALL TYPE (OR EQUAL) AND JOMAR T/S100S8S
FOR BALANCING VALVES.

4. PROVIDE COMPLETE WALK—IN—COOLER/FREEZER PLUMBING
SYSTEM. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL COND. DRAIN.

5. ALL HOT AND COLD WATER PIPING (ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR) TO BE COPPER TYPE 'L’. (ALL WATER PIPING
WITHIN BLDG. TO BE ABOVE GROUND).

6. ALL WATER PIPING ABOVE GRADE SHALL BE  INSULATED.

7. EXPOSED WATER SUPPLIES FOR ALL FIXTURES SHALL BE
CHROME PLATED BRASS AND HAVE WHEEL OR OVAL (NOT
KEY) OPERATED STOPS (EXCEPT URINALS) WITH METAL
STEMS, BRASSCRAFT (OR EQUAL).

9. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE BRANCH SIZE, 127
LONG AIR CHAMBERS AND/OR CODE APPROVED DEVICES

WHICH MAY BE USED AT FIXTURES AND/OR BRANCH PIPING
IF PIPING METHCD |5 CODE APPRGVED.

10. PROVIDE CLEAN OUTS AT THE END OF EACH BRANCH,
PER CODE AT THE BASE OF EACH STACK AND AS
OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL CLEAN OUTS TO BE VISIBLE AND
ACCESSIBLE FOR USE.

11. ALL VALVES ABOVE THE CEILING TO BE 12" MAX. ABOVE
THE CEILING OR AT BOTTOM CHORD OF BARJOIST WHEN NO
CEILING EXISTS.

12. ALL WATER PIPING THAT RUNS THROUGH I[TEMS SUCH AS

STUDS, SHALL HAVE A MIN. OF 1/2" CLEAR SPACE ALL
AROUND PIFING TO AVOID ANY POSSIBLE CONTACT WITH
THAT [TEM.

13. NO DOUBLE FITTINGS SUCH AS Y, 1/2Y, COMBINATION Y

& 1/8 BEND, T, SANITARY ETC. FITTINGS SHALL BE USED
IN THE SEWER PIPING SYSTEM.

LEGEND

(HWR) HOT WATER RECIRCULATION

(CW) COLD WATER
(HW) HOT WATER

CONDENSATE DRAIN

cce

SANITARY SEWER

SANITARY VENT

FLOOR DRAIN
FD
0 FUNNEL FLOOR DRAIN
FFD
NOT ALLOWED
FCC)O FLOOR CLEAN OUT éN PHARMACY
O GRADE CLEAN OUT
GCO
- POST HYDRANT
PH
= WALL HYDRANT

. BALL VALVE — SHUT—OFF

Store Planning and Design Development

PLUMBING KEYED NOTES

FIRE SUPPRESGSION SPEINKLER SYSTEM NETE

CONTRACTOR TC FURNISH SHOP DRAWINGS AND PROVIDE A
COMPLETE FIRE SUPPRESSION SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO ENTIRE
WALGREENS LEASED AREA. SYSTEM TO BE INCORFPORATED INTO
WALGREENS LAYOUT AND MUST COMPLY TO ALL NATIONAL, STATE
AND LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES, INCLUDING INSURANCE
UNDERWRITER'S REQUIREMENTS. IF SUPPLEMENTARY SPRINKLERS
ARE REQUIRED IN SOFFITS, SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
APPLICABLE SOFFIT DBETAIL. SPRINKLER PIPING IN STOCKROOM TO
BE LOCATED TIGHT TO BAR JOIST, CENTERED ON ISLE WAYS,
(CLEAR OF STOCKROOM SHELVING). COORDINATE WITH FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM WHEN APPLICABLE.

THE AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPPRESSION SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE
HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED TO PROVIDE THE HIGHEST OF THE
FOLLOWING DENSISTIES WICH CAN BE ACCOMPLISHED WITH THE
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY:

STORAGE /STOCK ARFAS AT 0.35 GPM/SF OVER 2000 S.F,
RETAIL (SALES), OFFICES, TRAINING/EMPLOYEE ROOMS AND
PHARMACY AT 0.15 GPM/S.F. OVER 1500 S.F.

EXISTING 1—1/2" DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE AND FIRE
PROTECTION SERVICE TC REMAIN. FROVIDE WATER SERVICE FOR
DOMESTIC, IRRICATICIN AND FIRE PROTECTION, INCLUDING
SHUT—OFF VALVES, METERS (USE MINIMUM SIZE METER ALLOWED
BY CODE AND SEPARATE METER FOR IRRICATION SYSTEM), BACK
PRESSURE VALVES AND PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE WHEN
REQUIRED TO LIMIT STORE PRESSURE TO 50 P3|, COORDINATE
THE LOCATION AND ROUTING WITH WALGREEN CO. AND THE
WATER DEPARTMENT.

GAS FIRED WATER HEATER, BRADFORD WHITE # PDX2-50T6EN
WITH POWER DIRECT VENT EXHAUST & AIR INTAKE, 60,000
BTU, WITH 4”8 FLUE & AIR INTAKE TO ROOF, (50 GALLONS).
SEE DETAIL 2/P2.1 AND 2A/P2.1. ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATE
MANUFACTURER— A.O. SMITH FFPD-50, AND STATE
PRE—50—-NBDVT.

@NOT SSEDR.

WATER COOLER. PROVIDE 1/2" CW.; 1 1/2" DRAIN AND VENT
IN WALL (MOUNTED 3'—0" AF.F. TO CENTER LINE OF
NOZZLE). i i .
RX SINK. PROVIDE 1/2°C.W.; 1/2°H.W., 105 DEGREE F.; 1 1/2
DRAIN AND VENT IN WALL. SEE DETAIL 1/P2.1.

MOP BASIN. PROVIDE 1/2°C.W.; 1/2"H.W., 105 DEGREE F;
3" DRAIN AND VENT IN WALL.

EMPLOYEE ROOM SINK. PROVIDE 1/2"C.W.; 1/2"H.W..
1 1/2" DRAIN AND VENT IN WALL.

COMBINAT\ON FUNNEL/FLOOR DRAIN.

@FLOOR CLEAN—OUT TO ACCEPT FLOOR TILE.

POST HYDRANT (PH—1) ABOVE ROOF FOR MAINTENANCE OF
EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE A DRAIN LINE FROM POST HYDRANT
DRAIN PORT TO FUNNEL/FLOOR DRAIN.

UTILITY SINK. PROVIDE 1/2" CW., 1/2" HW, 3" DRAIN AND 1
1/27 VENT IN WALL., SEE DETAIL 4/P2.1 FOR WASTE PIPING
CONFIGURATION.

@ NOT USED

FROVIDE A DRAIN FOR FLOOR MAT WITH CONTINUOUS FLOW
TRAP PRIMER ABOVE CEILING.

PUMP FOR H.W. RECIRCULATION SYSTEM— BELL & GOSSET
MODEL NBF—8S/LW. 1/40 H.P., .38FLA., 115V,,1 PH., RATED @

4 GPM, @ 4FT OF HEAD ; BRONZE IN—LINE. TACO AS

ALTERNATE,

CONTROL OF PUMP SHALL BE BY CONNECTING IT TC ELECTRICAL

CIRCUIT DESIGNATED "GENERAL SALES MAINTENANCE LIGHTS"

@EYE WASH (FAUCET MOUNT), BRADLEY MODEL S19—270HD.

PHARMATE REVERSE CSMOSIS DISPENSER, FAUCET, FILTERS AND

INSTALLATION KITS PROVIDED BY WALGREENS, INSTALLED BY
THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. FAUCET TO BE MOUNTED ON

PHARMACY SINK AND DISPENSER AT END OF BOTTLE BAY

SHELF (FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION).
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1-1/2"V

221002

6" SAN (E)

PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

3" SAN
221003
@ ISO - WASTE AND VENTS
3/4" HWR (E)
A
. 1-1/2" CW (E)
1" HW (E)
N
N -
§
1/2" HW S \\
NEETRNNNN
N /\ ~ i o
<t t NN
NN
3/4" CW I CW NI
SR
221001 k 221004 S
N 3/4" W RN
- SONS
~ N
WC-1 N
- NN
L NN N

@ ISO - DOMESTIC WATER

K-1 WORK ROOM SINK : S
e
WORK STATION SINK TO BE DAYTON SINK DXUH1210. SHIPPED LOOSE, 2
TO BE INSTALLED IN THE FIELD. SINK TO BE PROVIDED WITH WORK 5
SAW-CUT AND REMOVE STATION UNIT. @)
EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR 2
SLAB A&\g PATCH TO MATCH REPLACE ANY EXISTING VAPOR SERVICE: | 1-1/2" WASTE, 1-1/2" VENT, 1/2" CW AND 1/2" HW. 5 ,
MINIMUM 3/8" IRSPDOWELS 4 EMBEDMENT OR DRAINAGE BARRIERS AND _ _ g o
WITH EPOXY CEMENT ANCHOR AND 10" \ SEAL TO EXISTING BARRIER FIXTURE: | WORK STATION UNIT: PREMIER WPHC086-A O o
PROJECTION AT 12" ON CENTER T 0
OJECTIO ONC ' \ A FAUCET: | FAUCET TO BE PROVIDED WITH WORK STATION UNIT. ELKAY ST5
! | FINAL BACKFILL SHALL BE ) #LK411ABH4 WITH WRIST BLADE HANDLES. o O 8
- SUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATED S
MIN. 6" GRANULAR FILL. 1-1/2"(1 © o 4o o FROM THE TRENCH OR PIT-RUN DRAIN: DRAIN TO BE PROVIDED WITH WORK STATION UNIT. JUST #JV-35-T. c o~
TO NO. 200 SIEVE IN SIZE Vs SAND AND GRAVEL TED
TRAP: MCGUIRE OR ZURN. =L
INITIAL BACKFILL SHALL BE NATURAL 593
4" = SAND WHICH PASSES THRU A 3/8" STOPS: | BRASSCRAFT Y, TURN BALL STOP SUPPLY KIT. h=0
L SIEVE AND CONTAINS NO SILT, CLAY
OR OTHER ORGANIC MATERIAL TRAP
TYPICAL WRAP -
UNDERGROUND PIPING BEDDING MATERIAL SHALL (ADA) STANDARD TRAP WRAP HC500R, TRUEBRO. - Eo,u0
THE SUB GR’%I;I-II; g”ﬁﬂ BE UNDISTURBED BE CRUSHED STonNe 12" z nS z e - ]
- ‘ TO NO. 200 SIEVE IN SIZE F wgo F FEZ
EARTH OF SUITABLE MATERIAL TO \ LAV-1 LAVATORY: z Su 62 Lgo a
- < o O =
SUPPORT GENERAL CONSTRUCTION OR WIDTH OF TRENCH AT TOP OF PIPE SHALL WALL HUNG, VITREOUS CHINA, 20"X18" SIZE, 4" CENTERS ANDDRILLED | £ S3>E25Z 0 <
SHALL BE COMPACTED THUS OR SHALL BE 4 X DIAMETER PLUS 8" AND WIDTH AT wg=0g§~->2r<n
BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH T OP OF TRENGH SHALL BE FOR CONCEALED ARM CARRIER TO MOUNT FIXTURE AT HANDICAPPED | 02k o> 9K »Fx 2
CHROME-PLATED SOLID CAST BRASS BODY WITH INTEGRAL 4" SPOUT | 12 & TEETZ0> =
FAUCET, ADA COMPLIANT WRIST BLADE HANDLES, 0,5 GPM FLOOR woWuWoaOgSZ =+
NOTE: RESTRICTOR, SECURED COLOR CODED INDEX BUTTONS AND VANDAL | =F #2350z
P RESISTANT SCREWS, - TURN RENEWABLE COMPRESSION
1. LOCAL AND STATE AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION ’ W
SHALL APPROVE THIS OR OTHER INSTALL ATION CARTRIDGE. 1-1/4" 0.0' TAIL PIECE WITH GRID DRAIN, CHROME PLATED
' ADJUSTABLE 1-1/4" IN X 1-1/2: OUT CAST BRASS P-TRAP WITH
CLEANOUT PLUG AND WALL ESCUTCHEON, 3/8: COMPRESSION
COUPLED INLET TUBING, IN LINE CHECKS WITH 1/4 TURN BALL VALVE
STOPS. WATER AND WASTE LINES BELOW FIXTURE SHALL BE
3 UNDERGROUND PIPING DETAIL WRAPPED WITH ADA COMPLIANT TRAP WRAP CONSISTING OF
NOT TO SCALE REMOVABLE FOR SERVICE COVER, FOAM INSERT, FASTENERS AND
VALVE COVERS. PROVIDE ASSE 1017 CERTIFIED THERMOSTATIC
PLU M B | N G KEYE D N OTES MIXING VALVE SET FOR 105°F MAY.
DATE: 1/22/21  EXP.: 9/30/22
SERVICE: | 1-1/2" WASTE, 1-1/2" VENT, 1/2" CW AND 1/2" HW.
KEY VALUE KEYNOTE TEXT
FIXTURE: | AMERICAN STANDARD, LUCERNE 0355.012.
PROVIDE SWITCH CONTROLLED SOLENOID VALVE ASCO #8210G095, SOLENOID
VALVE SHALL BE MOUNTED ABOVE THE LABCORP SPACE LAY-IN CEILING AT AN
ACCESSIBLE LOCATION 1'-0" ABOVE THE LAY-IN CEILING IN CW LINE. LABEL FAUCET: ',:‘XES'L%QN STANDARD MONTERREY 5502.175 WITH WRIST BLADE
2910 01 LOCATION ON CEILING GRID. SEE PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE. COORDINATE
WITH SITE PROJECT MANAGER DURING PRE-CONSTRUCTION WALK FOR EXACT .
SWITCH LOCATION AND SOLENOID VALVE LOCATION. PROVIDE A HAMMER CARRIER: | ZURN, WADE, JOSAM OR SMITH
ARRESTOR IMMEDIATELY UPSTREAM OF SOLENOID VALVE. TAIL
PIECE& | MCGUIRE, ZURN, SYMMONS OR DELTA.
CONNECT TO EXISTING 4" SANITARY IN THIS LOCATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL TRAP
FIELD VERIFY EXACT SIZE, LOCATION AND INVERT OF EXISTING SANITARY AS STOPS: | BRASSCRAFT
2210 02 SOON AS POSSIBLE PRIOR TO STARTING WORK. NOTIFY OWNER ARCHITECT
IMMEDIATELY IF EXISTING INVERT OR SIZE ARE NOT ADEQUATE TO CONNECT THE TRAP
NEW LABCORP SANITARY SEWER. WRAP STANDARD TRAP WRAP HC500R, TRUEBRO. L o =
(ADA) e e W, Mam B,
2210 03 PROVIDE TRAP PRIMER FOR THE FLOOR DRAIN. LENA L 61028
EQUAL PRODUCTS FROM OTHER MANUFACTURERS AS APPROVED BY S m e
MAIN WATER SHUT-OFF VALVES FOR THE LABCORP SPACE SHALL BE MOUNTED THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. pENvER, "GO 8020
92 10 04 ABOVE THE LABCORP SPACE LAY-IN CEILING AT AN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION 1'-0" R
ABOVE THE LAY-IN CEILING IN THE CW AND HW LINE. LABEL THE LOCATION ON WC-1 WATER CLOSET (ADA COMPLIANT): ’ ’
THE CEILING GRID. COORDINATE THE EXACT LOCATION WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL.
TANK TYPE WITH COVER LOCKING DEVICE, AMERICAN STANDARD
"CADET PRO", ELONGATED, 1.6 GPF SIPHON JET, VITREOUS CHINA
FLOOR MOUNTED AT HEIGHT SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING;
BOLT CAPS AND POLISHED CHROME TRIP LEVER ON WIDE SIDE; SOLID
PLASTIC, OPEN FRONT SEAT, LESS COVER WITH CHECK HINGE, BEMIS
1955CT OR EQUAL.
PIPE PORTAL 2 MIN z
e MODEL 4188A.064 TANK COMPLETE WITH TANK LOCKING DEVICE FOR o)
FIXTURE: | TRIP LEVER ON LEFT HAND SIDE. =
" | MODEL 4188A.065 TANK COMPLETE WITH TANK LOCKING DEVICE FOR T
s s TRIP LEVER ON THE RIGHT HAND SIDE. = 3
INSULATION S ‘= Z 0 %
\ [ T — FD-2 FUNNEL FLOOR DRAIN: § .
< CAST-IRON BODY WITH BOTTOM OUTLET, 6"(1 "TYPE E" STRAINER AND ol L
4" [ NICKEL BRONZE FUNNEL. 3" SIZE UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. % =
- PROVIDE WITH P-TRAP AND TRAP PRIMER. o @
M ; M FIXTURE: | ZURN Z-415E-P OR EQUAL BY JOSAM, SMITH OR WADE. >
[
‘ FCO FLOOR CLEANOUT: _
VENT, SEE S
PLAN FOR SIZE SIZE AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS OR AS REQUIRED BY CODE. 9 <
o
NOTES: ZURN ZN1400-NH-G-VP OR SMITH 4023-UG FOR CONCRETE, _
1 USE STAINLESS STEEL OLANP ON ALL PIPES FIXTURE: | 7\1400NHGF-VP OR 4023-UX FOR GARPET. FOR OTHER FINISHES: AS 2
2. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS -NH-CF- - : :
FOR PIPE PORTAL REQUIREMENTS. APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.
3 VENT DETAIL
1/8" = 10" <
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760 Creel Drive SEETT
Wood Dale, lllinois 60191 r 2 < mF
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Fax 630/595-8818
www.WCWengineers.com

Engineers, Inc.
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Z
POWER REFERENCE KEYED NOTES m
=
DIVISION 26 - ELECTRICAL o
261001  |ONE (1) 20A.120V.1@ GIRCUIT FOR GENERAL PURPOSE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, MOUNTED AT 1-6" A.F.F., UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Qo
261002 | ONE (1) 20A120V.10 CIRCUIT FOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, MOUNTED AT 16" AF.F., GENTERED AS APPLICABLE. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL |
INTERIOR ELEVATION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. =
261003 | ONE (1) 20A.120V.1@ CIRCUIT FOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, MOUNTED AT 1-6" A.F.F. FOR REFERIGERATOR/FREEZER BELOW COUNTER a)
261004 | ONE (1) 20A.120V.1@ CIRCUIT FOR CHECK IN KIOSK(S), MOUNTED AT 1-6" A.FF. Z
ONE (1) 20A.120V.1@ CIRCUIT FOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLE FOR LCD MONITOR. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING O
261005 IHEIGHT. » O
261006 | ONE (1) 20A.120V.1@ CIRCUIT FOR QUAD RECEPTACLE MOUNTED AT 1"-6" A.F.F. FOR BIO DISPENSER BELOW COUNTER. N b
) ONE (1) 20A.120V.1@ CIRCUIT FOR UNDER CABINET LIGHT FIXTURE. GFCI DUPLEX RECEPTAGLE MOUNTED AT 60" A.F.F. (ON CENTER, + ©
61007 Lo
HORIZONTAL). 028
261008 | SEE EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE ON M610 FOR MORE INFORMATION. EXHAUST FAN PROVIDED WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH. FINAL CONNECTION Z5©
BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. Z X
COLD WATER SOLENOID VALVE. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF SWITCH PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SEE P111 FOR MORE INFORMATION. 2k 5
261009 FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY MECHANICAL/PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. FURNISH AND INSTALL A MANUAL SWITCH AS REQUIRED. So98
COORDINATE CONTROL WIRING WITH MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING CONTRAGTOR. o=
261010 | PANIC BUTTON FOR LSP SPACE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY WALGREENS. VERIFY EXACT SPECIFICATIONS, REQUIREMENTS, AND W= i
LOCATION WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. o =
26 1011 | PROVIDE (1) 20A.120V.1@ GIRCUIT FOR TECH CABINET QUAD RECEPTAGLE. FINAL LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED WITH WALGREENS PROJECT =S w
MANAGER FOR TECH CABINET INSTALLATION. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT. =g
SWITCH FOR EXHAUST FAN LOCATED OUTSIDE RESTROOM. SWITCH DIRECTION "UP" SHALL SHUT OFF FAN AND SWITGCH DIRECTION "DOWN"
2610 12 _ xw o
SHALL TURN FAN ON. . - Fu 2
LB-2 061013 | NEW 120/208V 3P 4 WIRE PANEL 'LB" TO BE RECESSED MOUNTED IN NEW WORK AREA. SEE ONE-LINE DIAGRAM AND PANEL SCHEDULE ON < _ fod- g
= E501 FOR MORE INFORMATION. COORDINATE WITH WALGREENS PROJECT MANAGER FOR EXACT LOCATION OF PANEL PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. - 285 FUgOXx
26 1014 | ONE (1) 20A. 120V. 1P CIRCUIT FOR GFCI DUPLEX REGEPTACLE MOUNTED AT 36" AF.F. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL INTERIOR ELEVATION L SWo2hg292
DRAWING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. FozZE<0c 2k
crI ) o & & O E.C SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ONE NEMA 5-20R DUPLEXRECEPTACLES AT BOTH (2) STOREFRONT SOFFITS FOR PSC WINDOW LIGHT wz2a53cCla
LB-4 261017  |BOXES (AS REQUIRED). CONNECT DUPLEX RECEPTACLE TO A SPARE 20A, 120V CONTROLLED CIRCUIT. UTILIZE EXISTING NEAREST 0z<Q320%50Tuk J
) AVAILABLE POWER SOURCE WHEN AVAILABLE. mS2cZ=3EF 023
== 261015 | PROVIDE A30A-208V.1@ CIRCUIT AND 30A/2P WEATHERPROOF DISCONNECT SWITCH FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. REFER TO SHEET M610 £o,onWLc TWEE?
LB-2 FCU- FOR MORE INFORMATION. W Z5sEzr0nz
LB-7 TrEpaSn<<Sn<s
1] 261019 | POWERED BY CONDENSING UNIT CU-1. PROVIDE 20A/2P DISCONNECT SWITCH FOR INDOOR FAN COIL UNIT. REFER TO SHEET M610 FOR
m MORE INFORMATION. \\\Hlllll"
PROVIDE NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICE AS NECESSARY. VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS OF FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. MAINTAIN EXISTING WWYOF Neyhy,
2

Fcu2 { ] L

CU-1

s

GFl GFI

e
&l 261013 261020 |GONNECTION TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AS NECESSARY S0 geeesen,, 4%
EF-1 261009 | 261001 ] 5%,
(59 Gl~—T 261020 ] g O
sV LB-11,13

) ) ® P
Es W\
o & POWER LEGEND POWER NOTES 01/22/2021 07/31/2022
DATE EXPIRATION DATE
LB-1 1. DIMENSIONAL HEIGHTS OF OUTLETS AND RECEPTACLES SHALL BE MEASURED FROM FINISHED SALES AREA FLOOR
LB-1 LB-9 LB-3 o OUTLET (WATTAGE AND LOCATION AS NOTED) TO THE CENTER OF THE OUTLET OR RECEPTACLE.
LB-9 s T FLOOR JUNCTION BOX (WATTAGE AND LOCATION AS NOTED) > ALL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE GROUNDING TYPE.
£~ STANDARD SINGLE RECEPTACLE
3. ALL HVAC EQUIPMENT LISTED ON DRAWING M-610 TO BE INSTALLED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL CIRCUITS
5~ STANDARD DUPLEX RECEPTACLE TO BE ON LOCK-ON BREAKERS. ALL COMPRESSORS SHALL HAVE BUILT-IN MAGNETIC STARTERS AND
€57, STANDARD SIMPLEX, TWIST-LOCK (TL), RECEPTACLE DISCONNECTS.
@gPD SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICE (SPD) DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 4. CONDUIT SHALL BE ELECTRICAL METALLIC (STEEL) TUBING (EMT), RIGID STEEL (SIZE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC),
HOMERUN OR MC CABLE WHERE ALLOWED BY CODE. WHERE MC CABLE IS USED, PROPER SECUREMENT AND SUPPORT (AT
M/ INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 6 FEET) SHALL BE FOLLOWED PER NEC ART. 330.
———  MULTI-OUTLET RACEWAY ASSEMBLY (PLUGMOLD)
5. ALL RECEPTACLES AND SWITCHES SHALL HAVE TWO (2) REVOLUTIONS OF ELECTRICAL TAPE (SCOTCH 33+) OVER
@ MOTOR ALL THE TERMINALS TO PREVENT ACCIDENTAL CONTACT WITH THE JUNCTION BOX OR OUTLET BOX.
FL R PLAN - POWER - LingLE DeEsicN GROUP inc
1 1 /20 1-0" O L7 NON-FUSIBLE SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH 6. ELECTRICAL CONNECTION FOR ROOFTOP HVAC UNITS SHALL BE ROUTED UP THRU ROOF WITHIN UNIT CURB. 158 W. MAIN ST.
T FUSIBLE SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH LENA, IL 61038
7. DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED WALL. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR WALL THICKNESS.
m-« OR- FINAL CONNECTION TO EQUIPMENT SIONS OMFINIS SEE ARCHITECTU GSFO CKNESS bEMvER, CO BO20
303.974.5873
@ METER SOCKET 8. ALL CONDUITS ROUTED ABOVE THE GENERAL SALES AREA SHALL BE RUN IN A NEAT AND ORGANIZED FASHION S
= EITHER PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO THE ROOF STRUCTURE. ' '
{} CASH REGISTER CONDUITS/OUTLETS/RECEPTACLES LOCATION (SEE
DETAILS ON DRAWING E-550) 9. ALL WALL MOUNTED JUNCTION BOXES LOCATED ABOVE THE GENERAL SALES AREA SHALL BE MOUNTED NO LOWER
2 POWER POLE WITH BARRIER PLATE. (TO SEPARATE POWER & TELE/DATA) THAN 14-0° AF.F., UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN 10. ALL RACEWAYS (INCLUDING CONDUITS, JUNCTION BOXES, TROUGHS, ETC.) LOCATED ABOVE THE GENERAL SALES
AREA SHALL BE PAINTED WITH FINISHES SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.
@ FIRE ALARM COMBINATION SPEAKER/VISUAL DEVICE
J% ( : ) FIRE ALARM VISUAL DEVICE FIRE ALARM NOTE
=
MODIFY EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TO ADD NEW DEVICES. ALL NEW DEVICES SHALL BE OF TYPE TO MATCH =z
EXISTING. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE OF DESIGN BUILD BY FIRE ALARM VENDOR. DEVICES SHOWN ARE BASED ON o O
EXISTING SYSTEM LAYOUT. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBCONTRACT WITH EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM VENDOR TO ; e
EXPAND SYSTEM AS REQUIRED TO ADD NEW DEVICES AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL MUNICIPALITIES. FIRE ALARM VENDOR ol
SHALL PROVIDE POINT TO POINT FIRE ALARM DRAWINGS AND ALL NECESSARY CALCULATIONS, DATA AND L 9
INFORMATION TO CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT TO EXPAND AND MODIFY SYSTEM TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE AND OPERABLE ) W
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. A >
a O
PATIENT CARE AREA NOTES @
I e ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ IN ALL LABCORP SPACE, E.C. SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING E;('fTL'EC;_ ELLPEgTLITJCztAILIEg';E;EIL\ACDIS’ '5.':J
REQUIREMENTS: -1,LP-2,LP-3, LP-4, LP- -
ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR ARE LOCATED IN ELECTRIC ROOM.
1. PROVIDE HOSPITAL GRADE RECEPTACLES FOR ALL RECEPTACLES. 2
2. PROVIDE A REDUNDANT GROUND SYSTEM WITH BOTH A GROUND WIRE AND 4 p
METAL CONDUIT SYSTEM GROUNDING. _ _ =
LB I — — ﬂ q =
5 AREA OF—— =
3. WIRING FOR LABCORP SPACE SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC 517 (NFPA 70) A \ o JWORK : =
RELATIVE TO "HEALTH CARE FACILITIES". I 4 In L /1
g :
ULEM o
(92]
LB/5b ~ 2 ‘
b |® -
=
ETR
N
+42" AFF > ] ULEM o
26,5004 e Bise LIGHTING NOTES g -
QN AFR | e TS
| m ~26.50.04] 1. FOR LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE AND DETAILS REFER TO DRAWING E-520. . 3 E e >
=
| “1er5 | 2. FOR ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULES REFER TO DRAWINGS E-630. = é S W vz
- - - : - | Ly
ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR 3. DO NOT CONNECT EMERGENCY LIGHTS OR EXIT SIGNS TO ANY OTHER (:E L B '-5 §
I A S cH PO NERCRE, i R S e 148 AL S S s [ S e IRV i i e o ey St RS LUMINAIRES. PROVIDE SEPARATE RACEWAY SYSTEM ONLY WHERE REQUIRED, = | & 23
B b e A T AT S S SIS R S R S St SUCH AS IN CHICAGO. CONNECT TO THE STANDARD ELECTRICAL SYSTEM — = 9 — E O
WHEN ACCEPTABLE TO THE LOCAL CODE AUTHORITY. J T | 0 <C 2 >
o
aVm LLI ™
4. LUMINAIRES INSTALLED IN CONTINUOUS ROWS SHALL BE GROUNDED WITH A - = ; — E(Z
CONDUCTOR ROUTED FROM LUMINAIRE TO LUMINAIRE, (OR VIA QUICK- e) =
CONNECT TERMINALS) ATTACHED TO EACH WITH GROUNDING LUG OR SCREW. o
ALIGNING CLIPS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. LUMINAIRE GROUNDING SHALL BE N " '
> FLOOR PLAN - LIGHTING INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, ARTICLE 410- = i <Z(
1/4" = 1'-0" . T
o
5. CEILING LIGHTS ARE TO BE HUNG FROM THE BAR JOIST MEMEBERS AT THE 3 KEY PLAN o
DIAGONAL CORNERS. 1/32" = 1'-0" 8
LIGHTING REFERENCE KEYED NOTES 6. CONDUIT SHALL BE ELECTRICAL METALLIC (STEEL) TUBING (EMT), RIGID STEEL T | s
LIGHTING LEGEND (SIZE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC), OR MC CABLE WHERE ALLOWED BY CODE. o -
Key Value | Keynote Text WHERE MC CABLE IS USED, PROPER SECUREMENT AND SUPPORT (AT = S
INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 6 FEET) SHALL BE FOLLOWED PER NEC ARTICLE g 2 B X A
26.50.03 NIGHT/EMERGENCY LIGHTS (TO BE CIRCUITED AND ETR DENOTES EXISTING LIGHTING TO REMAIN 330-30. E.C. TO COORDINATE EXACT SCOPE OF WORK FOR ANY Odl @ | W
SWITCHED SEPARATELY) WHEN REQUIRED. WIRE OTES EXISTING LIGHTING TO NEW SIGNAGE POWER WITH SIGNANGE VENDOR. SUBMITTED o5 z - =
o TR
EMERGENCY LIGHTS AHEAD OF LOCAL SWITCHING. RE DENOTES NEW LOGATION OF RELOCATED LIGHT FIXTURE 7. EI;IS\[ICI))CEAELMCECI)?DGEENCY LIGHTING TO MEET THE REQUIRED FOOT CANDLE LEVEL BY OTHER UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. EJSQE.E&?S,E,E&T“EEE..?JSE INC. 8 S <§( i U
26.50.04 OCCUPANCY SENSOR, PURCHASED THROUGH NATIONAL : g <Nl Lo
ACCOUNT. (LAYOUT OF OCCUPANCY SENSORS SHOWN ON e B SR e O=| 0|0 £a
PLAN IS FOR LEVITON. CONTACT HUBBELL FOR THEIR 8. WHERE FIXTURES ARE UTILIZED IN GYPBOARD CEILING, PROVIDE THE ?EEIN(SIE)N ;géggg;a IL 0004
RESPECTIVE LAYOUT). ASSOCIATED FLANGE KIT. W\ DEI-PE.COM -
26.50.09x WALL MOUNTED, EMERGENCY EGRESS LUMINAIRE "E". SEE 20037.06 - 1 1
SHEET E-520 FOR DETAILS. -

COPYRIGHT © 2020 WALGREEN CO.
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26.50.113
(TYPICAL)

FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION

POWER LEGEND

NOTES

URURURESe

TL
SPD

!@@J{@

15
:

(=)

[aN]

ETR

Qlg

OUTLET (WATTAGE AND LOCATION AS NOTED)

FLOOR JUNCTION BOX (WATTAGE AND LOCATION AS NOTED)
STANDARD SINGLE RECEPTACLE

STANDARD DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

STANDARD SIMPLEX, TWIST-LOCK (TL), RECEPTACLE
SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICE (SPD) DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
HOMERUN

MULTI-OUTLET RACEWAY ASSEMBLY (PLUGMOLD)
MOTOR

NON-FUSIBLE SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH

FUSIBLE SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH

FINAL CONNECTION TO EQUIPMENT

METER SOCKET

CASH REGISTER CONDUITS/OUTLETS/RECEPTACLES LOCATION (SEE
DETAILS ON DRAWING E-550)

POWER POLE WITH BARRIER PLATE. (TO SEPARATE POWER & TELE/DATA)
EXISTING TO REMAIN

FIRE ALARM COMBINATION SPEAKER/VISUAL DEVICE

FIRE ALARM VISUAL DEVICE

DEMOLITION KEYED NOTES

Key Value Keynote Text
26.50.101 DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT BACK TO
NEAREST LIGHT ON EXISTING CIRCUIT TO REMAIN.
26.50.113 DISCONNECT AND REMOVE WITH CARE ALL IMPACTED

CORNICE LIGHTS LOCATED IN GENERAL SALES WALL
SHELVING CORNICE DURING THE REMOVAL OF WALL
SHELVING AND CORNICE. RECONNECT EXISTING CIRCUIT
TO CORNICE LIGHTS TO REMAIN. VERIFY EXACT LENGTH OF
CORNICE FIXTURE TO REMOVED IN FIELD. CORNICE LIGHTS
REMOVED SHALL BE STORED FOR LATER RE-USE.

1/4" = 10"
LIGHTING LEGEND
RR DENOTES EXISTING DEVICE TO BE RELOCATED
ETR DENOTES EXISTING TO REMAIN

DENOTES EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE DISCONNECTED AND
REMOVED.

1  DENOTES EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE TO REMAIN

M
I
I
I
LU

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT SITE, AND DOCUMENT EXISTING CIRCUITS SERVING
LIGHTING FIXTURES, RECEPTACLES, PLUG-IN STRIPS, MOTORS, AND SPECIAL
POWER EQUIPMENT WITHIN LIMITS OF DEMOLITION, PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A
PROPOSAL.

2. LIMITS OF DEMOLITION AREA SHALL BE AS INDICATED ON ARCHITECTURAL,
MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

3. CAREFULLY REVIEW THE ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL ITEMS TO BE REMOVED AND/OR RELOCATED.
INCLUDE ALL COSTS IN BASE BID FOR REMOVAL, DISCONNECTING, OR
RELOCATION OF EQUIPMENT AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION OF OTHER TRADES.

4. EXISTING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING; HOWEVER,
REQUIRED TO BE REMOVED AND/OR RELOCATED BY DEMOLITION, SHALL BE
INCLUDED IN SCOPE OF WORK.

5. COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, AT TIME OF BIDDING, THE
LOCATION FOR STORING SALVAGEABLE EQUIPMENT.

6. PROVIDE TEMPORARY LIGHTING/POWER, DURING AND AFTER DEMOLITION FOR
ALL AREAS WITHIN LIMITS OF THIS CONTRACT. SUCH SERVICE SHALL BE
TAKEN FROM EXISTING PANELBOARDS, AND EXISTING EQUIPMENT MAY BE
UTILIZED WHERE FEASIBLE. UPON COMPLETION OF THE NEW INSTALLATION
WORK, DISCONNECT, REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF ALL TEMPORARY
LIGHTING, POWER AND WIRING.

7. SHUTDOWN OF ANY SERVICE TO EQUIPMENT REMAINING SHALL ONLY BE FOR
THE TIME AGREED UPON BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE. SUCH SHUTDOWN
SHALL BE IN WRITING WITH COPY TO ARCHITECT.

8. ELECTRICALLY DISCONNECT ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT BEING REMOVED BY
DEMOLITION BACK AT PANELBOARD. AFTER TESTING TO DETERMINE "POWER-
OFF" TO EQUIPMENT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EQUIPMENT, UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE.

9. ALL CONDUIT AND WIRE REMOVED SHALL BE REMOVED COMPLETELY BACK TO
SOURCE, AND WHERE REQUIRED BRANCH OVER-CURRENT PROTECTION
DEVICES PROPERLY LABELED "SPARE".

10. ALL CONDUIT AND WIRE FOR EQUIPMENT LOCATED OUTSIDE AREA OF
DEMOLITION SHALL REMAIN IN SERVICE. THE EXACT METHOD OF RE-ROUTING
NEW CONDUIT AND WIRE TO EQUIPMENT REMAINING SHALL BE COORDINATED
WITH WORK OF OTHER TRADES, PRIOR TO ANY INSTALLATION.

11. ALL EXISTING CONDUIT AND WIRE INTERFERING WITH THE NEW WORK SHALL
BE RE-ROUTED CONCEALED IN THE NEW CONSTRUCTION, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

12. REMOVE EXISTING CEILING TILES AND LIGHTS, WHERE SO REQUIRED, TO
PROPERLY INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL WORK IN CONCEALED CEILING SPACES.
REINSTALL TILES AND LIGHTS TO MATCH EXISTING FINISHES UPON
COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

13. EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES AND SWITCHES, LOCATED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF
DEMOLITION, AND THEIR ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING SHALL BE
EXISTING TO REMAIN UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

14. EXISTING RECEPTACLES, LOCATED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF DEMOLITION, AND
THEIR ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING SHALL BE ELECTRICALLY
DISCONNECTED AND REMOVED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. PROVIDE NEW CONDUIT AND WIRE (TO MATCH EXISTING),
TO MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF SERVICE FOR EQUIPMENT WHICH SHALL REMAIN
BOTH INSIDE AND OUTSIDE THE AREA OF DEMOLITION.

15. EXISTING TELEPHONE AND DATA OUTLETS, LOCATED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF
DEMOLITION, AND THEIR ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING SHALL BE
ELECTRICALLY DISCONNECTED AND REMOVED BY THE WALGREENS LOW
VOLTAGE CONTRACTOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PROVIDE NEW CONDUIT
TO MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF SERVICE FOR EQUIPMENT WHICH SHALL
REMAIN BOTH INSIDE AND OUTSIDE THE AREA OF DEMOLITION.

16. DEMOLITION AND PROVISION OF NEW LOW VOLTAGE CABLING BY WALGREENS
LOW VOLTAGE CONTRACTOR.

17. EXISTING FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT, LOCATED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF
DEMOLITION, AND ITS ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING SHALL BE EXISTING
TO REMAIN UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. RELOCATE/REWIRE EXISTING
DEVICES AS REQUIRED FOR NEW WORK.

18. EXISTING SOUND SYSTEM EQUIPMENT AND SPEAKERS, LOCATED WITHIN THE
LIMITS OF DEMOLITION, AND THEIR ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING SHALL
BE EXISTING TO REMAIN UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. RELOCATE/REWIRE
EXISTING DEVICES AS REQUIRED FOR NEW WORK. LOW VOLTAGE WIRING BY
WALGREENS LOW VOLTAGE CONTRACTOR.

19. EXISTING SECURITY SYSTEM EQUIPMENT, LOCATED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF
DEMOLITION, AND ITS ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING SHALL BE EXISTING
TO REMAIN UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. RELOCATE/REWIRE EXISTING
DEVICES AS REQUIRED FOR NEW WORK. LOW VOLTAGE WIRING BY
WALGREENS LOW VOLTAGE CONTRACTOR.

EXAMINATION OF EXISTING CONDITIONS:

VISIT THE SITE AND CAREFULLY EXAMINE THE BUILDING ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS SO
AS TO BECOME FAMILIAR WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIFFICULTIES THAT
WILL ATTEND THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK, BEFORE SUBMITTING PROPOSALS.
SUBMISSION OF A PROPOSAL WILL BE EVIDENCE THAT SUCH EXAMINATION HAS
BEEN MADE AND LATER CLAIMS FOR LABOR, EQUIPMENT OR MATERIALS BECAUSE
OF DIFFICULTIES ENCOUNTERED, WILL NOT BE RECOGNIZED.
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DATE EXPIRATION DATE

LiNngLE DeEsicN GROUP inc

158 W. MAIN ST.
LENA, IL 61048
815.369.9155

1764 BLAKE ST
DENVER, CO 8020
303.974.5873

WWW.LINGLEDESIGN.COM

Professional Electrical Enginesrs
3343 NORTH RIDGE AWVENUE

TEL B4/) S66-0290
W' DEI-PE.COM

20037.06

DICKERSON ENGINEERING, INC.

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 0004

ISSUE FOR PERMIT
DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

BY

01/22/2021
DATE

NO.

STORE # 02758
WALGREENS

134 WILDEY STREET
TARRYTOWN, NEW YORK

FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION

DATE: 11/17/2020
REVIEWED:

1/22/2021 12:10:10 PM
DD

CADD PLOT:
DRAWN BY:
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o
COMM. COMMUNICATION Q
w
DVR DIGITAL VIDEO RECORDER i
o)
ELEC. ELECTRICAL -
O]
EMS ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 5 3
Y
EQUIP. EQUIPMENT a 2
+ -
BN IN-STORE BROADCASTING NETWORK CONDUIT AND CABLE SCHEDULE 02S
Z A O
CONDUIT MAXIMUM NUMBER =0
IMS INTEL MODULAR SERVER SIZE OF CAT 5E CABLES % |r:_: =
NAS NETWORK-ATTACHED-STORAGE 34" 3 $o1
1|| 5 D— E LIJ
POS POINT OF SALE 1-1/4" 8 W=
1-112" 15 IEE
VOIP VOICE OVER IP 2" 20 9 Q 1y
NOTE: n—=0
WIS WORKSTATION WHEN CODE REQUIRES LOW VOLTAGE CABLES IN CONUIT.
— o w [a)
o~ JUNCTION BOX IN NEAREST WALL e LOHE Z
T ., EmmeI
o JUNCTION BOX UNDERNEATH FIXTURE < O o =4 8 5z
Ethernet Cable Schedule L =59 zouwz>>
o JUNCTION BOX ABOVE CEILING 23> m53I3 2
LV g<;ggg§|_ng )
- CONNECTED TO EQUIPMENT IN COMMUNICATION CABINET Cable |LV Cable >Z3WE L QEWw L
Label | Type LV From LV To EEEEEEEEES%M
PORTS RESERVED FOR EQUIPMENT NOT USED ON THIS LAYOUT QLA <EaEn 2
HDMI [HDMI  |LSP COMM CABINET LCD MONITOR TIZCZSSCZH N2
[] SOUND SYSTEM (MOUNTED ADJACENT TO TELEPHONE BOARD) L-01 Cat5e DRAW BAY 1 - TOUCH DRAW BAY 1 -
L-02 |Catse |DRAW BAY 1- POINT OF SALE DRAW BAY 1 Wiy
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79 E-131 REFERENCE KEYED NOTES L-06 |Catse |DRAW BAY 3 - TOUCH DRAW BAY 3 ~ 5V SIS
DIVISION 27 - COMMUNICATIONS L-07 |Catbe |DRAW BAY 3 - POINT OF SALE DRAW BAY 3 IF
IFI INSTALL 6U WALL MOUNTED LOCKABLE RACK SYSTEM PROVIDED BY DEVICE W
271001 LSP. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SHALL L-12  |Catse |PAPERWORK STATION-VOIP1 _ |PAPERWORK STATION 01/22,/2021 07 /31 /2022
INCLUDE, BUT NOT LIMITED TO "12 PORT CISCO MERAKI VPN SWITCH - -
AND "CRADLE POINT WIRELESS FAGRUP" L-13  |Catse |PAPERWORK STATION-VOIP2  |PAPERWORK STATION e ST DAt
VERIFY EXACT LOCATION AND ALL REQUIREMENTS OF NEW LSP 14 Catse |PAPERWORK STATION. FAX PAPERWORK STATION
PROVIDE 2" CONDUIT WITH PULL STRING. ROUTE OVERHEAD FROM - atoe - -
TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICE ENTRANGE TO LOCATION OF L-17 |Catbe |WORK BENCH - COMMON PRINTER |BACK WORK AREA - WORK BENCH
271003 TENANT TECH CABINET. VERIFY FINAL LOCATIONS PRIOR TO L-18  |Catse | WORKBENCH - VOIP BACK WORK AREA - WORK BENCH
ROUGH-IN. L-19 |Catse |WIRELESS ACCESS POINT PSC RECEPTION AREA - ABOVE CEILING LINE
L20 |Catse |LCD MONITOR PSC WAITING AREA - WALL MOUNT APPROX 6'
AFF
L21 |Catse |PHONE BOARD - PHONE 1 WALGREENS PHONE BOARD
L22 |Catse |PHONE BOARD - PHONE 2 WALGREENS PHONE BOARD
L23 |Catse |PHONE BOARD - PHONE 2 WALGREENS PHONE BOARD
L24 |Catse |PHONE BOARD - FAX WALGREENS PHONE BOARD
LingLE DeEsicN GROUP inc
1 FLOOR PLAN - ETHERNET SYSTEMS 158 W, Main ST,
1/4" — 1!_0" 815.’369.9155
1764 BLAKE ST
NOTES DENVER, CO 8020
303.974.5873

WWW.LINGLEDESIGN.COM

1. ETHERNET "CATEGORY 5E" CABLES TO BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY WALGREENS' CONTRACTOR (CERTIFIED CATEGORY 5E
INSTALLER) AND SHALL FOLLOW "EIA/TIA" CATEGORY 5E SPECIFICATIONS. THE ETHERNET (CATEGORY 5E) SYSTEM SHALL ALSO BE
TESTED WITH A WAVETECH/WIRESCOPE DEVICE AND REPORT SUBMITTED TO WALGREEN COMPANY.

2. CONDUIT BENDS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF EIGHT TIMES THE CONDUIT DIAMETER.

3. ALL CONDUITS TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PULL BOX AT

COMMUNICATION CABINET LOCATION. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH #12 PULL STRING IN EACH CONDUIT.
4. IF CABLES ARE ROUTED ABOVE CEILING THEN NO CONDUIT IS NECESSARY ABOVE CEILING WHEN CABLES ARE RATED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE FOR USE ABOVE CEILING, OTHERWISE PROVIDE 3/4" CONDUIT MINIMUM.
5. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT WALGREENS CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT @ (847) 315 =
8846. = 2z
w| 9
6. ALL CABLES AND CONDUITS ROUTED ABOVE THE GENERAL SALES AREA SHALL BE RUN IN A NEAT AND ORGANIZED FASHION o g
EITHER PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO THE ROOF STRUCTURE. o
L
wn
7. ALL CONDUITS FOR LOW VOLTAGE CABLING AND SPARES (FOR FUTURE USE) THAT ARE STUBBED-UP ABOVE THE GENERAL SALES =l A
AREA SHALL BE LOCATED AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE. 2 Z
- O
8. ALL WALL MOUNTED JUNCTION BOXES LOCATED ABOVE THE GENERAL SALES AREA SHALL BE MOUNTED NO LOWER THAN 140" %
AFF., UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. =
™
9. ALL RACEWAYS (INCLUDING CONDUITS, JUNCTION BOXES, TROUGHS, ETC.) LOCATED ABOVE THE GENERAL SALES AREA SHALL BE o
PAINTED WITH FINISHES SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.
>_
10. DATA CABLES BEHIND COMMUNICATION CABINETS SHALL BE ROUTED VIA SURFACE MOUNTED RACEWAY FURNISHED AND m
INSTALLED BY WALGREENS' CONTRACTOR. -
8
N =
88
\HA 5
4 0
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Branch Panel: LP3 2
Location: Volts: 120/208 Wye AI.C. Rating: EXISTING =
Supply From: Phases: 3 Mains Type: MLO o
EXISTING 800 A Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 Mains Rating: 225 A Qo
120/208V, 3PH., 4W MAIN Enclosure: Indoor MCB Rating: 225 A ';J
DISTRIBUTION BOARD LéJ
777777777777777 \777777777777777‘
| L | (ZD
| | -
; T cK A B c A B c cK 5 3
‘ | 400A/3P 400A L ‘ T Circuit Description Notes| Trip |Poles Poles| Trip Notes Circuit Description T w5
| L . | } | ‘ 1 SPARE 20A | 1 0 VA 1400 VA 1 |20A EX RTU RECEPTS 2 0o )
| o SPACE | T T | 3 EX EAS 20A | 1 400 VA 1200 VA 1 |20A EX AUTOMATIC DOORS AT ENTRY 4 as
| R | e | | | 5 EX PHARMACY BIO REFRIGERATOR 20A | 1 500 VA 1200VA| 1 | 20A EX RX CONVEYOR 6 (25<o
| o “SPACE | i | | ‘ | | 7 EX PHARMACY WORK COUNTER 20A| 1 |1500 VA 1000 VA 1 |20A EX SALES PLUG MOLD 8 £Q©
| o | BN } | | W | i 9 EX ELECTRIC WATER COOLER 20A | 1 500 VA 1400 VA 1 |20A EX WALK IN FREEZER DOOR HEATERS | 10 % o -
| e | Ry | 1 | i | | 11 EX SALES PLUG MOLD 20A | 1 1000 VA 720VA | 1 | 20A EX WALK IN MAN DOOR HEATERS 12 )
| o | B | | W | | | 13 EX SALES PLUG MOLD 20A| 1 /1000 VA 720 VA 1 |20A EX WALK IN OPEN FRONT FANS (TOP) | 14 1 % 0
| A | NN @J W | | | | 15 EX SILVER RECOVERY UNIT 20A | 1 1200 VA 720 VA 1 |20A EX WALK IN FRONT FANS (BOTTOM) | 16 Q=W
| o SPACE | R | | | | W W 17 EX SALES PLUG MOLD 20A | 1 700 VA 120VA | 1 | 20A EX WALK IN DRAIN LINE HEATER... 18 L = L
| A | SRR | | i | | | 19 EX SALES PLUG MOLD 20A| 1 | 700 VA 600 VA 1 |60A EX RECEPT SHELVING 20 O W
Lo __ i SPACE | RN | | | | | | 21 EX ALADDIN KIOSK 20A | 1 1200 VA 400 VA 1 |20A EX RECEPT SHELVING 22 =S w
| o | RN e S HT i T i e I b 23 EX GENERAL RECEPTS 20A | 1 400 VA 400VA | 1 |20A EX RECEIVING BELL AND RECEPT 24 »w-0
| IR i | R | 4! P a 1 N N | 25 EX GENERAL RECEPTS 20A| 1 | 400 VA 300 VA 1 |50A EX WATER HEATER 26
| o SPACE | ! N - LP- ) LP-2 - LP-3 N HVAC N LP-SP | LP-CR | NEW 27 EX EMPLOYEE ROOM RECEPT 20A | 1 1000 VA 500 VA 1 |20A EX DRIVE THRU AUDIO 28 . - Euw 2
| I NP A | N N | ! N | PANEL 29 | EX EMPLOYEE ROOM REFRIGERATOR 20A| 1 500 VA 500VA| 1 | 20A EX DRIVE ALERT SYSTEM 30 ke <ouUF =
‘ . 100A/3P 70A o ! L L ! L N | LB 31 EX EMPLOYEE ROOM PLUG MOLD 20A | 1 [1000 VA 500 VA 1 [30A EX BAVIS TRANS TRAX 32 T o o) =5 S6x >
| S [ 1 L L » ‘ 33 EX GENERAL RECEPTS 20A | 1 700 VA 0 VA 1 [20A SPARE 34 > gmgogzmgz
| T 200MBP | 200A | Ly T Lo L 35 EX GENERAL RECEPTS 20A | 1 540 VA OVA | 1 |20A SPARE 36 EaoSWZGa 1%
| L S ) J 37 EX GENERAL RECEPTS 30A| 1 | 360VA 3608 VA 38 TZ0% = zZ803Ga
| R o bl T 9 39 EX GENERAL RECEPTS 30A| 1 900 VA 1440 VA 3 |60A PANEL LB 40 0LEqy Qs rwzw .
: | 200A3P 200 X SEENOTE#3 5\@ 41 SPARE 15A] 1 0 VA 2639 VA 42 & % cHs23 @ =6 = 5
| T L - Total Load:| 13088 VA 11560 VA 9219 VA W E<EEoEEus;
| L e Total Amps: 112A 99 A 77A w2LWog Seo< 79
| | " 200A ! FEEDER | OVERCURRENT NEUTRAL WIRE NEUTRAL BUS Load Classification Connected Load Demand Factor Estimated Demand Panel Totals —FOoLoONIIoN<<
| | | | PROTECTION PHASE WIRE F Lighting 199 VA 100.00% 199 VA Total Existing Load Demanded: | 32725 VA g,
1 | | NO CONDUIT & FEEDER SIZE DEVICE Motor 4460 VA 123.32% 5500 VA Total Conn. Load:| 33867 VA \\\o:; .3:- ey “u,,
| | NEUTRAL WIRE R | 28 VA 100.009 28 VA . :[41452 VA v y %
| | | @ EXISTING 800A FEEDERS 800 A eceptacle 3028 00.00% 3028 Total Est. Demand 5 A - '2
‘ | ‘ Total Conn. Current: |94 A A . z
| | | . /] -
| | \ @ EXISTING 400A FEEDERS 400 A 1 Total Est. Demand Current:| 115 A i , . £
I | : 2 — U e 5 E
| | | EXISTING 200A FEEDERS 200 A £ || . W IF
1 ‘ | SEPARATE GROUND — l?/ T PHASEWIRE General Notes: .
‘ ‘ CONDUCTOR WHEN o o S EXISTING TO REMAIN 77 AR
| | @ EXISTING 70A FEEDERS 70 A Hin
| : IPSLG\%ES CONDUIT 01,/22/202107/31/2022
! "C- ’ SEPARATE GROUND DATE EXPIRATION DATE
: | @ 11/4"C-4 #4 & 1 #10 GND 60 A SEPARATE GROUNC
| | PLASTIC CONDUIT IS
! | USED.
[ | |
| | - — -
| T ms ONE LINE DIAGRAM LEGEND: PHASE BUS Branch Panel: LB
| GROUND BUS (WHEN Location: PSC... Volts: 120/208 Wye A.LC. Rating: 10kA
- /= PLASTIC CONDUIT IS . . . .
DENOTES NEW WORK y USED). Supply Fr9m. LP3 Pha_ses. 3 I\I!ams Type. MLO
Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 Mains Rating: 100 A
Enclosure: Indoor MCB Rating: 100 A
EXISTING CODE APPROVED
GROUND To REMAIN 7777777777 DENOTES EXISTING WORK TO REMAIN /Z\TYP ICAL ELECTRICAL PAN EL DETAIL
‘ E510 / NOT TO SCALE
|
|
| CK A B C A B C CK
y : GHEGKIN TABLETS R AT 1 38V 440 VA A 7 1/SOLENOID VALVE 71 [|Fmeve Desion Broue e
g NEW LOAD: - 158 W. MAIN ST.
mON E LINE DIAGRAM NEW LOAD: 3 WORK AREA 20A| 1 360 VA 540 VA 1 |20A WORK AREA RECPT 4 e e
E510 ) NOT TO SCALE RECEPTACLE: 2.84 KW @ 100% = 284 KW 5 LIGHTING/EM/EXIT LC [20A] 1 199 VA 360VA| 1 |20A] LC TECH CABINET 6 o w4 g s
U . 7 SERVICE AREA RECPT 20A| 1 | 540 VA 180 VA 1 |20A WORK AREA REFRIG/FREEZER 8 DENVER, GO 8020
LIGHTING: 0.24 KW @ 125% = 0.3 KW 9 SERVICE AREA RECPT 20A | 1 540 VA 0 VA 1 [20A SPARE 10 5089745873
MECHANICAL 4.46 KW @ 100% - 446 KW 11 CU-1 0A| 2 2080 VA OVA [ 1 [20A SPARE 12 e ESE. B
13 2080 VA 0 VA 1 |20A SPARE 14
TOTAL = 76 KW =211 A 15 SPARE 20A | 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 |20A SPARE 16
ONE-LINE DIAGRAM NOTES 17 SPARE 20A | 1 0VA OVA | 1 |20A SPARE 18
19 SPARE 20A| 1 | OVA 0 VA 1 |20A SPARE 20
1. CONDUIT SHALL BE ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING (EMT), RIGID STEEL (SIZE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC), OR MC - 21 SPARE 20A | 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 |20A SPARE 22
CABLE WHERE ALLOWED BY CODE. WHERE MC CABLE IS USED, PROPER SECUREMENT AND SUPPORT (AT EXISTING MAX DEMAND FROM UTILITY COMPANY = 75.75KW @ 125% = 94.687 KW = 263.2 A 23 SPARE 20A | 1 0 VA OVA | 1 |20A SPARE 24
INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 6 FEET) SHALL BE FOLLOWED PER NEC ART. 330. NEW SERVICE LOAD = 262.2 A+ 21.1 A= 283.3 A Total Load: 3608 VA 1440 VA 2639 VA
: 2A 12A 24 A
2. ITIS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO MAKE THIS INSTALLATION COMPLIANT WITH ALL EXISTING SERVICE IS RATED 800 A @ 120/208 V. 3PH 4W. — Total Amps 3 :
ELECTRICAL AND FIRE PREVENTION CODES, SUPERCEDING ALL SPECIFICATIONS, DRAWINGS AND NOTES. 'L-F’Tf! Classification C°"“12°;e\;"A'-°ad De";gg‘:) (':7°‘°’ ESt'm?‘;:\'/):ma"d _ T P:"g' Totals
ighting .00% otal Existing Load Demanded:
EXISTING SERVICE INFORMATION HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM PICTURES FROM A CURSORY SITE SURVEY AND EXISTIN
3. PROVIDE A NEW 60A-3P CIRCUIT BREAKER IN EXISTING PANEL FOR NEW PANEL LB. NEW CIRCUIT BREAKER bR fww%g_ CONCTR ACTOOR SH AOLL VESH:Y EXACT SERVI%E CI—?A#AC'I’SERISOTICS (A;LI\JIDSFOIELDSCONSDLIJTIONS ON S|TESPR|OGR 10 Motor 4460 VA 123.32% 5500 VA Total Conn. Load:| 7687 VA -
SHALL BE OF TYPE AND MANUFACTURER TO MATCH EXISTING. PROVIDE ALL MODIFICATIONS AND ACCESSORIES BID AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. Receptacle 3028 VA 100.00% 3028 VA Total Est. Demand: | 8727 VA = =
AS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXACT CIRCUITS TO BE UTILIZED IN Total Conn. Current: |21 A T35
FIELD. : : ol
Total Est. Demand Current: |24 A o %
HE:
L
LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE =29
General Notes: %) (Z)
LUMINAIRE INPUT NEW PANEL = O
TYPE CATALOG NUMBER MANUFACTURER LAMPS (SEE NOTE 3) MOUNTING VOLTAGE WATTAGE REMARKS LG - DENOTES LOCKOUT CLIP n
o
o
E LX-W-3-R-EL-N LITHONIA LED LUMINAIRE V\?AEL'H\NA%SST 120V 3.8 PANEL SCHEDULE NOTES
>_
1. ITIS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO MAKE THIS INSTALLATION IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL m
ACCESSORY "DGA14-WHT* (DRYWALL KIT) FOR ELECTRICAL AND FIRE PREVENTION CODES, SUPERCEDING ALL SPECIFICATIONS, DRAWINGS AND NOTES. -
o
uL BLT4-48L-ADSM-GZ10-LP840 LITHONIA LED LUMINAIRE RECESSED 120V 39.0 DRYWALL APPLICATION. FIXTURE MODEL TO BE 2. ALL BUSES IN ELECTRICAL SERVICE EQUIPMENT, DISTRIBUTION PANELS, ETC., ARE TO BE STANDARD ALUMINUM =
VERIFIED BY WALGREENS STANDARDS GROUP, ALLOY. ALL FEEDERS AND BRANCH CIRCUITS ARE TO BE COPPER 83
PRIOR TO ORDERING : : o
o
AGGESSORY "DGA-14-WHT" (DRYWALL KIT) FOR 3. PANELBOARDS SHALL NOT BE USED AS RACEWAYS OR JUNCTION BOXES. S
ULEM BLT4-48L-ADSM-GZ10-EL14L-LP840 LITHONIA LED LUMINAIRE RECESSED 120V 39.0 Ez/':gg’l\l’fl\ég gzpvbffg;‘%’\éN':s'xsT#Aﬁ‘\lEnggsELGEOOSE 4. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC ARTICLE 110.16 FOR LABELING OF PANELS FOR ARC z
BRIOR TO ORDERIN ; FLASH HAZARD WARNING AS WELL AS FOLLOWING REQUIRED SAFETY PRECAUTIONS WHEN SERVICING OR
ORTOO G MAINTAINING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT.
5. HVAC CIRCUIT BREAKERS TO BE "HACR" TYPE WHERE REQUIRED BY EQUIPMENT NAMEPLATE PER N.E.C.
LUMINAIRE HEDULE NOTE OCCUPANCY SENSOR SCHEDULE 6. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BALANCE PANELS AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT TO +10% BETWEEN PHASES: <
U SC U OTES A/B, B/C, AIC REGARDLESS OF CIRCUITING INDICATED. 0 5O
[9p) >
ALL COMPONENTS FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE). MOTION 7. PROPER CLEARANCE MUST BE MAINTAINED ABOUT ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT PER N.E.C.. FIELD VERIFY EXACT 0 3 24 =
LOCATION SENSOR CATALOG NUMBER MANUFACTURER VOLTAGE MOUNTING REMARKS MOUNTING SPACE AVAILABLE IN ELECTRICAL ROOM / AREA PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL < N WED
| TYPE EQUIPMENT. E ol W »w=
NOTES: R 0 >
1. VERIFY ALL LUMINAIRE DIMENSIONS WITH MANUFACTURER TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH OTHER DISCIPLINES. WORK ODS15-ID-WAL LEVITON 8. PANELBOARDS SHALL HAVE CIRCUIT BREAKERS 20A, 1-POLE (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE); HAVE o | Y o a §
AREA/TOILET/ MS2 120VAC | MOUNT ON WALL @ 42" A.F.F. THERMOMAGNETIC TRIP, QUICK MAKE/QUICK BREAK, AND TRIP FREE HANDLES. SERIES RATE WITH UPSTREAM > | @ ~ 23
SERVICE AREA LHIRS1W HUBBELL BREAKER. < 9 =
2. SEE DRAWINGS E111 FOR MOUNTING LOCATION. COORDINATE MOUNTING WITH WALL THICKNESS AND MATERIALS INVOLVED. HARDWARE PER o | 5l <=5
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. NOTES: 9. BOLD INDICATED NEW/MODIFIED EQUIPMENT. L ; > g::
3. FURNISHED BY FIXTURE VENDOR, INSTALLED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ' 35 — T
1. OCCUPANCY SENSORS SHOWN IN DRAWING E111 ARE FOR A PROTOTYPICAL WALGREENS COMMUNITY PHARMACY LAYOUT. CONTACT LEVITON OR HUBBELL FOR 10. PROVIDE "LOCK-ON" HARDWARE FOR ALL CRITICAL LOADS, COMPUTERS, REFRIGERATORS, ETC. Q =
4. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL NECESSARY MOUNTING HARDWARE AND ACCESSORIES. COORDINATE WITH m
LIGHTING NATIONAL AGCOUNT DISTRIBUTOR ADDITIONAL TECHNICAL, LAYOUT, WIRING, OR INSTALLATION QUESTIONS FOR NON-PROTOTYPICAL LAYOUTS. (:5
5. WHEN UL AND/OR ULEM ARE UTILIZED IN GYPBOARD CEILING, PROVIDE ASSOCIATED FLANGE KIT. r?tltEQ/l;JEStTIII_E\'/tITON SENSOR LAYOUTS THROUGH LEVITON PARTNER PORTAL: ()
pi//portal.leviton.com |
FOR ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS OR SUPPORT: <
TEL - (503) 404-4777 PANEL CABLING NOTE O
e-mail: OSLayouts@leviton.com o
|_
NATIONAL ACCOUNT FOR LUMINAIRES AND OCCUPANCY SENSORS youts@ ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS AT PANELBOARDS USING MC CABLE SHALL BE MADE IN A CLEAN LOOKING AND ORGANIZED
MANOR. PROVIDE MELAMINE OR GYPSUM CHASE AS NECESSARY. LINES MUST REMAIN PARALLEL AND o <
TO COORDINATE THE PURCHASE ORDER AGREEMENT AND EQUIPMENT CALL DISTRIBUTOR: HUBBELL BUILDING AUTOMATION, ING EQUIDISTANTFROM PANELBOARD TO 6" ABOVE FINISHED CEILING. W g -
CONTACT: Mike Hubbard L S N
TEL - (630) 377-6239 -S| .. 9] L.
VILLA LIGHTING FAX - (203) 783-9207 od m =4
NATIONAL ACCOUNT TEAM @ (800) 325-0963 e-mail: mhubbard@hubbell-automation.com T | = = '-‘;J
Y} ..
2. FINAL DETERMINATION OF CIRCUITING, VOLTAGE AND QUANTITY OF POWER PACKS REQUIRED IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONSULTING ENGINEER AND/ OR THE D haON RS S O & % Wil
NOTE: ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. TR Bt e Y .5 @0
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL SELECT AN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PURCHASE AND INSTALL THE LUMINAIRES, POLES AND e et T e O-0n A xro
OCCUPANCY SENSORS. PURCHASE ORDERS FOR VILLA LIGHTING WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR FOR EACH 3. OCCUPANCY SENSOR SETTINGS (TIME DELAY, SENSITIVITY, ETC) ARE FACTORY PRE-PROGRAMMED PRIOR TO BEING SHIPPED TO THE LOCATION. TEL (847) 966-0290
STORE. W' DEI-PE.COM E 5 v O
20037.06 -

COPYRIGHT © 2020 WALGREEN CO.



sameer
gdny


	02758_Tarrytown_NY_MEP.pdf
	02758_R20 - Sheet - F111 - FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
	Sheets
	F111 - FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
	M111 - MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN
	M610 - MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES
	P111 - PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN
	P111-E - PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN - EXISTING
	P610 - PLUMBING DETAILS + FIXTURE SCHEDULE


	02758_R20 - Sheet - M111 - MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN
	Sheets
	F111 - FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
	M111 - MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN
	M610 - MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES
	P111 - PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN
	P111-E - PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN - EXISTING
	P610 - PLUMBING DETAILS + FIXTURE SCHEDULE


	02758_R20 - Sheet - M610 - MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES
	Sheets
	F111 - FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
	M111 - MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN
	M610 - MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES
	P111 - PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN
	P111-E - PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN - EXISTING
	P610 - PLUMBING DETAILS + FIXTURE SCHEDULE


	02758_R20 - Sheet - P111 - PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN
	Sheets
	F111 - FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
	M111 - MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN
	M610 - MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES
	P111 - PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN
	P111-E - PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN - EXISTING
	P610 - PLUMBING DETAILS + FIXTURE SCHEDULE


	02758_R20 - Sheet - P111-E - PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN - EXISTING
	Sheets
	F111 - FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
	M111 - MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN
	M610 - MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES
	P111 - PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN
	P111-E - PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN - EXISTING
	P610 - PLUMBING DETAILS + FIXTURE SCHEDULE


	02758_R20 - Sheet - P610 - PLUMBING DETAILS + FIXTURE SCHEDULE
	Sheets
	F111 - FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
	M111 - MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN
	M610 - MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES
	P111 - PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN
	P111-E - PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN - EXISTING
	P610 - PLUMBING DETAILS + FIXTURE SCHEDULE


	02758_Tarrytown_NY_MEP
	Sheets
	E-111 - FLOOR PLAN - POWER & LIGHTING
	E-111D - FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION
	E-131 - FLOOR PLAN - ETHERNET SYSTEMS
	E-510 - ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES AND DETAILS






